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I have read the following Responses and hereby state and affirm that the answers
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KPSC Case No. 2016-00207

Commission Staff’s 3 Set of Data Requests
Item No. 1

Page 1 of 2

REQUEST NO. 1: Refer to Airview’s Response to the Public Service Commission’s July 17,

2018 Order, paragraph 3.

a. Provide the monthly expenses that support Airview’s response. Specifically,
update any responses previously filed for the monthly expenses for the calendar yearé of 2016,
2017, and 2018 to date.

b. Provide the monthly revenues that support Airview’s response. Specifically,
update any responses previously filed for the monthly revenues for the calendar years of 2016,
2017, and 2018 to date.

c. Provide the monthly bank statements for the calendar years of 2016, 2017, and

2018 to date for all of Airview’s operating accounts.

d. Provide the quote from Strand Associates, Inc. that supports the design fee in the
amount of $25,500.
e. Explain whether Airview attempted to obtain multiple quotes to design the

interconnection between the Airview system and the city of Elizabethtown (Elizabethtown)
wastewater system.
RESPONSE:

a. See Attachment A reflecting the income/revenue received and expenses paid by
Airview on a monthly basis from January 2016 through August 2018. See also Attachment B,
which sets forth the categories of expenses paid by Airview on a monthly basis from January
2016 through August 2018. See also Attachment C which is a list of the accounts payable that

remain due and owing to various entities by Airview as of September 18, 2018.

Witness: Martin G. Cogan



KPSC Case No. 2016-00207
Commission Staff’s 3rd Set of Data Requests
Item No. 1
Page 2 of 2
b. See Attachment A. See also Attachment D, which is a list of the deposits made
by Airview on a monthly basis from J anuafy 2016 through August 2018, which reflects the
revenue received by Airview during that time period.
c. See Attachment E, containing the bank statements for Airview from January 2016
through August 2018.
d. See Attachment F, which is an email from Mark Askin with Strand Associates,
Inc., dated August 14, 2018, stating that the scope and fees set forth in its March 9, 2017
proposal remains the same. | The March 9, 2017 proposal was attached as Exhibit B to the
Response of Airview Utilities, LLC to the Public Service Commission’s Order of July 17, 2018,
which was filed in this case on August 16, 2018.
e. Airview did not seek to obtain quotes in addition to the quote provided by Strand

Associates, Inc., as it did not believe it could, in good faith, attempt to obtain quotes when it did

not have the funds to pay for the services quoted.



KPSC Case No. 2016-00207

Commission Staff’s 3™ Set of Data Requests
Item No. 2

Page 1 of 1

REQUEST NO. 2: Refer to the responses to Commission Staff’s First and Second Requests

for Information and the Attorney General’s First and Second Requests for Information, and
update Airview’s responses to provide any further documents that describe Airview’s current

financial state.

RESPONSE: See Responses to Request No. 1 above.

Witness: Martin G. Cogan



KPSC Case No. 2016-00207

Commission Staff’s 37 Set of Data Requests
Item No. 3

Page 1 of 1.

REQUEST NO. 3: Provide any copies of previous engineering studies performed regarding

the interconnection between Elizabethtown’s wastewater system and Airview’s system.

RESPONSE: On June 5, 2017, Airview filed with the PSC its Notice of Filing providing a
copy of the relevant pages from the Elizabethtown Perimeter Sewer Study prepared by Strand
Associates, Inc. Airview does not have copies of, or access to, any previous engineering studies
that may have been performed regarding the interconnection between Elizabethtown’s

wastewater system and Airview’s system.

Witness: Martin G. Cogan



KPSC Case No. 2018-00107

Commission Staff’s 2" Set of Data Requests
Item No. 4

Page 1 of 1

REQUEST NO. 4: Provide an update to the negotiations between Elizabethtown and Airview

on the division of costs related to the interconnection between the Airview system and the

Elizabethtown wastewater system.

RESPONSE: Airview has contacted Elizabethtown’s officials a number times to discuss
Elizabethtown’s assumption of the Airview WWTP and collection system and the
interconnection of the Airview éystem with Elizabethtown’s sanitary sewer system.
Elizabethtown has not yet agreed to assume ownership of the Airview WWTP and collection
system and to complete the interconnection of its sanitary sewer system with Airview’s system.
Funding of this transaction through low interest loans from the Kentucky Infrastructure
Authority or from grants available to Elizabethtown has been discussed by Airview and
Elizabethtown, but there has been no discussion on the division of costs between Airview and

Elizabethtown.

Witness: Martin G. Cogan



AIRVIEW UTILITIES, LLC

Summary of Income and Expenses

2016 Income Expenses Profit/Loss
Jan 5,117.88 4,819.88 298.00
Feb 9,821.40 9,035.91 785.49
Mar 8,635.95 10,266.94 -1,630.99
Apr 8,161.09 8,895.17 -734.08
May 5,823.06 7,890.21 -2,067.15
Jun 6,631.13 6,378.22 252.91
Jul 10,636.11 13,869.92 -3,233.81
Aug 6,557.69 7,703.00 -1,145.31
Sept 6,935.85 7,816.40 -880.55
Oct 6,235.88 4,844.91 1,390.97
Nov 7,035.42 7,277.81 -242.39
Dec 4,894.64 15,746.06 -10,851.42
TOTAL 86,486.10 104,544.43 -18,058.33

2017 Income Expenses Profit/Loss
Jan 5,740.15 6,010.38 -270.23
Feb 7,516.26 5,818.98 1,697.28
Mar 9,655.07 8,879.31 775.76
Apr .9,094.63 10,690.29 -1,595.66
May 5,470.61 6,979.57 -1,508.96
Jun 6,902.76 7,008.33 -105.57
Jul 6,639.12 7,564.31 -925.19
Aug 6,672.51 8,226.65 -1,554.14
Sept 6,169.40 7,187.43 -1,018.03
Oct 5,803.26 5,745.72 57.54
Nov 6,429.21 5,215.71 1,213.50
Dec 5,664.03 12,889.54 -7,225.51
TOTAL 81,757.01 92,216.22 -10,459.21

2018 Income Expenses Profit/Loss
Jan 5,834.39 6,219.96 -385.57
Feb 8,061.84 7,884.40 177.44
Mar 7,004.17 8,485.97 -1,481.80
Apr 5,797.10 6,686.54 -889.44
May 5,696.56 5,293.50 403.06
Jun 5,230.66 5,455.43 -224.77
Jul 7,129.11 7,517.54 -388.43
Aug 6,210.13 9,192.62 -2,982.49
Sept 3,265.58 4,460.69 -1,195.11
TOTAL 54,229.54 61,196.65 -6,967.11
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Airview Utilities LLC
Summary of Income Jan 2016 - Sept 15, 2018

2016
Jan 5,117.88
Feb 9,821.40
Mar 8,635.95
Apr 8,161.09
May 5,823.06
Jun 6,631.13
Jul 10,636.11
Aug 6,557.69
Sept 6,935.85
Oct 6,235.88
Nov 7,035.42
Dec 4,894.64
86,486.10

2017
Jan 5,740.15
Feb 7,516.26
Mar 9,655.07
Apr 9,094.63
May 5,470.61
Jun 6,902.76
Jul 6,639.12
Aug 6,672.51
Sept 6,169.40
Oct 5,803.26
Nov 6,429.21
Dec 5,664.03
81,757.01

2018
Jan 5,834.39
Feb 8,061.84
Mar 7,004.17
Apr 5,797.10
May 5,696.56
Jun 5,230.66
Jul 7,129.11
Aug 6,210.13
Sept 3,265.58

54,229.54



3:34 PM Airview Utilities LLC '

09/17/18
Accrual Basis Profit & Loss
January through December 2016
| Mar-16 | Feb-16 | Jan-16 Total
Bad Debt Expense 458.45 375.88 199.43| 17,019.82
\!Sludge Hauling 600.00
Contuining Education 182.69
Lab Testing 820.00; 1,025.00 815.00) 11,710.00
Chemicals 220.28 500.00 2,703.80
Rent Expense 100.00 100.00 1,000.00
Water Utilities 543.72 500.84 440.23 5,096.74
Electric Power 603.91! 1,009.61 498.64 6,987.73
Plant Operator 1,500.00| 1,000.00| 500.00] 13,550.00
Treatment System Maintenance 3,758.40 4,067.48| 1,269.89| 29,683.59
Grasscutting i A | 875.00
Testing Eqpt 516.37
1|Office Supplies 224.74 164.89 104.19 1,160.86
Merchant Services 90.21] 1,267.28
Bank Service Charges 181.83]  50.00/  50.00 906.89
Telephone Expense 105.00
Bookkeeping Fees {Invoicing Cust.) 500.00 400.00 200.00 6,000.00
Legal & Professional Fees ' i 1,050.'00
Tier Il Emergency 252.00 i 252.00
Insurance 200.00 100.00 917.40
Storage Unit 42.50 4250 509.50
Annual Report o 15709
Property Tax 542.34
PSC Assessment 100.00 100.00 804.31
Tax - Other 175.00
Loan 913.11 913.11
- ! ~ 0.00
10,266.94| 9,035.91 4,819.88| 104,544.4?:
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3:34 PM
09M7/M18
Accrual Basls

Airview Ufilities LLC

Profit & Loss
January through December 2016

T

Dec 16 Nov-16 Oct-16 Sep-16 Aug-16 Jul-16 Jun-16 May-16 | Apr-16
Bad Debt Expense 10,061.59 | 587.36 3,583.67| 822.23] 35.03] 896.18
Sludge Hauling ’ 600.00
Contuining Education 89.99 92.70
Lab Testing 1,225.00] | 1,020.00] 1,020.00| 1,275.00{ 820.00{ 1,025.00| 1,025.00] 820.00] 820.00
Chemicals 338.09 892.09 753.34]
Rent Expense 100.00| 100.00] 200.00 100.00 100.00]  200.00
Water Utilities 20.20 429.54] 425,60! 510.19] 425.04] 440.23] 482.39] 444.72] 434.04
Electric Power | 611.03| | 1,033.80 452.15] 401.61] 1,191.36 620.53]  565.09]
Plant Operator 1,600.00] [ 1,850.00! 750.00; 1,000.00! 1,000.00] 1,500.00] 500.00] 1,000.00] 1,350.00
Treatment System Maintenance 710.04 2,000.,001 850.00! 1,600.00) 2,777.94; 4,346.27| 2,994.20| 2,366.19| 2,943.18
|rasscutting | 87.50] 175.00{  87.50| 175.00| 175.00| 175.00|
[Testing Eqpt - ] 296.37] 220.00 '
Office Supplies 116.44 76.60] 60.00] 263.01] 44.24] 3000 56.25| 20,50
i Merchant Services 144.18 101.97] 12816] 112.76] 186.83] 129.65 94.90| 139.78] 138.84
Bank Service Charges 62.00 50.00] 159.90] 62.00] 49.80] 79.36]  62.00 100.00
Telephone Expense o 52.50] 52.50
Bookkeeping Fees (Invoicing Cust.) 550.00] | 550.00| 550.00( 550.00[ 550.00] 750.00; 150.00|  750.00|  400.00
Legal & Professional Fees N ' T 750.00 . 300.00
Tier Il Emergency i | '
Insurance 75.00 ~ 1 150.00 11740/  75.00 100.00|  100.00
Storage Unit 42.50 42,50 42.50] 4200 12750 4250 4250 42.50
Annual Report o 15.00
Property Tax . L 1 i 542.34
PSC Assessment 100.00 10().00,l 167.64 136.67 __}Q0.00
Tax - Other \ l f 175.00
Loan —h_ . !
\ | 15,746.06] | 7,277.81| 4,844.91] 7,816.40| 7,703.00|13,869.92| 6,378.22| 7,890.21| 8,895.17

Page1 of 2



3:34 PV
09/17/18
Accrual Basis

Airview Utilities LLC
Profit & Loss

January through December #0: 7

Mar-17 | Feb-17 Jan-17 Total
Bad Debt Expense 519.78 10,015.41
Sludge Hauling 1,165.00
Contuining Education 0.00
Lab Testing 1,275.00f 1,020.00! 1,020.00{ 13,119.75
__|chemlcals 240.74 1,677.88
Rent Expense 100.00 100.00
Water Utilities 444.15 512.06 111.65 5,229.15
Electric Power 1,141.62] 672.63]  7,484.32
Electric Power Deposit 175.00 175.00
Plant Operator 1,600.00] 1,600.00 1,600.00] 16,400.00
Sewer Repair 500.00 500.00
Treatment System Maintenance 2,300.00; 1,050.00 2,12‘[7.41‘ 21,387.22
Grasscutting 524.50
Testing Eqpt ! o 0.00
Office 15750  52.50/  60.00 832.50
Office Supplies 340.49
Merchant Services 141.26 130.59 1,449.53
Bank Service Charges 93.08 379.23
Telephone Expense O_.(_)E
Bookkeeping Fees (Invoicing Cust.) 550.00 550.00 6,450.00
Legal & Professional Fees 200.00| 2,650.00
Tier Il Emergency _ 252.00 . 393.33
Insurance 75.00 75.00 75.00 675.00
|storage Unit - 42.50]  42.50 566.68
Miscellaneous Expense » 125.72
_ ||Annual Report 15.00
_||Property Tax 000
|Psc Assessment 111.70| 100.00;  385.51
Tax - Other 175.00
Loan 0.00
6,00
8,879.31| 5,818.98 6,010.38] 92,216.22

Page 2 of 2



3:34 PM
09/17/18
Accrual Basis

Airview Utilities LLC
Profit & Loss 2p/7

January through December -.;

| Dec 17 Nov-17 Qct-17 Sep-17 Aug-17 Jul-17 Jun-17 May-17 | Apr-17
Bad Debt Expense 6,875.50 231.00 1,404.93)  984.20 ]
Sludge Hauling 582.50| 582.50

Contuining Education

Lab Testing 1,275.00] | 1,020.00{ 1,020.00] 1,275.00{ 1,020.00] 1,020.00] 1,389.75| 1,020.00] 765.00
Chemicals 370.95 316.87| 400.00] 349.32 N
Rent Expense _

Water Utilities 483.52 427.86| 481.26] 48175 421.67| 449.11; 463.27| 500.92| 451.93
Electric Power 721.51] | 577.11] 732.58 1,206.50[ 790.19| 650.80] 532.06 459.32
Electric Powgr Deposit

Plant Operator 1,250.00] | 1,250.00| 1,250.00] 1,250.00] 1,250.00] 1,500.00| 1,000.00| 1,250.00 1,600.00
Sewer Repair - ‘ : . _ -
Treatment System Maintenance 1,225.00 400.00] 800.00] 900.00| 1,361.00| 1,130.67| 2,097.44| 2,190.00| 5,815.70
Grasscutting ' 87.50 174.50] 175.00]  87.50

Testing Eqpt -

Office 60.00 4500 4500 3750 4500 90.00] 5250  45.00] 142.50
Office Supplies 77.34! ' 24.75{  35.16 -85.84 289.08
Merchant Services ‘ 143.69| 210.18] 133.69| 105.01] 122.55| 90.81| 17699 194.76
Bank Service Charges 15.00 43.43 0.50| 109.45] 8777  15.50 2.50|  12.00
Telephone Expense _ » A i
Bookkeeping Fees (Invoicing Cust.) 550.00 550.00| 550.00! 550.00] 550.00] 550.00f 950.00[ 550.001 550.00
Legal & Professional Fees 200.00 200.00]  200.00 450.00]  200.00| 1,200.00

Tier Il Emergency ] }41.33

Insurance 100.00 100.00|  100.00 _ | 7 150.00
Storage Unit 56.67 56.67] 56.67| 56.67,  42.50] 4250 4250|  42.50]  85.00
Miscellaneous Expense 125.72

Annual Report ' i 1_5.00 o
Property Tax

PSC Assessment 173.81

Tax - Other 175.00
Loan B

- 12,889.54| | 5,215.71] 5,745.72] 7,187.43| 8,226.65] 7,564.31| 7,008.33] 6,979.57]10,690.29;

Page 1 of 2



3:34 PM
09/17/18
Accrual Basis

Alrview Utilities LLC

Profit & Loss
January through December 26T

I Dec 18 9/1/18 | Aug-18 | Jul-18 | Jun-18 | May-18 | Apr-18
I Thru 9/17/18
Bad Debt Expense 405.36
[Siudge Hauling 215.00]  250.00]  900.00 '
|Contuining Education
| Lab Testing 510.00| 1,275.00| 1,020.00| 1,530.00] 1,020.00| 1,020.00
Chemicals o 360.00 543.49
Rent Expense o
Water Utilities 511.26| 423.92| 503.20] 421.10{ 462.71] 400.86
Electric Power B 720.55] 905.88] 965.45| 772.56| 573.19] 670.52
Electric Power Deposit -
Plant Operator 750.00| 1,250.00/ 1,250.00[ 1,250.00{ 1,250.00] 1,250.00
___||Sewer Repair . 2,000.00 “ - .
Treatment System Maintenance 625.00] 1,000.48) 1,275.00] 836.10] 350.00] 1,875.00
Grasscutting 175.00] 175.00] 175.00] 175.00
Testing Eqpt
Office 60,000  112.50 52.50|  45.00
Office Supplies e 35.67 61.45
Merchant Services | 118.88-'., o 91.55! 98.07
Bank Service Charges o A ‘ 210.05 36.00 B
Telephoné Expense R i
Bookkeeping Fees (Invoicing Cust.) _ 550.00 550.00 550.00 150.00 550.00 550.00
Legal & Professional Fees ) T - 1,200.00 -
Tier Il Emergency |
Insurance 100.00| 100.00] 100.00] 100.00
Storage Unit N 66.67]  66.67| 16.67| 56.67]  56.67
Miscellaneous Expense -
Annual Report 15.00} ~:
Property Tax _
PSC Assessment 189.67 B
Tax-Other 175.00
Loan " 1300.00 200.00
0.00] 0.00]  0.00] 4,460.69] 9,192.62! 7,517.54! 5,455.43] 5,293.50| 6,686.54]

Page 1 of 2



3:34 PM Airview Utilities LLC

09/17/18 .
Accrual Basis Profit & Loss
January through December 10/ ¥

| Mar-18 | Feb-18 | Jan-18 Total
|

Bad Debt Expense | 405.36
Sludge Hauling 600.00 1,965.00
Contuining Education 0.00
Lab Testing 1,275.00 765.00{ 1,020.00 9,435.00
Chemicals 627.28 1,530.77
Rent Expense l ‘ 0.00
Water Utilities 481.26 440.78 475.82 4,120.91
¢ Electric Power 799.32 859.32 833.54 7,100.33
Electric Power Deposit ) » ) 0.00
Plant Operator 1,250.00f 1,500.00! 1,250.00 11,000.0—0
Sewer Repair i 2,000.00
Treatment System Maintenance 3,040.94| 1,160.00 479.00; 10,641.52
Grasscutting 700.00
Testing Eqpt - 0.00
Office 105.00]  45.00{ 127.50!  547.50
Office Supplies 60.41 157.53
Merchant Services 99.689 100.15 508.34
Bank Service Charges | 12269 12155, 490.29
Telephone Expense l T 0.00
Bookkeeping Fees (Invoicing Cust.) ’ 700.00 550.00 550.00 4,700.00
Legal & Professional Fees 2,000.00| 3,200.00
Tier Il Emergency 252.00 o 252.00
Insurance 100.00|  100.00]  100.00 700.00
Storage Unit 56.67 '56.67 56.67 433.36
Miscellaneous Expense ) 0.00
- Annual Report A 15.00
Property Tax 242.68 186.39 __A29.07
PSC Assessment 189.67
Tax - Other 175.00,
Loan 500.99
| 0.00
! 8,485.97] 7,884.40! 6,219.96] 61,196.65

Page 2 of 2



Brocklyn Utilities
Covered Bridge Utilities
Shawn Ford _
Hazelrigg & Cox, Atty
Hazelrigg & Cox, Atty
Murphy Excavating
Lake Columbia

Fox Run

Coolbrook Utilities
Integrity Bookkeeping
Hardin Co Water
Hardin Co Sheriff

KY State Property Tax 2016
Homback Plumbing
Stites & Harbison, Atty
Strothman & Co
Brenntag - chemicals
Martin G Cogan

Airview Estates
Accounts Payable 9/18/18

Loans
Repairs
Operator

Fred Schiatter Payable
Sewer Repairs

Loan

Loans

Loans

Customer Invoicing

Loan

09/18/18

4,150.00
467.70
4,500.00
3,485.28
260.21
18,867.00
500.00
300.00
6,715.00
7,500.00
0.00
527.23
0.00
476.00
30,148.01
0.00
556.74
2,000.00

Total 80,453.17

Page 1



ﬁéﬁ;ﬂ; Airview Utilities LLC
Deposit Detail
January 2016
Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 01/04/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 320.68
Deposit 01/04/2016 10000 - PNGC Bank 20.00
Deposit 01/04/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 91.36
Deposit 01/05/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 417.74
Deposit 01/06/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 835.91
Deposit 01/07/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 100.00
Deposit 01/08/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 45.50
Deposit 01/11/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 1,244.27
Deposit 01/11/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 20.00
Deposit 01/12/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 86.86
Deposit 01/15/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 250.00
Deposit 01/18/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 363.97
Deposit 01/19/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 251.34
Deposit 01/20/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 165.44
Deposit 01/21/12016 10000 - PNC Bank 293.66
Deposit 01/21/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 59.04
Deposit 01/22/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 91.36
Deposit 01/25/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 132.72
Deposit 01/25/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 134.08
Deposit 01/25/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 12845
Deposit 01/26/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 45.50
Deposit 01/27/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 20.00

5,117.88

Page 1 of 1



b Airview Utilities LLC
Deposit Detail
February 2016
Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 02/01/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 151.36
Deposit 02/01/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 02/03/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 382.65
Deposit 02/03/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 02/04/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 02/05/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 206.80
Deposit 02/08/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 291.36
Deposit 02/08/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 750.21
Deposit 02/08/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.38
Deposit 02/09/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 289.62
Deposit 02/10/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 727.02
Deposit 02/10/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 02/11/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 1,396.00
Deposit 02/11/2016 10060 - PNC Bank 496.32
Deposit 02/14/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 336.61
Deposit 02/16/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 214.58
Deposit 02/16/2016 10000 - PNG Bank 41.36
Deposit 02/17/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 771.79
Deposit 02/17/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 61.76
Deposit 02/18/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 355.72
Deposit 02/19/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 91.36
Deposit 02/22/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 524.72
Deposit 02/22/2016 10000 - PNG Bank 398.16
Deposit 02/23/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 251.52
Deposit 02/24/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 02/2512016 10000 - PNC Bank 188.36
Deposit 02/25/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 100.00
Deposit 02/25/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 173.72
Deposit 02/26/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 160.07
Deposit 02/29/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 425.72
Deposit 02/29/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 394.30
Deposit 02/29/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 350.79

9,821.40
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g;‘;f; 1";‘3 Airview Utilities LLC
Deposit Detaii
March 2016

Type Num Date Name Account
Deposit 03/02/2016 10000 - PNC Bank
Deposit 03/03/2016 10000 - PNC Bank
Deposit 03/03/2016 10000 - PNC Bank
Deposit 03/07/2016 10000 - PNC Bank
Deposit 03/07/2016 10000 - PNC Bank
Depasit 03/07/2016 10000 - PNC Bank
Deposit 03/09/2016 10000 - PNC Bank
Deposit 03/09/2016 10000 - PNC Bank
Deposit 03/09/2016 10000 - PNC Bank
Deposit 03/10/2016 10000 - PNC Bank
Deposit 03/11/2016 10000 - PNC Bank
Deposit 03/14/2016 10000 - PNC Bank
Deposit 03/14/2016 10000 - PNC Bank
Deposit 03/15/2016 10000 - PNC Bank
Deposit 03/15/2016 10000 - PNC Bank
Deposit 03/16/2016 10000 - PNC Bank
Deposit 03/16/2016 10000 - PNC Bank
Deposit 03/18/2016 10000 - PNC Bank
Deposit 03/21/2016 10000 - PNC Bank
Deposit 03/21/2016 10000 - PNC Bank
Deposit 03/22/2016 10000 - PNC Bank
Deposit 03/23/2016 10000 - PNC Bank
Deposit 03/23/2016 10000 - PNC Bank
Deposit 03/25/2016 10000 - PNC Bank
Deposit 03/26/2016 10000 - PNC Bank
Deposit 03/29/2016 10000 - PNC Bank
Deposit 03/30/2016 10000 - PNC Bank
Deposit 03/30/2016 10000 - PNC Bank

Amount
T R T

82.72
540.51
657.82

66.65
427.22

1,780.49
124.08
439.52

91.36
150.00
265.44
344.08 -
578.93
316.50

41.36
24144
190.44
158.00
340.88

41.36

86.36
344.44

82.72

41.36
485.25
177.86
282,72
256.44

8,635.95
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4:21 PM

Airview Utilities LLC

09/12/18
Deposit Detail
April 2016
Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 04/02/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 141.36
Deposit 04/04/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 906.54
Deposit 04/04/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 313.66
Deposit 04/04/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 04/05/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 1,028.74
Deposit 04/06/2016 10000 PNC Bank 464.68
Deposit 04/06/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 150.00
Deposit 04/07/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 114.36
Deposit 04/08/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 13044
Deposit 04/11/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 243.08
Deposit 04/11/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 1,567.59
Deposit 04/11/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 04/13/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 173.72
Deposit 04/13/12016 10000 - PNC Bank 632.82
Deposit 04/13/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 124.08
Deposit 04/18/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 605.10
Deposit 04/18/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 124.08
Deposit 04/18/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 102.72
Deposit 04/19/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 04/2112016 10000 - PNC Bank 306.80
Deposit 04/21/12016 10000 - PNC Bank 224.36
Deposit 04/25/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 90.00
Deposit 04/2512016 106000 - PNC Bank 239.58
Deposit 04/26/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 04/27/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 187.86
Deposit 04/27/12016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 04/29/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 04/29/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36

8,161.09
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4:26 PM

Airview Utilities LL.C

09/112/18
Deposit Detail
May 2016
Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 05/02/2016 10000 - PNC.Bank 141.92
Depaosit 05/04/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 05/04/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 124.08
Deposit 05/05/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 248.16
Deposit 05/06/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 8272
Deposit 05/06/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 726.80
Deposit 05/09/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 102.72
Deposit 05/09/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 620.54
Deposit 05/10/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 05M1/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 658.85
Deposit 05/11/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 580.03
Deposit 05/11/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 101.36
Deposit 05/15/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 293.66
Deposit 05/15/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 05/15/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 730.24
Deposit 05/18/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 105.44
Deposit 051812016 10000 - PNC Bank 594.10
Deposit 05/19/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 124.08
Deposit 05/21/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 05/23/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 25.00
Deposit 05/23/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 232.48
Deposit 05/25/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 05/27/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36

5,823.06

Page 1 of 1



‘;;lel’ 1“g Airview Utilities LLC
Deposit Detail
June 2016
Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 06/01/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 210.94
Deposit 06/01/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 06/03/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 128.22
Depaosit 06/06/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 25.00
Deposit 06/06/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 289.52
Deposit 06/06/2016 10000 - PNC Bank . 1,027.48
Deposit 06/07/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 408.80
Deposit 06/08/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 730.84
Deposit 06/08/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 50.00
Deposit 06/09/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 06/10/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 341.36
Deposit 06/13/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 198.72
Deposit 06/13/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 1,011.73
Deposit 06/14/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 86.86
Deposit 06/15/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 06/15/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 554.44
Deposit 06/16/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 06/17/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 165.44
Deposit 06/20/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 62.72
Deposit 06/28/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 48216
Deposit 06/28/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 430.52
Deposit 06/29/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 95.50
Deposit 06/29/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 124.08

6,631.13
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4:52 PM
09/12/18

Type
]

Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Depaosit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit

Airview Utilities LLC

Deposit Detail
July 2016
Num Date Name Account Amount

07/01/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 141.36
07/05/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 128.22
07/06/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 430.88
07/06/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 248.16
07/07/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 626.77
07/09/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 215.08
07/11/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 1,480.98
07/1172016 10000 - PNC Bank 489.95
07/11/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
07/12/12016 10000 - PNC Bank 641.86
07/13/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 507.42
07114/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 561.74
07/15/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 82.22
07/18/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 1,344.30
07/18/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 1,622.93
07/20/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 100.00
0712072016 10000 - PNC Bank 402.30
07/2172016 10000 - PNC Bank 141.84
07/2512016 10000 - PNC Bank 184.08
07/25/12016 10000 - PNC Bank 535.00
07/25/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 419.22
07/26/12016 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
07/27/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 43.00
07/27/12016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
07/29/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 82.00
07/29/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36

10,636.11
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4:57 PM

Airview Utilities LLC

09/12/18
Deposit Detail
August 2016
Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 08/01/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 128.22
Deposit 08/01/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 45.50
Deposit 08/02/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 264.72
Deposit 08/03/2016 10000 - PNGC Bank 124.08
Deposit 08/03/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 08/04/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 248.16
Deposit 08/05/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 91.36
Deposit 08/05/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 339.16
Deposit 08/08/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 08/08/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 08/08/2016 10000 - PNC Bank £96.96
Deposit 08/08/20186 10000 - PNC Bank 491.08
Deposit 08/10/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 413.24
Deposit 08/11/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 128.22
Deposit 08/11/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 266.04
Deposit 08/1112016 10000 - PNC Bank 86.86
Deposit 08/12/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 124.08
Deposit 08/15/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 823.97
Deposit 08/16/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 79.96
Deposit 08/17/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 215.08
Deposit 08/17/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 140.64
Deposit 08/20/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 91.36
Deposit 08/20/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 08/20/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 128.22
Deposit 08/22/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 314.52
Deposit 08/23/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 08/24/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 219.58
Deposit 08/24/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 166.00
Deposit 08/25/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 173.72
Deposit 08/26/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 132.36
Deposit 08/29/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 91.36
Deposit 08/29/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 08/31/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 100.00
Deposit 08/31/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 161.00
Deposit 08/31/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72

6,557.69
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10:42 AN

Airview Utilities LLC

09/15/18
Deposit Detail
September 2016
Type Num Date Name Account Amount
Deposit 09/02/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 09/06/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 672.46
Deposit 09/07/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 589.04
Deposit 09/07/20186 10000 - PNC Bank 206.80
Deposit 09/08/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 169.20
Deposit 09/12/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 1,426.70
Deposit 09/13/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 219.22
Deposit 09/14/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 443.52
Deposit 09/14/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 09/16/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 16544
Deposit 09/16/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 351.58
Deposit 09/19/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 570.03
Deposit 09/19/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 09/20/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 09/21/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 518.80
Deposit 09/21/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Depaosit 09/21/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72 .
Deposit 09/23/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 45.50
Deposit 09/26/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 355.72
Deposit 09/26/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 299.80
Deposit . 09/30/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 45.50
Deposit 09/30/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 310.22
Deposit 09/30/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 132.72
6,935.85
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;gﬁ;ﬁ‘;‘” Airview Utilities LLC
Deposit Detail
October 2016
Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 10/02/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 100.00
Deposit 10/03/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 745.47
Deposit 10/03/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 349.58
Deposit 10/04/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 619.16
Deposit 10/05/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 769.75
Deposit 10/10/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 952.68
Deposit 10/11/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 91.00
Deposit 10/11/2016 10600 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 10/12/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 248.1%
Deposit 10/13/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 10/14/2016 10000 - PNGC Bank 404.08
Deposit 10/14/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 10/17/12016 10000 - PNC Bank 285.66
Deposit 10/17/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 165.44
Deposit 10/20/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 10/20/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 10/22/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 128.22
Deposit 10/24/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 10/24/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 92.72
Deposit 10/26/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 45.50
Deposit 10/26/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 86.86
Deposit 10/28/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 45.50
Deposit 10/31/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 485.50
Deposit 10/31/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 248.36

6,235.88
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10:52 AM

Airview Utilities LLC

0911518
Deposit Detail
November 2016
Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 11/01/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 1,246.30
Deposit 11/03/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 295.90
Deposit 11/04/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 421.88
Deposit 11/07/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 1,644.88
Deposit 11/08/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 173.72
Deposit 11/09/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 335.02
Deposit 11/09/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 91.36
Deposit 111172016 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 11/14/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 86.86
Deposit 111142016 10000 - PNC Bank 219.58
Deposit 11/15/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 91.00
Deposit 11/16/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 545,60
Deposit 11/17/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 11/17/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 178.22
Deposit 11/18/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 124.08
Deposit 11/21/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 533.16
Deposit 11/21/20186 10000 - PNC Bank 306.80
Deposit 11/21/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 128.22
Deposit 11/22/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 132.36
Deposit 11/23/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 39.96
Deposit 11/28/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 220.94
Deposit 11/30/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 95.50

7,035.42
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10:58 AM

Airview Utilities LLC

09/15/18
Deposit Detail
December 2016
Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 12/01/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 50.00
Deposit 12/0512016 10000 - PNC Bank 836.48
Deposit 12/05/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 33916
Deposit 12108/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 206.80
Deposit 12/08/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 612.27
Deposit 1211112018 10000 - PNC Bank 65.08
Deposit 12/11/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 107.72
Deposit 1211172016 10000 - PNC Bank 100.00
Deposit 12/12/2016 -10000 - PNC Bank 466.60
Deposit 12/15/12016 10000 - PNC Bank 654.96
Deposit 121512016 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 12/19/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 12/19/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 343.23
Deposit 12120/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 12/21/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 177.86
Deposit 12/23/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 46224
Deposit 12/27/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 12/30/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 12/30/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 151.36
Deposit 12/30/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 12/30/2016 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36

4,894 .64
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;;I-;’g/fg" Airview Utilities LLC
Deposit Detail
January 2017
Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 01/03/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 100.00
Deposit 01/05/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 01/06/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 100.00
Deposit 01/09/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 1,546.30
Deposit 01/09/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 169.58
Deposit 01/09/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 01/10/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 105.47
Deposit 01/10/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 01/10/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 128.22
Deposit 0111172017 10000 - PNC Bank 28.45
Deposit 01/12/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 273.72
Deposit 01/13/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 011712017 10000 - PNC Bank 314.52
Deposit 01/17/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 01/1872017 10000 - PNC Bank 266.80
Deposit 01/19/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 124.08
Deposit 01/20/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 86.86
Deposit 01/23/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 376.02
Deposit 01/23/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 0172472017 10000 - PNC Bank 300.22
Deposit 01/25/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 60.24
Deposit 01/25/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 454.96
Deposit 01/25{2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 01/27/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 01/27/12017 10000 - PNC Bank 268.86
Deposit 01/30/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 411.31
Deposit 01/31/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 86.86

5,740.15
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11:29 AM

Airview Utilities LLC

09/15/18
Deposit Detail
February 2017
Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 02/01/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 02/02/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 100.00
Deposit 02/06/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 124.08
Deposit 02/06/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 02/07/2017 10000 - PNGC Bank 780.12
Deposit 02/07/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 02/09/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 780.21
Deposit 02/09/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 132.36
Deposit 02/13/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 173.72
Deposit 02/13/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 686.51
Deposit 021512017 10000 - PNC Bank 215.08
Deposit 0211512017 10000 - PNC Bank 87.36
Deposit 0211712017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 02/18/2017 10000 * PNC Bank 5§0.00
Deposit 0272012017 10000 - PNC Bank 335.02
Deposit 02/20/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.00
Deposit 02/20/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 02/22/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 206.80
Deposit 02/22/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 165.36
Deposit 02/22/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 227.50
Deposit 02/25{2017 10000 - PNC Bank 141.36
Deposit 02/2712017 10000 - PNC Bank 405.72
Deposit 02/28/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 1,492.53
Deposit 02/28/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 627.01
Deposit 0212812017 10000 - PNC Bank 496.36

7,516.26
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11:34 AM

Airview Utilities LLC

09/15/18
Deposit Detail
March 2017
Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 03/01/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 994.08
Deposit 03/02/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 244.18
Deposit 03/03/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 87.36
Deposit 03/03/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 186.36
Deposit 03/06/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 728.09
Deposit 03/07/12017 10000 - PNC Bank 178.22
Deposit 03/07/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 03/08/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 735.98
Deposit 03/08/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 03/08/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 447.80
Deposit 03/09/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 460.94
Deposit 03/13/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 1,057.76
Deposit 03/13/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 220.86
Deposit 03/113/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 141.36
Deposit 0311412017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 03/16/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 03/20/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 260.58
Depaosit 03/20/12017 10000 - PNC Bank 132.72
Deposit 03/2012017 10000 - PNC Bank 913.24
Deposit 03/20/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 128.22
Deposit 03/21/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 03/23/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 182.72
Deposit 03/23/12017 10000 - PNC Bank 359.86
Deposit 03/24/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 03/27/12017 10000 - PNC Bank 27298
Deposit 03/28/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 03/29/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 688.50
Deposit 03/30/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 159.58
Deposit 03/30/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 132.36
Deposit 03/31/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 0373172017 10000 - PNC Bank 569.08

9,655.07
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11:44 AM

Airview Utilities LLC

09/15/18
Deposit Detail
April 2017
Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 04/03/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 697.68
Deposit 04/03/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 80.00
Deposit 04/03/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 422.44
Deposit 04/04/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Depasit 04/05/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 602.99
Deposit 04/06/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 04/06/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 815.32
Deposit 04/07/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 173.72
Deposit 04/1012017 10000 - PNC Bank 987.79
Deposit 04/10/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 299.08
Deposit 041212017 10000 - PNC Bank 357.86
Deposit 04/13/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 716.17
Deposit 04/1412017 10000 - PNC Bank 488.08
Deposit 04/1712017 10000 - PNC Bank 566.72
Deposit 04/17/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 514.16
Deposit 04/19/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 405.36
Deposit 04/19/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 86.86
Deposit 04/20/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 42.00
Deposit 04/20/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 86.86
Deposit 04/21/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 50.00
Deposit 04/21/12017 10000 - PNC Bank 124.08
Deposit 04/24/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 284.14
Deposit 04/24/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 936.88
Deposit 04/26/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 04/28/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 145.50
Deposit 0412812017 10000 - PNC Bank 45.50

9,094.63
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11:49 AM

Airview Utilities LLC

09/15/18
Deposit Detail
May 2017
Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Depaosit 05/01/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 92.72
Deposit 05/01/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 469.36
Deposit 05/02/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 05/03/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 05/04/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 124.08
Deposit 05/08/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 1,366.53
Deposit 05/08/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 128.22
Deposit 05/08/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 210.94
Deposit 05/09/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 05/10/12017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 05/11/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 462.88
Deposit 05/11/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 91.36
Deposit 05/15/12017 10000 - PNC Bank 49249
Deposit 05/15/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 05/15/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 119.72
Deposit 05/1712017 10000 - PNC Bank 177.88
Deposit 05/18/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 146.86
Deposit 05/23/12017 10000 - PNC Bank 687.31
Deposit 05/23/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 124.08
Deposit 05/26/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 133.36
Deposit 05/30/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 173.72
Deposit 05/31/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 179.58

5,470.61
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11:58 AM

Airview Utilities LLC -

09/15/18
Deposit Detail
June 2017
Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 06/01/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 436.88
Deposit 06/02/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 86.86
Deposit 06/05/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 996.12
Deposit 06/05/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 06/06/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 297.80
Deposit 06/07/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 856.00
Deposit 06/07/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 29.92
Deposit 06/08/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 06/10/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 256.44
Deposit 06/12/12017 10000 - PNC Bank 621.32
Deposit 06/13/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 25.84
Deposit 06/14/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 175.79
Deposit 06/14/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 28461
Deposit 06/16/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 164.72
Deposit 06/16/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 441.68
Deposit 06/19/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 392.58
Deposit 06/28/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 296.16
Deposit 06/28/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 1,136.88
Deposit 06/29/2017 ' 10000 - PNC Bank 175.00
Deposit 06/30/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 124.08

6,902.76
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12:02 PM

Airview Utilities LLC

09/15/18
Deposit Detail
July 2017
Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 0710312017 10000 - PNC Bank 86.86
Deposit 07/03/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 612.00
Deposit 07/03/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 124.08
Deposit 07/03/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 91.36
Deposit 07/05/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 164.00
Deposit 07/06/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 338.16
Deposit 0711012017 10000 - PNC Bank 1,247.45
Deposit 07/0/2017 10000 - PNC Banik 86.36
Deposit 0711272017 10000 - PNC Bank 25.00
Deposit 07/1372017 10000 - PNC Bank 496.32
Deposit 0711312017 410000 - PNC Bank 86.86
Deposit 071412017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 07/15/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 86.86
Deposit 071712017 10000 - PNC Bank 284.14
Deposit 07M7/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 51.36
Deposit 0711912017 10000 - PNC Bank 414.23
Deposit 07/19/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 07/20/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 07/20/12017 10000 - PNC Bank 462.24
Deposit 07/21/2017 40000 - PNC Bank 523.16
Deposit - 0712412017 10000 - PNC Bank 132.72
Deposit 0772512017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 0772612017 10000 - PNC Bank 366.30
Deposit 0712812017 10000 - PNC Bank 250.00
Deposit 07/31/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 501.36

6,639.12
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12:29 PM

Airview Utilities LLC

0911518
Deposit Detail
August 2017
Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 08/02/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 339.50
Deposit 08/03/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.38
Deposit 08/04/2017 1000@ - PNC Bank 148,16
Deposit 08/07/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 542.22
Deposit 08/07/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 1,523.11
Deposit 08/08/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 165.44
Deposit 08/09/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 591,10
Deposit 08/09/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 08/11/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 243.86
Deposit 08/14/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 547.44
Deposit 08/14/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 777.00
Deposit 0811512017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 08/16/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 82.61
Deposit 08/16/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 081712017 10000 - PNC Bank 124.08
Deposit 08/18/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 08/20/2017 410000 - PNC Bank 368.16
Deposit 08/22/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 91.36
Deposit 08/22/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 08/232017 10000 - PNC Bank 186.86
Deposit 08/23/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 132.36
Deposit 08/28/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 151.00
Deposit 08/29/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 45.50
Deposit 08/30/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 240.51
Deposit 08/30/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36

6,672.51
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12:33 PM

Airview Utilities LLC

09/15/18
Deposit Detail
September 2017
Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 09/01/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 223.36
Deposit 09/01/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41,36
Deposit 09/05/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 373.22
Deposit 09/06/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 1,220.73
Deposit 09/08/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 480.81
Deposit 09/11/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 916.28
Deposit 09/11/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 209.44
Deposit 09/14/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 46242
Deposit 09/16/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 09/18/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 397.08
Deposit 09/18/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 284.08
Deposit 09/20/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 210.44
Deposit 09/20/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 09/20/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 124.08
Deposit 09/22/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 91.00
Deposit 09/22/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 411.58
Deposit 09/2612017 10000 - PNC Bank 227.50
Deposit 09/27/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 194.08
Deposit 09/27/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 136.50

6,169.40

Page 1 of 1




12:37 PM

Airview Utilities LLC

09/15/18
Deposit Detail
October 2017
Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 10/02/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 86.86
Deposit 10/02/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 75.00
Deposit 10/03/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 10/03/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 95.14
Deposit 10/05/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 124.08
Deposit 10/06/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 256.44
Deposit 10/09/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 877.71
Deposit 1010/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 100.00
Deposit 10/11/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 128.22
Deposit 10/11/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 724.54
Deposit 10/13/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Depaosit 10/16/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 921.69
Deposit 10/16/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 343.30
Deposit 10/17/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 10/18/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 576.38
Deposit 10/19/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 10/20/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 10/23/12017 10000 - PNC Bank 169.58
Deposit 10/23/2017 10000 - PNG Bank 500.44
Deposit 10/26/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 10/27/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 110.00
Deposit 10/27/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 0.00
Deposit 10/30/2017 40000 - PNC Bank 75.00
Deposit 10/31/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 299.72
Deposit 10/31/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 91.00

5,803.26

Page 1 of 1




12:42 PN

Airview Utilities LLC

09/15/18
Deposit Detail
November 2017
Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 11/01/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 45.50
Deposit 11/03/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 34.00
Deposit 11/03/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 45.50
Deposit 11/03/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 124.08
Deposit 11/06/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 1,417.99
Deposit 11/06/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 866.53
Deposit 11/07/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 11/08/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 426.00
Deposit 11/08/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 447.52
Deposit 11/09/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 11/13/12017 10000 - PNC Bank 879.51
Deposit 111512017 10000 - PNC Bank 726.96
Deposit 11/15/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 49.64
Deposit 11/16/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 111812017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 11/18/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 1172012017 10000 - PNC Bank 312.04
Deposit 1112172017 10000 - PNC Bank ' 71.28
Deposit 11/21/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 165.44
Deposit 11/22/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 67.86
Deposit 11/22/12017 10000 - PNC Bank 91.00
Deposit 1112712017 10000 - PNC Bank 397.80
Deposit 1112712017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 11/2812017 10000 - PNC Bank 116.36
Deposit 11/29/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 100.00
Deposit 1172812017 10000 - PNC Bank 95.14

6,429.21

Page 1 of 1




12:47 PM

Airview Utilities LLC

09/15/18
Deposit Detail
December 2017
Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 1210412017 10000 - PNC Bank 101.36
Deposit 12/04/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 145.50
Deposit 12/04/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 12/06/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 12/06/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 83.36
Deposit 12107/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 45.50
Deposit 12/08/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 1211172017 10000 - PNC Bank 1,743.07
Depasit 12122017 10000 - PNC Bank 70.00
Deposit 1211312017 10000 - PNC Bank 635.38
Deposit 12/13/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 306.08
Deposit 1211412017 10000 - PNC Bank 268.86
Deposit 1211512017 10000 - PNC Bank 256.44
Deposit 12/1812017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 12/18/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 632.84
Deposit 12/19/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 128.22
Deposit 12/20/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 338.30
Deposit 1212112017 10000 - PNC Bank 81.36
Deposit 1212212017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 1212212017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 12/27/12017 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 12/2812017 10000 - PNC Bank 327.30
Deposit 12/28/2017 10000 - PNC Bank 128.22

5,664.03

Page 1 of 1




(1):”5;:’;‘“ Airview Utilities LLC
Deposit Detail
January 2018
Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 01/03/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 01/03/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 01/05/2018 10000 < PNC Bank 45.50
Deposit 01/08/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 01/08/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 215.08
Deposit 01/09/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 124.08
Deposit 01/10/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 1,272.13
Deposit 01/10/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 01/11/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 124.08
Deposit 01/12/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 41,36
Deposit 01/16/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 01/17/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 922.40
Deposit 01/17/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 86.86
Deposit 01/18/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 300.36
Deposit 01/19/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 60.00
Deposit 01/20/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 01/20/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 01/20/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 01/22/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 664.18
Deposit 01/23/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 122.72
Deposit 01/23/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 268.16
Deposit 01/23/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 227.50
Deposit 01/25/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 86.86
Deposit 01/26/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 157.72
Deposit 01/29/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 660.44

5,834.39

Page 1 of 1




;jlf;fg" Airview Utilities LLC
Deposit Detail
February 2018
Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 02/05/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 410,02
Deposit 02/05/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 2,212.31
Deposit 02/07/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 293.66
Deposit 02/07/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 1,182.35
Deposit 02/09/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 91.36
Deposit 0211242018 10000 - PNC Bank 132.36
Deposit 02/13/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 1,134.32
Deposit 02/14/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 236.00
Deposit 02/15/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 496.36
Deposit 02/19/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 393.10
Deposit 02/19/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 02/21/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 123.72
Deposit 02/21/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 394.44
Deposit 02/22/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 177.86
Deposit 02/26/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 271.80
Deposit 02/26/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 216.72
Deposit 02/28/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 132.36
Deposit 02/28/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 80.38

8,061.84

Page 1 of 1




;;‘;125'7 1“:'3 Airview Utilities LLC
Deposit Detail
March 2018
Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 03/01/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 61.36
Deposit 03/02/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 148.36
Deposit 03/05/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 210.44
Deposit 03/05/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 86.86
Deposit 03/05/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 206.80
Deposit 03/06/2018 ' 10000 - PNC Bank 150.00
Deposit 03/07/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 1,472.67
Deposit 03/09/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 86.86
Deposit 03/10/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 177.86
Deposit 03/12/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 76.36
Deposit 03/12/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 1,523.09
Deposit 03/14/2018 10000 - PNG Bank 281.08
Deposit 03/15/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 67.20
Deposit 03/17/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 03/1872018 10000 - PNC Bank 396.69
Deposit 03/19/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 50.00
Deposit 03/20/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 446.72
Deposit 03/21/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 124.08
Deposit 03/22/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 260.94
Deposit 03/23/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 132.36
Deposit 03/26/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 03/29/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 346.00
Deposit 03/28/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 83.36
Deposit 03/30/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 486.86
Deposit 03/30/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 45.50

7,004.17

Page 1 of 1




;93175*;1“; Airview Utilities LLC
Deposit Detail
April 2018
] Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 04/02/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 215.08
Deposit 04/04/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 1,305.98
Deposit 04/04/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 348.16
Deposit 04/05/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 158.72
Deposit 04/06/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 2448
Deposit 04/03/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 1,558.46
Deposit 04/10/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 202.64
Deposit 04/10/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 236.42
Deposit 04/13/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 4136
Deposit 04/16/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 53.60
Deposit 04/17/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 289.66
Deposit 04/18/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 165.44
Deposit 04/18/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 31.28
Deposit 04/19/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 124.08
Deposit 04/20/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 04/23/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 189.08
Deposit 04/24/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 132.72
Deposit 04/25/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 124.72
Deposit 04/25{2018 10000 - PNC Bank 136.50
Deposit 04/30/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 285.00
Deposit 04/30/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 91.00

5,797.10

Page 1 of 1




1:27 PM

Airview Utilities LLC

09/15/18
- Deposit Detail
May 2018
Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 05/02/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 213.44
Deposit 05/04/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 489.52
Deposit 05/0412018 10000 - PNC Bank 219.58
Deposit 05/07/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 1,635.09
Deposit 05/09/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 646.55
Deposit 05/09/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 05/11/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 171.44
Deposit 05/14/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 504.88
Deposit 05/14/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 64.96
Deposit 05/14/2018 10000 - PNC Bank . 41.36
Deposit 05/15/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 05/1612018 410000 - PNC Bank 206.80
Deposit 05/16/2018 40000 - PNC Bank 45.50
Deposit 05/18i2018 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 05/21/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 05/23/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 816.90
Deposit 05/23/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 05/25/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 100.00
Deposit 05/29/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 45.50
Deposit 05/30/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 160.02
Deposit 05/31/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 86.86

5,696.56

Page 1 of 1




1:31 PM

Airview Utilities LLC

oneine Deposit Detail
June 2018

Type Num Date Name Account Amount
Deposit 06/04/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 179.08
Deposit 06/04/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 86.86
Deposit 06/05/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 434.66
Deposit 06/06/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 950.84
Deposit 06/07/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 306.08
Deposit 06/08/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 28.56
Deposit 06/10/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 756.90
Deposit 06/11/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 124.08
Deposit 06/13/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 235.14
Deposit 06/14/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 141.36
Deposit 06/15/2018 10000 - PNG Bank 435.66
Deposit 06/15/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 06/16/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 06/16/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit -06/27/12018 10000 - PNC Bank 256.44
Deposit 06/27/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 715.40
Deposit 06/28/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 219.58
Deposit 06/258/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 194.58
5,230.66

Page 1 of 1




1:36 PM

Airview Utilities LLC

09/15/18
Deposit Detail
July 2018
Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 07/0212018 10000 - PNC Bank 198.18
Deposit 07/05/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 507.33
Deposit 07/06/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 206.80
Deposit 07/09/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 07/10/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 2,632.56
Deposit 07/10/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 1256.66
Deposit 071212018 10000 - PNC Bank 599.88
Deposit 0711272018 10000 - PNC Bank 334.30
Deposit 07/M13/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 07/16/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 435.44
Deposit 07/16/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 533.58
Deposit 07/18/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit Q7/19/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 264.30
Deposit 07/20/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 208.56
Deposit 07/23/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 248.16
Deposit 07/23/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 64.48
Deposit 07/25/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 268.86
Deposit 07/27/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 91.00
Deposit 07/30/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 85.50
Deposit 07/30/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 117.72
Deposit 07/30/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36

7,129.11

Page 1 of 1




;;‘7;’5'7% Airview Utilities LLC
Deposit Detail
August 2018
Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 08/01/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 50.00
Deposit 08/01/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 45.50
Deposit 08/01/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 86.86
Deposit 08/03/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 8a72
Deposit 08/06/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 1,413.88
Deposit 08/06/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 256.80
Deposit 08/07/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 82.72
Deposit 08/08/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 275.42
Deposit 08/08/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 845.91
Deposit 08/13/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 368.50
Deposit 08/13/2018 410000 - PNC Bank 535.52
Deposit 08/14/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 109.98
Deposit 08/15/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 86.86
Deposit 08/16/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 08/17/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 301.94
Deposit 08/18/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 233.66
Deposit 08/20/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 703.76
Deposit 08/27/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 50.00
Deposit 08/27/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 209.08
Deposit 08/29/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 124.08
Deposit 08/29/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 132.36
Deposit 08/29/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 08/30/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 45.00
Deposit 08/31/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 86.86

6,210.13

Page1of1




1:45 PM Airview Utilities LLC
09/15/18
Deposit Detail
September 2018
Type Num Date Name Account Amount
Deposit 09/05/2618 10000 - PNC Bank 1,266.79
Deposit 09/05/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 248.18
Deposit 09/06/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 277.30
Deposit 09/10/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 639.87
Deposit 09/10/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 228.86
Deposit 09/12/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 252.30
Deposit 09/12/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 169.58
Deposit 09/13/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 41.36
Deposit 09/15/2018 10000 - PNC Bank 141.36
3,265.58

Page 1 of 1




Business Checking Preferred S PNCBANK

PNC Bank
For the Period 01/01/2016 to 01/29/2016 Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Page 10f3
Number of enclosures: 0
AIRVIEW UTILITIES LLC ﬁ For 24-hour banking sign on to
PO BOX 91588 EL PNC Bank Online Banking on pnc.com
LOUISVILLE KY 40291-0588 FREE Online Bill Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7 AM - 10 PM ET
Saturday & Sunday: 8AM-5PMET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contact your local branch
B write to: Customer Service

PO Box 609

Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738
= Visit us at PNC.com/mybusiness/

& TDD terminal: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired clients only

i i Airview Utilities LI
Business Checking Preferred Summary rview Utlities Ll
Account number: 30-2124-4411

QOverdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.

Balance Summary
Beginning Deposits and Checks and other Ending
balance other additians deductions balance
644.47 5,117.88 5,610.24 152.11
Average ledger Average collected
balance balance
836.83 757.94
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description Items Amount Description Items Amount
Deposits 6 3,091.70 | Checks : 18 4,356.05
Other Additions 15 2,026.18 | Service Charges and Fees 1 104.19
Other Deductions 4 1,150.00
Total 21 5,117.88 | Total 23 5,610.24
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
01/01 644.47 01712 1,686.30 01/22 388.86
01/04 872.32 01/13 1,562.92 01/25 784.11
01/05 658.76 01/14 1,122.69 01/26 529.61
01/06 1,294.67 01115 669.05 01/27 407.11
01/07 1,394.67 01/19 829.36 01/28 20211
01/08 1,040.17 01/20 144.80 01/29 o 182m
01/11 1,599.44 0121 297:50
Activity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
Date Transaction Reference
posted . Amount description number
01/04 91.36 Deposit 035195648
01/06 835.91 Deposit 040859674

Deposits continued on next page




Business Checking Preferred

E For 24-hour account information, sign-on to

For the Period 01/01/2016 to 01/29/2016

pnc.com/mybusiness/ Airview Utilities Lic
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 20of 3

Deposits - continued

Date Transaction Reference

posted Amount description number

01/11 1,244.27 Deposit 037819983

01/19 363.97 Deposit 033733002

0121 293.66 Deposit 031750603

01/25 262.53 Deposit 032550321

Other Additions

Date Transaction Reference

posted Amount description number

01/04 320.68 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 01-01-16

01/04 20.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692593 373251692993 KTY
Effective 01-03-16

01/05 417.74 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY

01/07 100.00 PNC Merchant Deposit’ 373251692993 -373251692893 KTY

01/08 45,50 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692983 KTY

01N 20.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692093 KTY
Effective 01-09-16

0112 86.86 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

01/15 250.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

0119 251.34 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KITY
Effective 01-16-16

01/20 165.44 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

01/21 59.04 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

01/22 91.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

01/25 132.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692593 373251692893 KTY
Effective 01-23-16

01/26 45.50 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

01/27 20.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

Checks and Other Deductions ' ,

Checks and Substitute Checks * Gap in check sequence

Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference

posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount  number

0111 1083 ¥ 205.00 076401554 | 0105 1100 13130 o] ofpl 1907 20000 037816951

01415 1085 * 205.00 074008188 Q1N15 1101 498.64 030989888 01/19 1108 250.00 075576137

01/08 1086 400.00 031805304 01114 1102 - 44023 073626534 | (Q1/20 1108 25000 071037319

Q1/04 1097 10000 073711477 0111 1103 50000 074603308 | 01/28 1110 205.00 074047058

0105 1098 250.00 076333174} 019 1105 * 205.00 076233038 | ow27 1112 * 10000 033792470

01705 1088 250,00 077611094 | 01443 1105 12338 072263346 0Q1/27 1114 - 4250 033792486

Service Charges and Fees

Date Transaction Reference

posted Amount description number

01/04 104.19 PNC Merchant Discount 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 01-02-16

Other Deductions

Date Transaction Reference

posted Amount description number -

01/06 200.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED

BRID00002868
01/20 600.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00003224

Other Deductions continued on next page




Business Checking Preferred

Eg For 24-hour account information, sign-on to

For the Period 01/01/2016 to 01/25/2016

pac.com/mybusiness/ Airview Utilities Lic
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 3 of 3
Other Deductions - continued
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
01/26 300.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED

BRID00002837
01/29 50.00 Corporate Account Analysis Charge 0000000000000027578

Business Checking Preferred - Maintenance Fee Relationship Pricing

These accounts were reviewed to meet the balance requirement of your Business Checking Preferred account. Use of certain additional services
may also offset your monthly maintenance fee.

Account Type Ending In  Condition As of Balance Met/Not Met
Business Checking Pref ...4411  This Cycle Avg Balance 12/31115 1,361.35 Not Met
Business Checking Pref ....4059  This Cycle Avg Balance 12/31115 745.29-

Business Checking Pref ....4411  This Cycle Avg Balance 12131/15 1,361.35

Business Checking Pref ...4438 This Cycle Avg Balance 12131115 2,254.30

Business Checking Pref «..4446 This Cycle Avg Balance 12/31/15 4,428.03

Business Checking Pref ...8553 This Cycle Avg Balance 12/31/15 1,107.69

Business Checking Pref ....8561 This Cycle Avg Balance 12/31/15 651.93

Combined Deposits 10,548.59 Not Met
Member FDIC Equal Housing Lender




Business Checking Preferred - ©PNCBANK

PNC Bank
For the Period 01/30/2016 1o 02/29/2016 Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Page 1of 3
Number of enclosures: 0
AIRVIEW UTILITIES LLG B For 24-hour banking sign on to
PO BOX 91588 B PNC Bank Orline Banking on pac.com
LOUISVILLE KY 40291-0588 FREE Online Bill Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7 AM - 10 PM ET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM~5 PM ET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contact your local branch

B write to: Customer Service
PO Box 609
Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738
E'—.—. Visit us at PNC.com/mybusiness/

& TDD teminal: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired clients only

Airview Utilities Llc

Business Checking Preferred Summary
Account number:  30-2124-4411

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.

Balance Summary
Beginning Deposits and Checks and other Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
15211 9,821.40 8,587.20 . 1,386.31
Average ledger Average collected
balance balance
2,459.90 2,336.42
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description lterns Amaunt Description ltems Amount
Deposits 9 5.151.59 | Checks : 21 4,794.99
Other Additions 21 4,669.81 | ACH Deductions 2 352.00
' Service Charges and Fees 1 90.21
Other Deductions 6 3,350.00
Total 30 9,821.40 { Total 30 8,587.20
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
01/30 152.11 02/09 1,139.19 02/19 3,782.36
02/01 386.19 02/10 1,907.57 02/22 4175.12
02/02 249.47 02/11 3,747.39 02123 2,046.31
02/03 - 673.48 0212 3,397.39 02/24 1,590.85
02/04 714.84 02116 3,436.81 02/25 2,000.43
02/05 921.64 02117 3,335.28 02/26 1,670.50

02/08 1,549.57 02/18 3,691.00 02/29 1,386.31




Business Checking Preferfed

E For 24-hour account information, sign-on to

pnc.com/mybusiness/

For the Period 01/30/2016 to 02/29/2016

Airview Utilities Llc

Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 20f3
Activity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
02/01 82.72 Deposit 037996939
02/03 382.65 Deposit 035059572
02/08 750.21 Deposit 035730335
02/11 1,396.00 Deposit 038292700
02/16 336.61 Deposit 030225751
02/17 771.79 Deposit 033969221
02/22 308.16 Deposit ' 034637291
02/25 288.36 Deposit 033649726
02/29 745.09 Deposit 039941529
Other Additions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
02/01 151.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692593 373251692993 KTY
Effective 01-30-16
02/03 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
02/04 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692983 KTY
02/05 206.80 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
02/08 291.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 02-06-16
02/08 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692983 KTY
02/09 2898.62 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692933 KTY
02/10 . 727.02 Credit Adjustment Ref: Pgh0000004577438 001AES0000004577438
Effective 01-15-16
02/10 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
02/11 496.32 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
02/16 21458 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
Effective 02-13-16
02/16 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 02-14-16
02/16 61.76 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692083 KTY
02/18 3585.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
02119 91.36 PNGC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
02/22 524.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 02-20-16
02/23 251.52 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
02/24 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
02/25 173.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
02/26 160.07 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
02/29 42572 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

Effective 02-27-16




Business Checking Preferred

E._J.., For 24-hour account informaticn, sign-on ie

pnc.com/mybusiness/

For the Peried 01/30/2016 to 02/29/2016
Airview Utilities Lic
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 3 of 3
Checks and Other Deductions
Checks and Substitute Checks * Gap in check sequence
Date  Check Reference{ Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference
posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount  number | posted number Amount number.
02/08 1111 * 20500 071255137 | o226 1121 * 20500  ©O71088123] 02117 1128 123.32 033969231
02/i6 1113 * 100.00 073118335 ) 02118 1122 £0.89 030175184 [ 0229 1120 205.00  UF4209339
02/02 115+ 46,51 0726573751 Q222 1123 530.12 074133529 | 02/23 1130 4D0.00 030830374
0223 1116 500.84 074652476 | 0211 1124 5250 038202679 | 0223 1131 47949 030820375
0208 1117 250,00  0mp19234 | 02116 1125 250.00 073154022 | 0224 1132 244.82 077346972
02/08 1118 25000  OTBes32R| 0217 1126 25000 075350461 | 02126 1133 180.00 035729793
02/16 9 205.00 073354457 | 0226 1127 205.00 071582088 | 02725 1134 52,50 033549730
ACH Deductions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description : number
02/09 100.00 ACH Web-Single Dept Of Re 00016040009567234
Dept Of Revenue 13498622
02/24 252.00 ACH Web-Recur Kyemermgmt Ky.Gov 877-855-3573 00016055004198986
Service Charges and Fees -
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
02/02 90.21. PNC Merchant Discount 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
Other Deductions
Date Transaclion Reference
posted Amount description number
02/09 350.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00002864
02112 350.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00004711
02/17 500.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00003364
02/23 1,000.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00003106
02/29 1,100.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00008247
02/29 50.00 Corporate Account Analysis Charge 0000000000000027477

Business Checking Preferred - Maintenance Fee Relationship Pricing

These accounts were reviewed ta meet the balance requirement of your Business Checking Preferred account. Use of certain additional services
may also offset your monthly maintenance fee.

Account Type
Business Checking Pref

Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref
Combined Deposits

Ending in
. A411

...4059
4411
....4438
....4446
....8553
....8561

Condition

This Cycle Avg Balance

This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance

As of
01/29/16

01/29/16
01/29/16
01/20116
01/29/16
01/29/16
01/29/16

Met/Not Met
Not Met

Balance

757.94

768.32
757.94
1,237.68
4,078.79
1,122.97
1,089.00

9,054.70 Not Met

Member FDIC

= Equal Housing Lender




Business Checking Preferred

PNC Bank

For the Period 03/01/2016 to 03/31/2016

AIRVIEW UTILITIES LLC
PO BOX 91588
LOUISVILLE KY 40251-0588

S PNCBANK

Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Page 1of 3
Number of enclosures: 0

B For24-hour banking sign on to
E PNC Bank Online Banking on pnc.com
FREE Online Bili Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG )

Monday - Friday: 7 AM - 10 PMET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM -5 PMET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contact your local branch
Write to: Customer Service

PO Box 609

Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738

Visit us at PNC.com/mybusiness/
B TDD terminal: 1-800-531-1648

For hearing impaired clients only

Business Checking Preferred Summary

Account number: 30-2124-4411

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.

Airview Utilities Lic

Balance Summary
Beginning Deposits and Checks and other Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
1,386.31 9,827.31 9,727.83 1,485.79
Average ledger Average collected
balance balance
2,164.89 2,054.67
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description ltems Amount . Description Items Amount
Deposits 10 4,876.39 | Checks 23 5,132.89
Other Additions 21 4,950.92 | ACH Deductions 1 100.00
Service Charges and Fees 1 131.83
Other Deductions 4,363.11
Total 31 9,827.31 | Total 33 - 9,727.83
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
03/01 1,386.31 03/11 3,495.05 03/23 1,573.65
03/02 §98.54 03/14 3,670.56 03/24 1,615.01
03/03 939.05 03/15 2,711.92 03/25 1.510.27
03/04 1,346.87 03/16 2,539.89 03/28 2,295.52
03/07 3,448.05 0317 2,697.89 03/29 1,473.38
03/08 2,94573 03/18 1,842.89 03/30 2,012.54
03/09 3,179.61 03/21 1,425.13 03/31 1,485.79
03/10 3,229.61 03/22 1,306.49




Business Checking Preferred

E. For 24-hour account information, sign-on to

For the Pericd 03/01/2016 to 03/31/2016

prc.comimybusiness/ Airview Utilities Lic
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 2 of 3
Activity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
03/02 82.72 Deposit 030994144
03/07 1,780.49 Deposit 035704447
03/09 439.52 Deposit 033795242
03/14 578.93 Deposit 034668726
03/16 24144 Deposit 038508234
03/21 340.88 Deposit 032690339
03/23 344.44 Deposit 030887032
03/28 300.00 Deposit 035772374
03/28 485.25 Deposit 035772376
03/30 28272 Deposit 033987180
Other Additions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
03/03 540.51 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251852893 373251692993 KTY
03/04 657.82 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692093 KTY
03/07 427.22 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
’ Effective 03-05-16
03/07 66.65 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692983 KTY
Effective 03-06-16
03/08 124.08 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692983 KTY
03109 91.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
03/10 150.00 PNGC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
03/11 265.44 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692983 KTY
03/14 344.08 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 03-12-16
03/14 316.50 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KITY
03/15 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 3732516392993 373251692993 KTY
03/15 750.00 Online Transfer From  0000003021244438 AIRVIEW UTILIT!
03/16 190.44 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 3732516829893 KTY
0317 158.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
03/21 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
Effective 03-19-16
03/22 86.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692983 KTY
03/23 82.72 PNGC Merchant Deposit 373251892993 373251692093 KTY
03/24 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
03/29 177.86 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
03/30 256.44 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
03/31 141.36 PNGC Merchant Deposit 373251692893 373251692993 KTY




Business Checking Preferred

% For 24-hour account informaiion, sign-on to

pne.com/mybusiness/

i
For the Period 03/01/2016 to 03/31/2016
Airview Utilities Lic
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 3 of 3
Checks and Other Deductions '
Checks and Substitute Checks * Gap in check sequence
Date  Check Reference| Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference
posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount  number | posted number Amount  number
03107 1120 * 17318 o73712882 | 03702 1142 42.50 030994152 | 03/22 1150 205.00 070767356
03/08 1135 * 205.00 077312351 03/18 1143 205.00 074816554 | 0318 151 250.00 074202204
0302 1136 46.16 0704709311 03/08 1144 22140 077048977 03715 1152 250.00 071338197
03/04 1137 250.00 072161855 | 03/08 1145 137.00 0344103951 03MB 1153 400.00 039245750
o302 1138 250.00 070251816 | 03/14 1146 54372 0784074 | 03125 1154 10474 07472418
03/08 1139 200,00 031980789 | 036 1147 603.01 072479494 | 03/23 1155 50.00 030902498
03/08 1140 100.00 onese7E3 | 0314 1148 52028 075046582 | 03731 1156 205.00 074307774
0302 1141 100.00 0308941861 03/03 1149 §0.00 033785252
ACH Deductions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
03/23 100.00 ACH Web-Single Dept Of Re 00016083000784584
Dept-Of Revenue 14696658
Service Charges and Fees
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
03/02 131.83 PNC Merchant Discount 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Other Deductions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
03/03 500.00 Online Transfer To 0000003021244059 FOX RUN UTIL00003415
03710 100.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00003244
03/15 1,500.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID0O0003765
03/21 800.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00007728
03/29 150.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
: BRID00003403
03129 850.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00003403
03/31 413.11 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00003642
03/31 50.00 Corporate Account Analysis Charge 0000000000000027402

Business Checking Preferred - Maintenance Fee Relationship Pricing

These accounts were reviewed to meet the balance requirement of your Business Checking Preferred account. Use of certain additional services
may also offset your monthly maintenance fee.

Account Type
Business Checking Pref

Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref

Business Checking Pref

Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref
Combined Deposits

Ending In
4411

....4059
..4411
....4438
... 4446
...8553
....8561

Condition
This Cycle Avg Balance

This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance

Asof
02/29116

02/28116
02/29/16
02/29/16
02/28/16
02/29/16
02/29/16

Met/Not Met
Not Met

Balance

2,336.42

203.22
2,336.42
2,191.07
3,696.44
1,252.50
1,045.40

10,815.05 Not Met

Member FDIC

Equal Housing Lender




Business Checking Preferred (& PNCBANK

PNC Bank
For the Period 04/01/2016 1o 04/29/2016 Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Page 10of4
Number of enclosures: 0
AIRVIEW UTILITIES LLC 2 For 24-hour banking sign on to
PO BOX 91588 £ PNC Bank Online Banking on pnc.com
LOUISVILLE KY 40281-0588 ' FREE Online Bill Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7 AM- 10 PM ET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM -5 PMET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contact your local branch
Write to: Customer Service

PO Box 609

PFittsburgh, PA 15230-9738
&= Visit us at PNC.com/mybusiness/

B TOD terminal: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired clients only

Business Checking Preferred Summary Airview Utilities Lic

Account number: 30-2124-4411

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.

Balance Summary
Beginning . Depostits and Checks and other Ending
balance aother additions deductions balance
1,485.79 8,097.73 8,023.35 1,560.17
Average ledger Average collected
balance balance
3,137.34 3,004.41
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description items Amount Description Hems Amount
Deposits 10 5,146.47 | Checks 24 5,089.51
Other Additions 16 2,951.26 | ACH Deductions 2 115.00
Service Charges and Fees 1 138.84
Other Deductions 5 2,700.00
Total 26 8,097.73 | Total 32 8,023.35
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
04/01 1,485.79 04/12 4,478.44 04/21 2,962.33
04/04 ' 2,608.51 04/13 5,135.34 04/22 2,594.87
04/05 2,637.25 - 04/14 4,785.34 04/25 2,601.37
04/06 ’ 3,051.93 04/18 4,787.15 04/26 1,842.73
04/07 2,961.29 04/19 2,973.51 04/27 2,048.81
04/08 3,091.73 04/20 2,431.17 04/29 1,560.17

04/11 4,509.72




Business Checking .Preferred

E.;:. For 24-hour account information, sign-on to

For the Period 04/01/2016 to 04/29/2016

pric.com/mybusiness! Ajrview Utilities Llc
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Business Checking Preferred Account Nurmber: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 20f 4

Activity Detail

Deposits and Other Additions

Deposits

Date Transaction Reference

posted Arnount description number

04/04 906.54 Deposit 034759766

04/06 464.68 Deposit 0386811639

04711 1,608.95 Deposit 032819173

04/13 632.82 Deposit 036506839

04/18 605.10 Deposit 039946437

04/21 224.36 Deposit 038203766

04121 306.80 Deposit 038203769

04/25 $0.00 Deposit 034731022

04127 119.36 Deposit 038407438

04/27 187.86 Deposit 038407440

Other Additions

Date Transaction Reference

posted Amount description number

04/04 313.66 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
Effective 04-02-16

04/04 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 04-03-16

04/05 1,028.74 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

04/06 150.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

04/07 114.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251682993 373251692993 KTY

04/08 130.44 PNC Merchant Deposit 373257692993 373251692993 KTY

04/11 243.08 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 04-09-16 .

0412 173.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692893 373251692993 KTY

04/13 124.08 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

04/18 102.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 04-16-16

04418 124.08 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KITY
Effective 04-17-16

04/19 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

04/25 239.58 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 04-23-16

04/26 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

04/27 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KITY

04/29 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692593 373251692993 KTY

Checks and Other Deductions

Checks and Substitute Checks * Gap in check sequence

Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference

posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount number

04107 1157 * 205.00 075785678 | 0412 1161 205.00 074201343 | 04720 1165 54234 075805748

04/06 1158 100.00 075058937 | 04/06 1162 10000 038681158 | 0419 1166 205.00 074558782

04105 1159 25060 072247791 | 0411 1163 434.04 073214085 | 04119 1167 400.00 031756219

0405 1160 25000 072218080 | 04718 1164 565.09 074203670 | 0419 1188 250,00 074392954

Checks and Substitute Checks continued on next page




Business Checking Preferred

E., For 24-hour account information, sign-on to

pne.com/mybusiness/

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued

For the Period 04/01/2016 to 04/29/2016
Airview Utilities Lic

Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Page 3 of 4

Checks and Substitute Checks - continued
Date  Check Reference] Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference
posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount  number
04118 1169 250.00 072344894 | 0422 1173 119.36 070896088 | 04729 1177 100.00 072781666
0425 1170 205.00 073386333 | 04122 1174 9254 070895055 | 0428 1178 205.00 072060427
04/29 17 175.00 073034408 | (4722 1175 8258 070898083 | 04f27 1179 100.00 038407452
04125 1172 11808 033715516 | 04722 1176 73.00 032321085 | 04427 1180 42.50 038407448
ACH Deductions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
0413 100.00 ACH Web-Single Dept Of Re 00016104003191070
Dept Of Revenue 15028674
04118 15.00 ACH Web-Recur Kysecofsta Ky.Gov 877-855-3573 00016109005801512
Service Charges and Fees
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
04/04 138.84 PNC Merchant Discount 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 04-02-16
Other Deductions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
04/05 500.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00003530
04/14 350.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00003478
04/18 1,000.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00003488
04/26 800.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00003224
04/29 50.00 Corporate Account Analysis Charge 0000000000000028253

Business Checking Preferred - Maintenance Fee Relationship Pricing

These accounts were reviewed to meet the balance reguirement of your Business Checking Prefetred account. Use of certain additional services

may also offset your monthly maintenance fee.

Account Type EndingIn  Condition As of Balance Met/Not Met
Business Checking Pref -..-4411  This Cycle Avg Balance 03/31/16 2,054.67 Not Met
Business Checking Pref ....4059  This Cycle Avg Balance 03/31/16 494 .20
Business Checking Pref ...4411  This Cycle Avg Balance 03/31/16 2,004.87
Business Checking Pref ...-4438 This Cycle Avg Balance 03/31/16 1,823.19
Business Checking Pref ...4446 This Cycle Avg Balance 03/31/16 3,130.26
Business Checking Pref ...8553  This Cycle Avg Balance 03/31/16 1,261.40
Business Checking Pref ....8561 This Cycle Avg Balance 03/31/16 1,339.68
Combined Deposits 10,203.41 Not Met

Special opportunity for business owners during Small Business Monith

Join us for a live, free and educational web cast on May 17, 2016 from 12:30-2:00pm ET.

Title: How to use Facebook, Instagram and Twitter to Help Grow Your Business

Our speaker Mari Smith is often referred to as "The Queen of Facebook.” Mari Smith is considered one of the
world's foremost experts on Facebook marketing and social media. She is a Forbes Top Social Media Power




Business Checking Preferred

5L Feraahour accountinformation, sign-on to For the Period 04/01/2016 to 04/29/2016
pne.com/mybusiness/ Airview Utilities Lic
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 4 of 4

Influencer, With the rapidly evolving landscape of soclal networking platforms, it's becoming more
challenging for businesses to keep up and get solid resulis. Get ready fo take plenty of notes: Mari's

session will be packed with both recommended strategies as well as practical tips to help you get measurable
results.

Visit pnc.com/sbmonth to register and learn more,

Member FDIC ‘ Equal Housing Lender




Business Checking Preferred

PNC Bank
For the Period 04/30/2016 to 05/31/2016

AIRVIEW UTILITIES LLC
PO BOX 91588
LOUISVILLE KY 40291-0588

PNCBANK

Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Page 10of3

Number of enclosures: 0

g For 24-hour banking sign on to

L-gi‘s PNC Bank Online Banking on pnc.com
FREE Online Bill Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7 AM - 10 PM ET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM -5 PM ET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contact your local branch
Write to: Customer Service

PO Box 609

Pittsburgh, PA 152309738
E vistusat PNC.com/mybusiness/

& TDD terminal: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired clients only

Business Checking Preferred Summary
Account number: 30-2124-4411

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.

Airview Utilities Lic

Balance Summary
Beginning Deposits and Checks and other Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
1,560.17 5,864.42 6,795.18 629.41
Average ledger Average collected
balance balance
1,589.32 1,450.03
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description ltems Amount Description Items Amount
Deposits 8 4,.367.68 | Checks 16 4,168.73
Other Additions 15 1,496.74 | ACH Deductions 1 136.67
Service Charges and Fees 1 139.78
Other Deductions 5 2,350.00
Total 23 5,864.42 | Total 23 6,795.18
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
04/30 1,560.17 05/10 2,236.63 05/20° 1,085.60
05/02 1,103.67 05/11 3,076.87 05/23 1,110.60
05/03 253.87 05/13 2,876.87 05/24 843.08
05/04 460.47 05/16 3,282.13 05/25 704.24
05/05 708.63 0517 1,892.85 05/27 745.60
05/06 1,518.15 05/18 2,554.78 05/31 629.41
05/09 2,153.91




Business Checking Preferred

E’; For 24-hour aceount information, sign-on 1o

For the Period 04/30/2016 to 05/31/2016

Dept Of Revenue 15671058

. prc.com/mybusiness/ Airview Utilities Lic
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page20f3
Activily Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
05/02 141.92 Deposit 032857721
05/04 82.72 Deposit 036632146
05/06 726.80  Deposit ' 033988733
05/09 620.54 Deposit 035741506
05111 1,238.88 Deposit 037407504
05/18 730.24 Deposit 036360707
05/18 594.10 Deposit 031617588
05/24 23248 Deposit 033882409
Other Additions
Date Transaction Reference
. posted Amount description number
05/02 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 04-30-16
05/04 124.08 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
05/05 248.16 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
05/06 82.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
05/09 102.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251 69299_3 KTY
Effective 05-07-16
0510 82.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993  KTY
05/11 101.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
05/16 293.66 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692893 373251692993 KTY
Effective 05-14-16
05/16 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 05-15-16
05117 105.44 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
05/18 124.08 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
05/20 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251652993 373251692993 KTY
05/23 25.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 05-21-16
05/25 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
‘05127 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Checks and Other Deductions
Checks and Substitute Checks * Gap in check sequence
Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference { Date Reference
posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount  number|} posted Amount  number
05/02 1181 * 250,00 075784246 | 05116 1188 205.00 077280301 05/17 250.00 071285804
0502 1182 250.00 075765605 | 05113 1189 200.00 032053608 | 05/18 56525 031617387
05/03 1183 350.00 076487106 | 05/08 1193 * 87.50 0728398 | 05/25 87.50 073500804
osHe 1185 * 205.00 076206855 | 0520 1194 620.53 076575076 | 05/25 92.70 073500803
05117 1186 44472 0713023 | 05116 1196 ° 250.00 070548326 | 0S5/31 66.19 030489747
0520 1187 75334 078141552
ACH Deductions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
05/20 136.67 ACH Web-Single Dept Of Re 00016141010547799




Business Checking Preferred

E;_.' For 24-hour account information, sign-on to

pne.com/mybusiness/

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued

Forthe Period 04/30/2016 to 05/31/2016

Airview Utilities Lic

Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Page 3of3

Service Charges and Fees

Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
05/02 138.78 PNC Merchant Discount 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Other Deductions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
05/03 500.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00C03616
05/11 500.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00003196
05/17 800.00 Online Transfer Ta 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00003382
05/24 500.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00003165
05/31 50.00 Corporate Account Analysis Charge 0000000000000027967

Business Checking Preferred - Maintenance Fee Relationship Pricing

These accounts were reviewed to meet the balance requirement of your Business Checking Preferred account. Use of certain additional services
may also offset your monthly maintenance fee.

Account Type
Business Checking Pref

Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref
Combined Deposits

Ending In
4411

....4059
A4
... 4438
... 4446
....8553
....8561

Condition

This Cycle Avg Balance

This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance

As of
04/29/16

04/29/16
04/29/16
04/29/16
04/29/16
04/29/16
04/29/16

Balance Met/Not Met
3,004.41 Not Met

426.00
3,004.41
3,658.34
3,730.92
1,765.90

966.04

13,551.61 Not Met

Member FDIC

Equal Housing Lender




Business Checking Preferred B PNCBANK

PNC Bank
For the Period 06/01/2016 to 06/30/2016 Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Page 10f3
Number of enclosures: 0
AIRVIEW UTILITIES LLC ® For 24-hour banking sign on to
PO BOX 91588 =) PNC Bank Online Banking on pnc.com
LOUISVILLE KY 40291-0588 FREE Qnline Bill Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7 AM - 10 PM ET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM -5 PM ET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contact your local branch

B write to: Customer Service
PO Box 609
Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738
E visit us at PNC.com/mybusiness/

& TDD terminal: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired clients only

. . } Airview Utilities Llc
Business Checking Preferred Summary
Account number:  30-2124-4411
Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.
Balance Summary
Begtnning Deposits and Checks and other Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
629.41 7.475.33 7,005.19 1,099.55
Average ledger Average collected
balance balance
1,104.33 1,012.46
Deposils and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description Hems Amournt Description ltems Amount
Deposits 8 3,76545 | Checks 19 3,855.79
Other Additions 18 3,709.88 | Service Charges and Fees 1 94.90
Other Deductions 7 2,954.50
Total 26 7.475.33 | Total 27 7,005.19
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
06/01 631.71 06/09 1,266.33 0617 1,406.57
06/02 136.81 06/10 : 1,607.69 06/20 1,131.79
06/03 55.03 06/13 1,863.14 06/21 676.79
06/06 1,109.53 06/14 1,750.00 06/28 1,158.95
06/07 762.53 06/15 2,345.80 06/28 1,546.97
06/08 1,513.37 06/16 1,741.13 06/30 1,098.55
Activity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
06/01 210.94 Deposit 033630916
06/06 1,027.48 Deposit 033695458
06/08 730.84 Deposit 031546772

Deposits continued on next page




Business Checking Preferred

El'z Far 24-hour account information, sign-on 1o

For the Period 06/01/2016 to 06/30/2016

pne.comfmybusiness/ Airview Utilities Lic
Primary Account Number: 30-21244411
Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page20f3
Deposits - continued
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
06/13 1,011.73 Deposit 038065349
08/15 41.36 Deposit 030853490
06/17 165.44 Deposit 032780808
06/28 482,16 Deposit 034245951
06/30 95.50 Deposit 032716236
Other Additions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
06/01 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
06/03 128.22 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
06/03 200.00 Online Transfer From  0000003021244059 AIRVIEW UTILIT!
06/06 289.52 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 3732516920893 KITY
Effective 06-04-16
06/06 25.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 06-05-16
06/07 408.80 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KITY
06/07 500.00 Online Transfer Fram  0000003021244438 AIRVIEW UTILITI
06/07 144.20 Credit Memo ‘ 004335329
06/08 50.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 1373251692993 KTY
06/09 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
06/10 341.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692893 373251692993 KTY
06/13 198.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 06-11-16
06/14 86.86 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
06/15 554.44 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692353 373251692893 KTY
06/16 82.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
06/20 62.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 06-18-16
06/28 430.52 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692983 N 373251692993 KTY
06/30 124.08 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Checks and Other Deductions
Checks and Substitute Checks * Gap in check sequence
Date  Check Reference| Date  Check Reference| Date  Check Reference
posted number Amount  number) posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount  number
08/07 1190 * 150.00 030512452 | 06/07 1208 25000 073425139 | 0B/OB 1215 30.00 031536784
08/03 1195 * 20500 076573765 | 06/01 1209 250,00 074533916 | Q821 1218 205.00 075713149
06102 1199 * 400.00 030266086 | 06/06 1210 8750 071023557 | 06721 1218 * 250.00 075232560
06/03 1200 205.00 076673767 | Q6116 121 20500 0772410672 | (0620 1219 250.00 073237074
06106 1203 * 100.00  ©33895427 | 08116 1212 482.39 070530825 | 0620 1220 8750 073237118
08106 1204 - 100.00 070838572 | 06/09 1214 * 28340 077396235 | (06/30 1221 205.00 071216270
05/13 1207 * 20500 071483765

Service Charges and Fees

Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
06/02 94.90 PNC Merchant Discount 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Other Deductions

Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
06/07 1,000.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED

Other Deductions continued on next page

BRID00003316




Business Checking Preferred

.El:a For 24-hour account information, sign-on to

For the Period 06/01/2016 to 06/30/2016

prc.comimybusiness/ Airview Utilities Lic
. Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 3 of 3 '

Other Deductions - continued

Date Transaction Reference

posted Amount description number

06/13 750.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00007562

06/14 200.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00003497

06117 500.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 CQVERED
BRID00004481

06/29 42.50 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00003260

06/30 400.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00003895

06/30 62.00 Corporate Account Analysis Charge 0000000000000028398

Business Checking Preferred - Maintenance Fee Relationship Pricing

These accounts were reviewed to meet the balance requirement of your Business Checking Preferred account. Use of certain additional services
may also offset your monthly maintenance fee.

Account Type
Business Checking Pref

Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref
Combined Deposits

Ending In
-..4411

...AD59
4411
4438
..A446
..8553
-.8561

Condition
This Cycle Avg Balance

This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance

As of
05/31116

05/31/16
05/31/16
05/31116
05/31/16
05/31116
05/31116

Met/Not Met
Not Met

Balance

1,450.03

538.21
1,450.03
3,858.78
2,943.82
1,131.31
1,105.04

11,027.19 Not Met

Member FDIC

= Equal Housing Lender




Business Checking Preferred & PNCBANK

PNC Bank
For the Period 07/01/2016 to 07/29/2016 Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Page 10f3
. Number of enclosures: 0
AIRVIEW UTILITIES LLC ® For24-hour banking sign on to
PO BOX 91588 2 PNC Bank Online Banking on pnc.com
LOUISVILLE KY @291 -0588 FREE Online Bill Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7 AM - 10 PM ET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM-5PMET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contact your local branch

Write to: Customer Service
PO Box 609
Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738
B visitus at PNC.com/myhusiness/

& TDD terminal: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired clients only

Business Checking Preferred Summary Airview Utilities Lic

Account number: 30-2124-4411

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please contact us if you would fike to set up this service.

Balance Summary
Beginning Deposits and Checks and other Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
1,099.55 10,636.11 7477.34 4,258.32
Average ledger Average collected
balance balance
3,430.54 3,306.09
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description ltems Amount Description ltems Amount
Deposits 8 5,833.36 | Checks 14 3,503.92
Other Additions 17 4,802.75 | Service Charges and Fees 1 . 129.65
Other Deductions 9 3,843.77
Total 25 10,636.11 | Total . 24 7477.34
Daily Balance .
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
07/01 1,240.91 0713 4,221.94 07/21 4,648.35
07/05 914.48 07114 4,783.68 07/25 4,444.15
07/06 . 843.52 07/15 3,197.21 07/26 4,278.87
07/07 1,470.29 07/18 6,164.44 07/27 4,361.23
07/08 1,685.37 07/19 4,824.21 07/28 4,443.23
0711 3,110.16 07/20 4,868.35 07/29 4,258.32
07112 3,752.02
Activity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
07/06 430.88 Deposit ’ 034195618
07/07 626.77 Deposit 036657659

Deposits continued on next page




Business Chec!dng Preferred

EJ;_ Far 24-hour 2ccount information, sign-on to

pne.com/mybusiness/

For the Period 07/01/2016 to 07/29/2016

Airview Utilities Lic

Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 2 of 3
Deposits - continved
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
0711 1,480.98 Deposit 034113584
0713 507.42 Deposit 038436139
07/18 1,622.93 Deposit 041002112
07/20 402.30 Deposit 031796051
07/25 719.08 Deposit 038603588
07/27 43.00 Deposit 037268801
Other Additions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
07/01 141.36 _PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
07/05 128.22 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 07-02-16
07/06 248.16 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
07/08 215.08 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
0711 489.95 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
Effective 07-08-16
07111 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 07-10-16
0712 641.86 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
07114 561.74 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
07/15 82.22 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692983 373251692993 KTY
07/18 1,344.30 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692983 373251692993 KTY
Effective 07-16-16 '
07119 100.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
07120 141.84 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
07125 419.22 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 07-23-16 .
07/26 82.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
07/27 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
07/28 82.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692093 KITY
07/28 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Checks and Other Deductions
Checks and Substitute Checks * Gap in check sequence
Date  Check Reference| Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference
posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount  number
07/25 1205 * 300.00 0704124231 Q7115 1226 400.00 031873467 07113 1234 3750 038436181
07115 1222 * 15000 031873468 | 0715 1227 205.00 074228479] 07126 1235 250.00 071035781
07115 1223 205.00 0742294781 07/19 1230 ¢ 440.23 070236650 | 0715 1236 250.00 075152340
07/08 1224 250.00 077562440 | 0711 1232 ¢ 87.50 O/713119{ 07721 1239 * 22000 073787254
07105 1225 250.00 975127984 | (7115 - 1233 45869 074843009
Service Charges and Fees
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
07/05 129.65 PNC Merchant Discount 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 07-02-16
Other Deductions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number

Other Deductions continued on next page




Business Checking Preferred

E__‘, For 24-hour account information, sign-on to

pnc.com/mybusiness/

For the Period 07/01/2016 to 07/20/2016

Airview Utilities Lic

Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 30f3
Other Deductions - continued
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
07/05 75.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRIDQ0010086
07/06 500.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00003724
0711 500.00 QOnline Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00007429
0719 1,000.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00003281
07/20 500.00 Online Transfer To .  0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00003296
0725 1,000.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00007372
07/25 4250 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00007371
07/29 146.27 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00004697
07/29 80.00 Corporate Account Analysis Charge 0000000000000029451

Business Checking Preferred - Maintenance Fee Relationship Pricing

These accounts were reviewed to meet the balance requirement of your Business Checking Preferred account. Use of certain additional services
may also offset your monthly maintenance fee.

Account Type EndingIln  Condition As of Balance Met/Not Met
Business Checking Pref ....4411  This Cycle Avg Balance 06/30/16 1,012.46 Not Met
Business Checking Pref ....4059 This Cycle Avg Balance 06/30/16 630.11

Business Checking Pref ....4411  This Cycle Avg Balance 06/30/16 1,012.46

Business Checking Pref ...4438  This Cycle Avg Balance 06/30/16 1,799.03

Business Checking Pref ...4446  This Cycle Avg Balance 06/30/16 2,075.24

Business Checking Pref ....8553  This Cycle Avg Balance 06/30/16 2,273.33

Business Checking Pref ....8561 This Cycle Avg Balance 06/30/16 1,293.90

Combined Deposits 9,084.07 Not Met
Member FDIC Equal Housing Lender




Business Checking Preferred EPNCBANK

PNC Bank
For the Period 07/30/2016 fo 08/31/2016 Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Page 10of4
Number of enclosures; 0
AIRVIEW UTILITIES LLC 2 For24-hour banking sign on to
PO BOX 91588 &l PNC Bank Online Banking on pre.com
LOUISVILLE KY 40291-0588 FREE Online Bill Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7 AM- 10 PM ET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM -5 PM ET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contact your local branch
Write to: Customer Service

PO Box 609

Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738
B visitus at PNC.com/mybusiness/

B 10D teminal: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired clients only

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT ATM TRANSACTIONS AND PURCHASES

Under certain conditions we may alfow you to complete a transaction that may cause an overdraft to your

business checking or money market account when using your PNC Bank Business Visa® Debit Card at PNC Bank
ATMs, non-PNC ATMs, and for merchant purchases. At PNC Bank ATMs we can give you the choice to cancel the
transaction if it would cause an overdraft. We are not able to provide you this choice at a non-PNC Bank ATM

or when making merchant purchases.

If you would prefer that we not allow overdrafts for card transactions at the ATM or merchant, please call us
at 1-877-222-5401, Monday - Friday, 7 a.m. - 10 p.m.; Saturday and Sunday, 8 a.m. - 5 p.m. (ET), to opt-out.
If you do so, we will decline transactions if your available funds are not sufficient to cover them.

If you have called previously to opt-out, you do not need to call again.
For more information, please see our Business Checking Accounts and Related Charges and / or Account

Agreement for Business Accounts, Payment of Overdrafis for Card Transactions section.
Airview Utilities Lic

Business Checking Preferred Summary
Account number:  30-2124-4411

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.

Balance Summary
Beginning Deposits and Checks and other Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
4,258.32 6,557.89 9,044.85 1,771.36
Average ledger Average collected
balance balance
2,428.00 2,338.15
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description ltems Amount Description Items Amount
Deposits 11 4,106.21 | Checks 23 4,838.01
Other Additions 22 2,451.68 | Service Charges and Fees 3 1,220.58
Other Deductions 11 2,986.26

Total 33 6,557.89 | Total 37 9,044.85




Business Checking Preferred

E, For 24-haur account information, sign-on to

pne.cam/mybusiness!

For the Period 07/30/2016 to 08/31/2016
Airview Utilities Llc
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 20f4
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
07/30 4,258.32 08/10 2,641.15 08/23 960.56
08/01 3,494.37 08/11 2,728.01 08/24 1,346.34
08/02 2,184.76 08/12 2,852.09 08/25 1,477.56
08/03 2,175.20 08/15 3,927.76 08/26 1,609.92
08/04 2,146.19 08/16 2,726.44 08/29 1,537.64
08/05 2,376.71 08/17 3,037.16 08/30 1,637.64
08/08 3,5688.83 08/19 2,066.94 08/31 1,771.36
08/09 2,256.43 08/22 1,419.20
Activity Detal
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
08/01 128.22 Deposit 040180658
08/03 124.08 Deposit 038625837
08/05 33%.16 Deposit 034206276
08/08 1,088.04 Deposit 037970305
08/10 413.24 Deposit 036430536
Q08/15 1,090.01 Deposit 039068787
08/17 215.08 Deposit 037430543
08/22 314.52 Deposit 036056099
08/24 219.78 Deposit 032746336
08/29 91.36 Deposit 035723231
08/31 82.72 Deposit 031983600
Other Additions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
08/01 45.50 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 07-30-16
08/02 264.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KITY
08/03 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
08/04 248.16 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
08/05 91.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
08/08 82.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692893 373251692993 KTY
Effective 08-06-16
08/08 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 08-07-16
08/10 128.22 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
08111 86.86 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
08/12 124.08 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
08/15 79.96 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 08-13-16
08/16 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
08/17 140.64 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
08/19 91.36 PNGC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
08122 128.22 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

Other Additions continued on next page

Effective 08-20-16




Business Checking Preferred

E;s For 24-hour account injfonnation. sign-on {o

For the Period 07/30/2016 to 08/31/2016

prc.com/mybusiness/ Airview Utilities Lic
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 3 of4
Other Additions - continued
. Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
08/23 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692093 KTY
08/24 166.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
08/25 173.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KIY
08/26 132.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
08/29 41,36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 08-27-16
08/30 100.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692093 KTY
08/31 161.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 3732516923993 373251692993 KIY
Checks and Other Deductions
Checks and Substitute Checks * Gap in check sequence
Date  Check . Reference | Date  Check Reference| Date  Check Reference
posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount number
0819 1228 * 100,00 035128379 | 08116 1245 * 187.64 074468081 08115 1254 899 031204335
0801 1231 205.00 Qr;2TI2| Q822 1246 20500 0731115683 | 08/15 1256 * 43.95 072135423
08/04 1237 - 20500 075123315( 08/10 1247 15674  031908310| 08116 1257 250.00 075546191
08/05 1238 200,00  o3sImse| 0B/2 1248 8750 071790966 | 0B/23 1258 250.00 074861702
08/09 1240 * 205.00 073452381 | 0829 1249 20500 072541698 § 0R/M7 1259 4500 037230548
08/01 241 73267 071516482 | 0816 1250 425.04 074089396 § QR[22 1261 8750 072835618
08102 1242 250.00 071807510 | Q822 1251 40161 074266830 | 08131 1267 * ©0.00 031583503
08f02 1243 250.00 071790955 | Q822 1253 * 29637 073241420
Service Charges and Fees
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
08/02 186.83 PNC Merchant Discount 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
08/04 7217 Check Printing Fee 00016216004167361
08/19 961.58 PNC Merchant Chargeback 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Other Deductions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description . number
08/02 800.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 - COVERED
BRID00003502
08/03 175.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00003437
08/09 42.40 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00003376
08/09 1,000.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00003378
08/09 85.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00003377
08/15 41.36 Ret Dep ltem 101160 0810036430544CLOSED
08/16 400.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00003522
08/22 100.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00007955
08/23 250.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00003333
08/25 4250 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00003172
08/3t 50.00 Corporate Account Analysis Charge 0000000000000029871




Business Checking Preferred

EJ, For 24-hour account information, sign-on to

pnc.com/mybusiness/

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued

For tha Period 07/30/2016 to 08/31/2016

Airview Utilities Llc

Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Page 4 of 4

Business Checking Preferred - Maintenance Fee Relationship Pricing

These accounts were reviewed to meet the balance requirement of your Business Checking Preferred account. Use of certain additional services
may also offset your monthly maintenance fee.

Account Type
Business Checking Pref

Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref
Combined Deposits

Ending In
4411

....4059
4411
... 4438
....4446
....8553
...8561

Condition
This Cycle Avg Balance

This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance

As of
07/29M16

07/28/16
07/29/16
07/29/16
07/29/16
07/29/16
07/29/116

Balance

3,306.09

543.90
3,306.09
1,674.96
3,330.66
1,370.97
1,684.47

11,911.05

Met/Not Met
Not Met

Not Met

Member FDIC

Equal Housing Lender




Business Checking Preferred S PNCBANK

PNC Bank
For the Period 09/01/2016 to 09/30/2016 Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Page 10of4
Number of enclosures: 0
AIRVIEW UTILITIES LLC ﬁ For 24-hour banking sign on to
PO BOX 91588 E. PNC Bank Online Banking on pnc.com
LOUISVILLE KY 40291-0588 FREE Online Bill Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7 AM - 10 PM ET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM-5PMET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contact your local branch
Write to: Customer Service

PO Box 609

Piitsburgh, PA 15230-9738
E: Visit us at PNC.com/mybusiness/

& TDD terminal: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired clients only

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR ACCOUNT FOR SOLE PROPRIETORS

We may report information regarding your Account to credit bureaus. If the Account is jointly held, we may
also report information to credit bureaus about any joint owner(s). Negative information, including closing
of the Account with an overdrawn balance owed or other defaulis on the Account, may be reflected in each
joint owner’s credit report. '

NEW CHOICE IN.DOCUMENT DELIVERY FOR ONLINE BANKING CUSTOMERS

All Online Banking checking and savings customers will soon be able to choose between "Digital Delivery Oniy"
and "U.S. Mail Only" for eligible deposit servicing communications ("Documents”).* Starting between October

23 and December 31, 2016, customers can make this selection from the Online Document Preferences screen on
the Customer Profile tab and may change this selection at any time. Please note that changes to delivery
preferences may take up to two business days to go into effect.

Selecting "Digital Delivery Only" for an account means we will post ("deliver") documents in PDF form on

PNC's secure Online Banking website. We will also send you an email notification that a new document is ready
to be viewed in Online Banking. Please ensure your Online Banking email address is up to date by signing on
and visiting the Customer Service tab. Documents that are delivered through Online Banking will no longer be
delivered by postal mail. For more information and answers to common questions, please consult PNC's Online
Banking Service Agreement or visit the Documents tab within the Customer Service section.

Selecting "U.S. Mail Only" for an account means we will mail the document, in paper form, to the last postal
address you have specified for your Account.

* Current list of eligible Documents - (This list may expand to include additional documents)

Overdraft Protection Transfer Notice, Dormant/Inactive Account Activity Notice, Mail Deposit Confirmation
Notice, Overdraft Protection Hold Notice, Continuous Overdraft Notice, Insufficient Funds Notice, Transfer
Violation (Reg D) Notice, Transfer Violation (Reg D) Account Conversion Notice, Overdraft Coverage
Confirmation Notice, ATM Deposit Correction Nofice, and ATM Deposit Reversal Notice.

Il




Business Checking Preferred

E_: For 24-hour account information, sign-on to

For the Period 09/01/2016 1o 09/30/2016

Effective 09-04-16

Other Additions continued on next page

pnc.com/mybsiness/ Airview Utilities Lic
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 2 of 4, :
Business Checking Preferred Summary Airvew Ulites Lo
Account number:  30-2124-4411
Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.
Balance Summary
Beginning Deposits and Checks and other Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
1,771.36 6,941.04 7,729.73 982.67
Average ledger Average collected
balance balance
1,487.29 1,391.92
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description ftems Amount Description Items Amount
Deposits 7 4,063.33 | Checks 21 5,849.78
Other Additions 17 2,877.71 | Service Charges and Fees 1 117.95
. Other Deductions 6 1,762.00
Total . 24 6,941.04 | Total 28 7,729.73
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
05/01 1,607.72 09/14 1,263.74 09/23 1.954.61
09/02 79496 09/15 1,428.18 09/26 2,405.13
08/06 742.42 09/16 1,530.76 09/27 1,894.94
08/07 988.26 09/19 1,783.51 09/28 1,066.23
08/08 1,157.46 09/20 1,374.87 09/29 601.73
09/12 2,460.78 09/21 2,059.11 09/30 982.67
09/13 1,137.50 09/22 1,908.11
Activity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
09/07 589.04 Deposit 035864642
09/12 1,426.70 Deposit 035001700
09/14 443,52 Deposit 034196039
09/19 ' 570.03 Deposit 039578987
09/21 601.52 Deposit 036541151
09/26 289.80 Deposit 038713393
09/30 132.72 Deposit 034143244
Other Additions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
09/01 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
09/02 5.19 PNC Merchant Fincl Adj 373251692953 373251692993 KTY
09/06 424.30 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692893 373251692993 KTY
Effective 09-03-16
09/06 248.16 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY




Business Checking Preferred

g For 24-hour account information, slgn-on fo

For the Period 09/01/2016 t0 09/30/2016

pnc.com/mybusiness/ Airview Utilities Lic
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 3 of4
Other Additions - continved
Date Transaction Reference
posted Armount description number
09/07 206.80 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
08/08 169.20 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
09/13 219.22 PNC Me!‘chant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
09/14 82.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
09/15 165.44 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
09/16 351.58 PNC Merchant Deposit’ 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
09/19 82.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 ) 37325‘] 692993 KTY
Effective 09-17-16
08/20 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
09/21 82.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
09/23 45.50 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
09/26 355.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 09-24-16
09/29 45.50 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692393 373251692993 KTY
08/30 310.22 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Checks and Other Deductions
Checks and Substitute Checks * Gap in check sequence
Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference
posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount number
0920 1244 * 20000 071103572 09/06 1265 7500  074580375f Q9727 1275 - 46497 070355245
09/01 1255 * 20500 071001743 | 09/07 1268 ~ 25000 077187017 09/28 1276 768.71 072486803
09/14 1260 * 400,00 03198389 | Q906 1269 25000 074657381 0920 1277 250.00 077632557
0913 1262 * 205.00 077865544 | Qg;e2 1270 150.00 032888202 | 09116 1278 . 25000 074614328
09113 1263 75000 036125389 | pgq2z 1271 12338 04813339 | 0028 1279 25500 072591920
0925 1264 20500 07554385 | 09M3 1272 8750 07737788 | oorz7 1281 * 4522 070355189
0902 1265 600.00 o303zs702| oprRe 1273 25500 o07ae1922| pg28 1282 60.00 030585252
Service Charges and Fees
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
09/02 117.95 PNC Merchant Discount 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Other Deductions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
08/02 100.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00004706
09/06 400.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00010177
09/07 300.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00003773
09/13 500.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00003273
09/19 400.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BR]DO(_)OO7674
09/30 62.00 Corporate Account Analysis Charge 0000000000000030371




Business Checking Preferred

E. For 24-hour account information, sign-on to

pnc.comimybusiness!

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued

For the Period 09/01/2016 to 09/30/2016

Airview Utlities Lic

Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Page 4 of 4

Business Checking Preferred - Maintenance Fee Relationship Pricing

These accounts were reviewed to meet the balance requirement of your Business Checking Preferred account. Use of certain additional services
may also offset your monthly maintenance fee.

Account Type EndingIn  Candition As of Balance Met/Not Met
Business Checking Pref ....4411  This Cycle Avg Balance 08/31/16 2,338.15 Not Met
Business Checking Pref -...4059 This Cycle Avg Balance 08/31/16 485.93

Business Checking Pref ...4411  This Cycle Avg Balance 08/31/16 2,338.15

Business Checking Pref ....4438 This Cycle Avg Balance 08/31/16 1,5614.05
Business}Checking Pref ....4446 This Cycle Avg Balance 08/31/16 1,746.84

Business Checking Pref ....8553  This Cycle Avg Balance 08/31/16 930.17

Business Checking Pref ....8561 This Cycle Avg Balance 08/31/16 823.62

Combined Deposits 7,838.76 Not Met
Member FDIC Equal Housing Lender




Business Checking Preferred & PNCBANK

PNC Bank
For the Period 10/01/2016 o 10/31/2016 Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Page 1 of 4
Number of enclosures: 0
AIRVIEW UTILITIES LLC B For24-hour banking sign on to
PO BOX 91588 2 pNe Bank Online Banking on pnc.com
LOUISVILLE KY 40291-0588 FREE Online Bil Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7 AM - 10 PM ET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM -5 PM ET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contact your local branch

Write to: Customer Service
PO Box 609
Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738
= Visit us at PNC.com/mybusiness/

TDD terminal: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired clients only

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATION FOR YOUR
BUSINESS CHECKING PREFERRED ACCOUNT

Effective December 4, 2016, PNC will automate the process for linking loan, business credit card (including
the Visa Signature BusinessOptions credit card) and Merchant Services accounts to your Business Checking
Preferred account for consideration in waiving your Monthly Account Maintenance fee. Loan, business credit
card and Merchant Services accounts already linked to your Business Checking Preferred will be maintained.

— Eligible loan accounts (up to 10} will be automatically linked to the business checking account from which
an automatic payment is deducted.

— Eligible business credit cards (up to 10) will be automatically linked to the business checking account
using the same primary name and considering the following factors, in order of priority: a) the business
checking account open the longest, and b) the business checking account with the lowest account number.
~ Eligible Merchant Services accounts (up to 10) will be automatically linked to the business checking
account used as the settlement account.

If you have any questions or concerns about these changes, please contact your PNC Business Banker or call us
at the Customer Care Center number listed above.
IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR ACCOUNT FOR SOLE PROPRIETORS

We may report information regarding your Account to credit bureaus. If the Account is jointly held, we may
also report information to credit bureaus about any joint owner(s). Negative information, including closing
of the Account with an overdrawn balance owed or other defaults on the Account, may be reflected in each
joint owner's credit report.

. . Airview Utilities Llc
Business Checking Preferred Summary
Account number: 30-2124-4411

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please contact us if you would like o set up this service.




Business Checking Preferred

Eg., For 24-hour account information, sign-on to

pne.com/mybusthess/

For the Period 10/01/2016 1o 10/31/2016
Airview Utilities Llc
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Other Additions continued on next page

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 2 of 4
Balance Summary
Beginning Deposits and Checks and other Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
982.67 6,235.88 5,375.36 1,843.19
Average ledger Average ccllected
balance balance
1,623.14 1,511.30
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description ltems Amount Description ftems Amount
Deposits 10 4,415.10 | Checks 15 3,877.75
Other Additions 13 1,820.78 | Service Charges and Fees 2 238.11
Other Deductions 7 1,259.50
Total 23 6,235.88 | Total 24 5,375.36
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
10/01 982.67 10/13 2,182.79 10/24 1,746.47
10/03 1,602:11 10/14 2,628.23 10/25 1,536.97
10/04 469.12 10117 3,079.33 10/26 1,623.83
10/05 1,238.87 10/18 1,898.73 10127 1,113.83
10/06 1,021.87 10/19 1,631.45 10/28 1,159.33
10711 1,893.27 10/20 1,672.81 10/31 1,843.18
1012 2,141.43 10/21 1,658.53
Activity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
.Deposits
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
10/03 100.00 Deposit 036172358
10/03 745.47 Deposit 036863647
10/05 769.75 Deposit 032318572
10711 952.68 Deposit 030472022
1012 248.16 Deposit 035847730
10/14 404.08 Deposit 030658924
1017 285.66 Deposit 034496448
10/19 82.72 Deposit 030839479
10/24 9272 Deposit 030502242
10/31 733.86 Deposit 034638569
Other Additions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
10/03 349.58 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 10-01-16
10/04 619.16 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 - . 373251692003 KITY
1011 91.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 10-08-16
10/11 82.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692983 373251692993 KTY
10113 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
10/14 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251 692993 373251692993 KTY




Business Checking Preferred

g For 24-hour account information, sign-on to

pnc.com/mybusiness/

For the Period 10/01/2016 to 10/31/2016
Airview Utllities Lic
Primary Account Number; 30-2124-4411

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 30f4
Other Additions - continued
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
10117 165.44 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 10-15-16
10/20 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
10721 128.22 PNG Metchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
10/24 82.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
) Effective 10-22-16
10/25 45.50 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KITY
10/26 86.86 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
10/28 4550 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Checks and Other Deductions
Checks and Substitute Checks * Gap in check sequence
Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference
posted number Amount  number | posted number . Amount  number| posted number Amount  number
10H1 1280 * 255.00 070008026 | 10/25 1287 25500 075182031 | 10/27 1295 * 255.00 077484898
10/04 1283 = 400,00 037384333 10/03 1289 ~ 87.50 077318504 ¢ 1018 1296 250.00 073412278
10/04 1284 250.00  G71550013 | 10/04 1280 45215 037384328 | 1018 1297 250.00 073405715
10/03 1285 250,00 977318505 | 10718 1292 ~ 42560 073248396 | 10/27 1298 255.00 077484897
1004 1286 150.00 037384334 ] 10118 1293 25500 o7ssamis | 10724 1300 ° 87.50 072275041
Service Charges and Fees
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
10/03 128.16 PNC Merchant Discount 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 10-02-16
10/03 106.95 PNG Merchant Fincl Adj 373251692993 . 373251692993 KTY
Effective 10-02-16
Other Deductions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
10/04 500.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
_ BRID00003654
10/06 75.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
. BRIDQ0003310
10/06 142.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00003311
10/19 350.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00003269
10721 100.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00004580
10721 42.50 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00004579
10/31 50.00 Corporate Account Analysis Charge 0000000000000030955

Business Checking Preferred - Maintenance Fee Relationship Pricing

These accounts were reviewed to meet the balance requirement of your Business Checking Preferred account. Use of certain additional services
may also offsat your monthly maintenance fee.

Account Type Ending In
Business Checking Pref ... 4411
Business Checking Pref ....4059
Business Checking Pref L4411
Business Checking Pref ...4438
Business Checking Pref ...4446

continued on next page

Condition
This Cycle Avg Balance

This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance

As of
09/30/16

09/30/16
09/30/16
09/30/16
09/30/16

Met/Not Met
Not Met

Balance

1,391.92

210.19
1,391.92
1,475.73
2,533.27




Business Checking Preferred

g For 24-hour account information, sign-on to
pne.cam/mybusiness!

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued

For the Pericd 10/01/2016 to 10/31/2016
Airview Utilities Lic

Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Page 4 of 4

- continued N
Account Type Endingin  Candition

Business Checking Pref ....8561  This Cycle Avg Balance
Combined Deposits

As of Balance
09/30/16 5096.83
6,207.94

Met/Not Met

Not Met

Member FDIC Equal Housing Lender




Business Checking Preferred

PNC Bani .
For the Period 11/01/2016 to 11/30/2016

AIRVIEW UTILITIES LLC
PO BOX 91588
LOUISVILLE KY 40291-0588

@ PNCBANK

Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Page 10f3
Number of enclosures: 0

ﬁ For 24-hour banking sign on to
E PNC Bank Onfine Banking on pnc.com
FREE Online Bill Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7 AM- 10 PMET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM -5 PM ET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contact your local branch
Write to: Customer Service

PO Box 609

Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738
E. Visit us at PNC.com/smallbusiness

& TDD terminal: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired clients only

IMPORTANT CHANGES TO FEES FOR BUSINESS CHECKING PREFERRED

The information below amends certain information in our "Business Checking Accounts and Related Charges”
{"Schedule"). All other information in our Schedule continues to apply to your account. Please read this

information and retain it with your records.

Effective April 1, 2017

> The Monthly Cash Deposit fee for cash deposited over-the-counter, at the ATM, in the night depository or
via Quick Deposit will be $0.25 per $100 for cash deposited over $30,000 per month .
> The Over the Counter Cash Furnished fee will be $2.50 per $1,000 for cash furnished in excess of $30,000

per month

> The Over the Counter Coin Furnished fee will be $0.15 per roll for cash furnished in excess of 100 rolis

per month

> The Bulk Currency Furnished fee will be $2.50 per $1,000
> The Return Deposited ltem Fee will be $15.00 per item
> The Zero Balance Account (ZBA) fee will be $10.00 per account per month

If you have questions or concerns about these changes, please contact your PNC Business Banker or call us at
the number listed at the top of this statement.

» . Airview Utilities Lic
Business Checking Preferred Summary
Account number: 30-2124-4411

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.

Balance Summary
Beginning Deposits and Checks and other Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
1,843.19 7,035.42 7,231.91 1,646.70
Average ledger Average collected
balance balance
2,704.09 2,614.36




Business Checking Preferred

E For 24-hour account informatian, sign-on to
pnc.com/mybusiness/

For the Period 11/01/2016 to 11/30/2016

Airview Utilities Lic

Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 2 of 3
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description ltems Amount Description ftems Amount
Deposits 6 3,626.36 | Checks - 18 4,837.44
Other Additions 15 3,409.06 { ACH Deductions 1 100.00
Service Charges and Fees 1 101.97
Other Deductions 2,192.50
Tatal 21 7,035.42 | Total 24 7,231.91
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
11/01 2,089.49 11/09 4,203.00 1118 2,760.03
11/02 1,987.52 11/10 2,545.37 11721 347321
11/03 2,033.42 11/14 2,701.81 11722 3,355.57
11/04 2,455.30 1115 2,363.27 11723 2,395.53
11/07 4,273.90 11/16 2,850.23 11/28 2,111.20
11/08 3,785.26 1117 3,028.45 11/30 1,646.70
Activity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
11/07 1,644.88 Deposit 033731293
11/09 335.02 Deposit 030451067
11/16 545.60 Deposit 039028753
11721 839.96 Deposit 037966900
11/23 39.96 Deposit 033733075
11/28 220.94 Deposit 033897798
Other Additions
Date Transaction Refarence
posted Amount description number
11/01 1,246.30 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
11/03 285.80 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692983 KTY
11/04 421.88 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
11/07 173.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
Effective 11-05-16
11/08 91.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
11/09 82.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
1114 86.86 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 11-11-16
1114 219.58 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692933 373251692893 KTY
Effective 11-12-16
1115 91.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
11/16 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
1117 178.22 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
1118 124.08 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
11721 128.22 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
Effective 11-19-16
11/22 132.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
11/30 95.50 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 3732516929893 KTY




Business Checking Preferred

E For 24-hour account information, sign-on to

For the Period 11/01/2016 to 11/30/2016

pnc.com/mybusiness/ Airview Utilities Lic
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Business Checking Preferred Account Number; 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 3 of 3
Checks and Other Deductions
Checks and Substitute Checks * Gap in check sequence
Date  Check Reference { Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference
posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount  number{ posted number Amount  npumber
1110 1291+ 129.10 033203206 | 1110 1306 52853  033203213{ 1130 1311 255.00 671259489
11123 1299 * 400.00 033733074 | 1103 1307 250.00 07141614 | 11718 1312 250.00 073376315
1108 1301 * 255.00  O76E44202| 11/21 1308 255.00 075217987 | 11722 1313 250,00 070021001
11/08 1302 7500 07607277 | 11728 1309 50527 076667366 | 11/30 1315 * 255.0p 071259438
1108 1303 25000 078486579 [ 1115 1310 42954 076738949 | 11/23 1317 * 600.00 072841778
11/14 1305+ 150.00 030079852
ACH Deductions
Date Traensaction Reference
posted Amount description number
1116 100.00 ACH Web-Recur Kydor Epay 00016321005509908
Kydor Epay 502-875-3733
Service Charges and Fees
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
11/02 101.97 PNC Merchant Discount 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Other Deductions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount descyiption number
11/01 1,000.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00004332
11/10 700.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00003982
11/10 300.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00003981
11118 100.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID0O0004558
1118 42.50 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00004557
11/30 50.00 Corporate Account Analysis Charge 0000000000000030639

Business Checking Preferred - Maintenance Fee Relationship Pricing

These accounts were reviewed to meet the balance requirement of your Business Checking Preferred account. Use of certain additional services
may aiso offset your monthly maintenance fee.

Account Type Ending In
Business Checking Pref w41l
Business Checking Pref ....4059
Business Checking Pref w4411
Business Checking Pref ....4438
Business Checking Pref ....4446
Business Checking Pref ....83553
Business Checking Pref ....8561

Combined Deposits

Condition
This Cycle Avg Balance

This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance

As of
10/31/16

10/31/16
10/31/16
10/31/16
10/31/16
10/31/16
10131716

Met/Not Met
Not Met

Balance

1,511.30

385.87
1,511.30
970.10
2,290.33
647.40
1,123.94

6,928.94 Not Met

Member FDIC

= Equal Housing Lender




Business Checking Preferred & PNCBANK

PNC Bank
For the Period 12/01/2016 to 12/30/2016 Primary Account Number; 30-2124-4411
Page 1 of 3
Number of enclosures: 0
AIRVIEW UTILITIES LLC ;ﬁ__ For 24-hour banking sign on to
PO BOX 91588 2 PNC Bank Online Banking on pnc.com
LOUISVILLE KY 40291-0588 FREE Online Bill Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7 AM - 10 PM ET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM -5 PM ET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG

Moving? Please contact your local branch

Write to; Custorner Service
PO Box 609
Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738
= Visit us at PNC.com/smallbusiness

& TDD terminal: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired clients only

IMPORTANT CHANGES TO FEES FOR BUSINESS CHECKING PREFERRED

The information below amends certain information in our "Business Checking Accounts and Related Charges”
("Schedule"). All other information in our Schedule continues to apply to your account. Please read this
information and retain it with your records.

Effective April 1, 2017 '

> The Monthly Cash Deposit fee for cash deposited over-the-counter, at the ATM, in the night depository or
via Quick Deposit will be $0.25 per $100 for cash deposited over $30,000 per month

> The Over the Counter Cash Furnished fee will be $2.50 per $1,000 for cash furnished in excess of $30,000
per month

> The Over the Counter Coin Furnished fee will be $0.15 per roll for cash furnished in excess of 100 rolis

per month

> The Bulk Currency Furnished fee will be $2.50 per $1,000

> The Return Deposited ltem Fee will be $15.00 per item

> The Zero Balance Account (ZBA) fee will be $10.00 per account per month

If you have questions or concerns about these changes, please contact your PNC Business Barnker or call us at
the number listed at the top of this statement.

Airview Utilities Lic

Business Checking Preferred Summary
Account number:  30-2124-4411

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please contact us if you would like to set up this service,

Balance Summary
Beginning Deposits and Checks and other Ending
balance aother additions deductions balance
1,646.70 4,894.64 547947 1,061.87
Average ledger Average collected
balance balance

1,989.69 1,852.33




Business Checking Preferred

,g For 24-hour account information, sign-on to

pnc.com/mybusiness/

For the Period 12/01/2016 to 12/30/2016
Airview Utilities Lic
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Effective 12-24-16

Other Additions continued on next page

Business Checking Preferred Account Number; 30-2124-4411:- continued Page 2 0f 3
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description items Amount Description Items Amount
Deposits 8 3,558.50 | Checks 18 4,420.75
Other Additions 13 1,336.14 | ACH Deductions 1 100.00
Service Charges and Fees 1 144.18
Other Deductions 5 814.54
Total 21 4,894.64 | Total 25 5,479.47
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
12/01 1,696.70 12/12 2,676.63 12121 2,009.40
12/02 1,652.52 12113 2,001.64 12/22 1,890.72
12/05 2,728.16 12/14 1,941.64 12/23 2,014.87
12/06 2,228.16 12115 1,921.44 12/27 946.23
12/07 1,584.96 12116 2,659.12 12/28 1,028.95
12/08 2,197.23 12/19 2,332.68 12/29 97251
12/09 2,262.31 12/20 1,831.54 12/30 1,061.87
Activity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
12/05 836.48 Deposit 030740868
12/08 612.27 Deposit 032427126
12112 456.60 Deposit 034251388
12/16 654.96 Deposit 039585787
12119 343.23 Deposit 033762578
12/23 462.24 Deposit 034293595
12/28 41.36 Deposit 034321420
12/30 151.36 Deposit 031206981
Other Additions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number.
12/01 50.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
12/05 339.16 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 12-03-16
12/07 206.80 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KITY
12/09 65.08 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
12/12 107.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 12-10-16
12/12 100.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 12-11-16
12/16 82.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
12/19 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 12-18-16
12/20 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692893 373251692993 KTY
12121 177.86 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
12122 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
12/27 41,36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY




Business Checking Preferred

£l

&5

For 24-hour account information, sign-on to

For the Pericd 12/01/2016 to 12/30/2016

pne.comimybusiness/ Airview Utilities Lic
Pritnary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 3 of 3
Other Additions - continved
Dat T i
pgsteed Amount dgrclfi:'l:i%?ln Re:“eurr?g:;
12/28 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692983 373251692993 KTY
Checks and Other Deductions
Checks and Substitute Checks * Gap in check sequence
Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference
posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount  number
1213 1314 * 25500  o72516%82) 12113 1322 7500 omzissa| 12120 1328 25000 073084011
12107 1318 < 400,00 037242067 | 1227 1323 25500 073235052 12420 1330 250,00 073100316
1243 1318 * 25500 072516933 | 12118 1325 * 511,03 072792584 ] 1227 133t 25500 073265051
1206 1319 25000 00747404 | 12115 1328 20,20 076352207 | 12723 1333 * 33809 070576418
1206 1320 25000 O7717T6 | 1213 1327 89.09 030691754 ) 1227 1334 600.00 072410810
12107 1321 15000 0374420881 12/14 1328 60.00 033115666 | 12/20 1336 * 5644 035001589
ACH Deductions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
12/19 100.00 ACH Web-Recur Kydor Epay 00016354006308697
Kydor Epay 502-875-3733
Service Charges and Fees
" Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
12/02 144.18 PNC Merchant Discount 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Other Deductions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
12/07 300.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00003261
12112 250.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00008301
12/20 42.50 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID0O0004056
12122 160.04 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRIDQ0003791
12/30 62.00 Corporate Account Analysis Charge 0000000000000030995

Business Checking Preferred - Maintenance Fee Relationship Pricing

These accounts were reviewed to meet the balance requirement of your Business Checking Preferred account. Use of certain additional services
may also offset your monthly maintenance fes.

Account Type Endingln  Condition As of

Business Checking Pref ...4411  This Cycle Avg Balance 11/30/16
Business Checking Pref ....4059 This Cycle Avg Balance 11/30/16
Business Checking Pref ...4411  This Cycle Avg Balance 11/30/16
Business Checking Pref ....4438 This Cycle Avg Balance 11/30/16
Business Checking Pref ....4446 This Cycle Avg Balance 11/30/16
Business Checking Pref ....8953 This Cycle Avg Balance 11/30/16
Business Checking Pref ....8561 This Cycle Avg Balance 11/30/16

Combined Deposits

Met/Not Met
Not Met

Balance

2,614.36

700.23
2,614.36
1,459.73
3,327.39
1,122.79

973.81

10,198.31 Not Met

Member FDIC

Equal Housing Lender




Business Checking Preferred EPNCBANK

‘PNG Bank
For the Perlod 12/31/2016 to 01/31/2017 Primaty Accoiint Nutnbet: 30-2124-4411
‘Page 1 of4
. Numberofenclosures: 0
AIRVIEW UTILITIES LLG T8 For24:hour banking sigri on fo
PO BOX 91588 B PNC BankOnline Banking.on pncicom
LOUISVILLE KY 40291-0588 FREE Online Bill Pay:

For.customer.service.call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7 AM - 10 PM ET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM~5PM ET

Para servicio en.espanol, 1-877-BUS:BNKG
Moving? Please contact your:local branch
B Writs to:- Customer-Service

PO Box-608.

Pittsburgh,PA 15230-6738
B Visit us at PNC.com/smallbusiness
& 10D terminat:1-800-531-1648

For heating fmpaired clients only

IMPORTANT-ACCOUNT CHANGE FOR ALL BUSINESS ACCOUNTS
WITH TREASURY-MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Effective April 1, 2017, charges for certain Treasury Management services will change. The impact of these
changes: on your erganization will depend on the: mix of services you use at PNC:and yourtransaction volumes.
I applicable, the fees for the following servicés-may be reduced or offset by the Earings Credit for your
-account.

AUTOMATEDCLEARING HOUSE (ACH)

The fee.for Night Cycle Surcharge will no'lariger be charged

The fee for. Additiorial Input:Companies will no longer be charged

The fee for. Notification of Change via Electronic Delivery will be $0.70 edch
The fee for Same Day ACH Entries will be-$0.75 each

The fee for Unauthorized ACH Return ltem will be $4.50 each

PINACLE Express and PINACLE
The fee for:Account Transfer Rejects will be $3.00 each
The fee for Additional Tokens will be $40.00-each

PINACLE

Thefee for Quigoing Domestic'Wire Transferswill be $10.00: each

Thefee for Federal TaxPayment Wire Transfers will be $10.00 each

The fee for-Outgoing International USD Wire Transfers will'be $23.00 each

For questions or information on the following fees, please contact’Trea'sury:Manag’ement'Clie'nt Care (_TMCC) at
1-800-669-1518.

Alrview Utilities Lic

Business Checking Preferred Summary
Accountnumber: 30-2124-4411

Qverdraft Protection has not beeri established for this account.
Please contact us if you would Tike to.set.up this service.




Business Checking Preferred

E For 24hour account infortaation, sign-ona.
Apnc.con.\_!mybuslnesg

For the Perind 12/31/2016 to 01/31/2017
Airview Utilities Llc
Primary. Account Number::30-2124-4411

Other Additions.continued ori next page

Business Checking Preferred Ac,t;,ount Number: 30-2124-4411 ~continued Page _2~'of 4
Balance Summary
' Beginnitig Deposits arid ‘Checks'dnd biher Efding
balance otheradditions daductions ‘balarice
1,061.87 5,740.15 '5,960.38 841:64
Average ladger. Average collected
balance balarice”
_ B v 1,075.93 1;,013.25-
Deppsits and Other Additions. . Checks and Other Deductions
Desciiplion ltems Amount |" Description lems Arviount
Deposits 7 '3,003.64 | Checks 15 3,799.80
Other Additions 18 2,736.51 | ACH Deductions 1 100.00°
Service Charges and Fees 1 93.08
. Other Deductions: 8 1,967.50.
Total 25 5,740.15 | Total 25 5,960,38
Daily Balarice
Date Ledgér balance Date Ledger balarice Date Ledger balance
12131 1,061.87 01411 1:801.42 01/23 1,030.22
01/03 818:79 01/12 1,360:14 01/24 1,218.70
01/04 821,09° P13 851.50 01/25 1,033:25
01/05 903.81 01/17 1,248.74 01/26° 1,074.61
o106 1,003.81 01/18 1,265.54 01427 44347
01/09 2,802.41 01/19 989.62 01/30 754.78
01/10 2,009.91. 01/20 826,48 01731 84164
Aciivity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
Date- . Trafispction Reference
posted Amount description ‘number
01108 1,546.30 Déposit 032588234
01/11 2845  Deposit 030612610
01/17 31452  Deposit 032409674
0118 266.80 Deposit 033776382
01/23 376:02 Deposit 033539111
01/25 6024  Deposit 038530710
01/30 41131  Deposit 036782033
Other.Additions
Date : Tiahsaction Reference
posted Amount description number
01/03 100,00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692903 KTY
Effective 12-31-16
01/04 252.30 PNC Merchant Depasit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
01105 8272 PNC.Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
01/06 100.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251602893 KTY
01/09 169:58 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 01-07-17
01/09 82.72 PNC'Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective: 01-08-17
011 105.47  PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692093 373251602993 KTY.




Business Checking Preferred

g‘ Far 22-hout account information, Sign-on o

For the Perjod12/31/2016:%0 01/31/2017

pe.avmybusiness! Alrvigw Utilities'LIe )
Primary. Account Numbér: 30-2124-4411
Busiiiess Checkirig Prefeired Account Number:30-2124-4411 - continued Paged.of 4
Other Additions < continued
Date ) Transaclion -Reference
posted Amount description number
0112 273.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
01113 4136 PNC MerchantDeposit ‘373251692993 373251692003 KTY
0in7 82.72 PNG-Merchiant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KITY
Effective 01-14-17
01119 124.08 PNC Merchant Deposjt 373251692893 3732516925893 KTY
01/20- '86.86 PNC:Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373751692993 KTY
D1/23 §2:72  PNC-Merchant Deposit 373251692693 373251602093 KTY
Effective 01-21-17 A
01/24 30022 PNC.Merchant Deposit ‘373251692993 373251692993 KTY
-0:1/_25 454.96. PNC'Merchant Deposit "373251692993 373251692993 KTY
01/26 41.36 PNG Merchant:Déposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY.
0127 268.86 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
01431 86.86. PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692093 KTY
Checks and Other Deductions
Ctiecks and Substitute Checks _* Gap in check sequence
Date.  Check Reference | Date:  Check . Reference| Date  Check Reference
posted number Amount  humber |" posted .number Amount  numiber | .pdsted number Amount - nUmber
ona 13827 25500  omzezsel o1n2 1340 25500  oveitaez| 020 1347 25000  O7IGE31%9.
0113 1335 40000 oaorsTl outs 134 15000 uswesge DU Tadg 256,00~ 07671509
oiff2 1337 ¢ 20500 0022091 | o47f1 342 267,41  OmaEeer2| 0125 1349 24074 G70212822
oiios 1338 250.00° ‘07504087 | 0124 1343 11h65 Q76129032 | o127 1351~ 600,00 072328542
0103 1339 o50,00¢ or2se0zsz | o123 1345 25500  opsmiet | 018 1852 60.00 _ Ga8s30767
AGH Deductions
Date Trensaction Reference
posted Amoupnt description Rumber
01/19 100.00 ACH Web-Recur Kydor Epay 00017019004781820
Kydor Epay 502-875-3733
Service-Charges-and Fees
Date. Transagtion Referenca
posted Amount description _ . -nurnbe_r
01/03 93.08 PNC Merchant D,is_count 373251692083 373251692083 KTY
, Effective 01-02-17
Other Deductions
Date Trangaction Reference
posted Amount description ‘ _ numbér
01/10 150.00 Online Transfer To-  0000003023558553 _ COVERED
: o BRIDG00032086
0110 42.50 Onjine.Transfer To 0000003023558553 . COVERED
BRID00003205
01/10 600.00 Online Transfer To ‘0000003023558561 __ COVERED
BRID0O0003207
01/11 75.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
) BRID00003219
0119 300.00  Online Transfer To  0000003023558561 . COVERED
) ' BRIDD0003455
01/25 400.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
: ' BRID00003265
01727 300:00 Online TransferTo 0000003023558553 COVERED
T o BRID00004514
01/30 100.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED

BRID00008007




Business Checking Preferred

H Forathour scéountintormatn;sign-an o Forthe Period 12/31/2018.t0 01/31/2017
prc.comimybusinesst Airview Utilities Lic
‘Primary Accourit Number:-30-2124-4411

Business Checking Preferred Acceunt Number: 30:2124:4411 + continued Page 4.0f4

' Businéss Checking Preferréd - Maintenance Fee:Relationship Pricing

These dccounts were fevigwed to.meet the balance requirement of your Business Checking Preferred account. Use:of certain-additional services
may also offset your rionthly maintenance fee.

-Account Type ‘Ending.Jn  Condition: Asof Balance, Met/Not Met
‘Business Chietking:Pref ..4411  This-Cycle Avg Balance 12130116 1,852.33 Not Met
Business:Che_éking'Pfef .«.4058  ThisiCycle Avg Balance 12/30/16 473.84
Business Checking Pref ...4411  This Cycle Avg Balance 12/30/16 1,852.33
Business.Checking Pref .~.4438. This.Cycle:Avg Balance 12/30/16. 1,8924.48
‘Business Checking Pref 4446 This Cycle Avg Balance 12130116 5,488.81
Business Checking Pref .:.8553  This Cycle Avg Balance 4213016 491.86
Business Checking Pref -.8561 This Cycle Avg Balance 12130/16 780.70
Combined Deposils ' 11,012.02 Not Met

Merchant Services 2093 Service ' 12/06/16 nla Met

Member FDIC. {=Y Equal Housing Lender




Business Checking Preferred @G PNCBANK

PNGC Bank-
For the Petiod 02/01/2017 to 02/28/2017 Primary-Account Numbei: 30:2124-4411
Page 1of4
Number of enclosures: 0
AIRVIEW UTILITIES LLC. 4 For24-Hiur banking sign-on'to
PO BOX 91588 A B pneBank Onting Banking on phc.com
LOUISVILLEKY 40291-0588 FREE Online Bill Pay

For-customet sérvice call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7/AM - 10.PM ET
‘Saturday.& Sunday: 8:AM -5 PM ET

Para senvicio en-espanol; 1-877-BUS:BNKG
Moving? Please contact your{ocal branch
Write to} Custorrier-Sefvice

PO Box 609

Pittsburgh, PA. 15230-9738
&2 Visit us at PNC.com/smallbusiness

2 TDD terminal: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired ciients.only

IMPORTANTACGOUNT CHANGE FOR ALL BUSINESS ACCOUNTS
WITH TREASURY MANAGEMENT -SERVICES

Effective April 1, 2017; charges:for certain Treasury Management services.will.change. The impactof itiése
changes on your organization will depend on:the mix of services you use at PNC and your transaction volumes.
If-applicable, the fees for the following services may be reduced or offset by the Eamings Credit for your
accournt.

AUTOMATED:CLEARING HOUSE (ACH)

The fee for Night Cycle Surcharge will no longer be charged

The fee for Additional Input Compariies will no longer be charged

The fee-for Notification of Change via Electronic Delivery will be $0.70 each
The fee-for Same Day ACH Entries will be $0:75 each

The fee for-Unauthorized AGH Return ltem will be $4.50-each

PINACLE Express and PINACLE.
The fee for Accoimt Transfer Rejects will be $3.00 each
The fee for Additional Tokens-will be $40.00 each

PINACLE

The fee for Cutgoing Domestic Wire Transfers will bg $10.00 gach

The fee for. Federal Tax Payment Wire Transfers will be $10.00 each

The fee for Outgoing International USD Wire Transfers will be $23.00-each

For questions or information on the following fees, please contéct Treasury Management Client Carg {TMCC).at.
1-800-569-1518. :
REMINDER OF CHANGES TO'FEES FOR BUSINESS CHECKING PREFERRED

As-previously.communicated, the information below amends certain information:in our "Business Checking
Accounts and-Related Charges” ("Schedule®). All other information in.our:Schedule continues to apply to
yeur account. Please read-this:information and retain it with your records.




Business Checking Preferred

g For 24-hour dccount information; sigh-onvio
‘pnc.convmybusiness/

Business Checkirig Preferred-Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued

_Forthe Period 02/01/2017 10 02/28/2017
Airview Utilities Uic
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Page'2'of 4

Effective April 1, 2017

> The.Monthly-Cash Deposit fee:for cash-deposited over-the-counter, at the' ATM, in the night depository or
via-Quick Deposit will be $0.25 per $100 for.cash deposited over $30;000 per ménth
> The Over the Counter Cash-Furnished fee will be' $2.50-per.$1,000 for cash furnished:in excess of $30,000

per month

> The'Over the Counter Cein:Furnished fee will be $0.15:per roil for.cash furhished:in-excess of 100 rolls

per month

> The'Bulk Currency. Furnished-fee will be $2.50 per $1;000

> The Return Deposited ltem/Cashed Check Fee will be:$15.00 periter
> The. Zero Balance Account (ZBA) fee will be $10.00 per account per month

If you have questions or concerns about these changes, please contact your PNC Business Banker or call us. at

the number listed at the top ofthis statémeht.

Business Checking Preferred Summary
Accountnumber: 30-2124-4411

Overdraft Protection has not-been -establishied for this-account.
Please contact usif-you would fike fo sef up this service.

Alrview. Utilities Lo

Balance Surmmary
Beglinning

Degosils and

Checks and other Ending

Deposits continued on next pags

balance other addilions deductions balance:
-841.64 7:019.90 5,573.98 2;287.56
Average ledger Average collécted
" balance " ‘balance
1,035:05, 91430
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and-Other Deductions
Description Rems Amount Description tems Amoynt
Deposils 8 '3,544:31 | Checks 2 '3,300.33
Other Additions 16. 3,475.59 | ACH Deduclions 4 875.76
Service Charges and Fees 2 13058
Other Deductions 5 1,267:50
Total 24 7,018.90 | Total 23 5,573.98
Daily Balance
Date Lquer. balance Date Ledger.balance pDate Liedger balance
02/01 871.86 02110 £669.49 02/21 1,170.78
02/02 741.27 02/13 1,529.72 02122 992.94
02/03 336127 0214 1,744:80 02/23 968:44
02106 326:74 02115 1,832.16 02124 1,109.80
02/07 898:19 02/16 1,873.52 02/27 960.52
02/69 1,030.55 02117 794.76 02128 2,287:56
Acitivity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
. Deposits
Date Teansaction 'Referencg
posted Amount description. nymbar
02/01 82.72 Deposit 030316693
02107 780.12  Deposit 031460895
02M0 780.21 Deposit 031329051




‘g._.: For 24-hour account information, sign-on to

pnc.com/mybusiness/

Business Checkirnig Preferred

For the Period 02/01/2017 t0 02/28/2017
Airview Utilities-Llc
Primary:Ac¢count Number: 30-2124-4411

Service Charges and Fees continued on nekt page

Busiriess Checkirig Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 3.6f'4

D'epoéits -~ continvad .

Date Transaction Reference”

posted Amount. -description ‘number

02/13 686:51  .Deposit 032439869,

0215 8736 Deposit 031095317

02/21 33502  'Deposit 031442159

02/22 165.36  .Deposit 030121989

02/28 627.01  -Deposit 031451672

Othier Additions

Date Transaction Refererice

posted Amount ‘déseription aumber

02/03 100.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251602993 373251692993 KTY

02/06 124.08 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692093 KTY
‘Effective 02-04-17

02/08 41:36 PNGC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692093 KTY
Effective 02:05-17

02/07 4136  PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692093 373251692093 KTY

02409 13236 PNC MerchantDeposit 373251692803 "373251692993  KTY

‘0210 4136  PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

02/13 173.72 PNG Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 02-12-17

02/14 215.08 PNC.Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

02/16 41.36 PNC Merchant Depoéit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY

02/17 50.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KITY

02421 41.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251 692093 373251692993 KTY
Effective 02-19-17

02/22 206,80 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692983 373251662993 KTY

02/23 22750  PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692903 KTY

02/24 141,36  PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

02/27 40572  PNG Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692093 KTY
Effective 02-25-17

02/28 1,492.53 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

Checks and Other Deductions

Chiecks and Substitute Checks. * Gap jn check sequence

Date  Check . Refererice | Pate  Check Refererice| Date-  Chéck Reference

posted number ‘Ardount  numbér | posted: number Amount  number| posted’ number Amount  number

62{03 1346 * 25500 073426925 | 010 1355 255,00 075236540 92_12_7" 1382+ 25500 nvsﬁ,ﬁs@:g.

o210 1350 * 25500 075238541 | 0201 1358 * 5250  0aomeeR3| 0217 (1363 250,00  O7s4viees

0263 1353 * T 250.00° 074664305 06217 1359 255.00 075418702 022 1364 25000 072087148

‘o207 - 1354 250:00 0700928381 02110 1360 672.61 '1?3137%950' 02027 4387 30000 971272988,

ACH Dedugctions

Date Trafisaction . Reference

posted Amount description number

0217 509.56 Corporate ACH Utility Hrdn Cnty-Wir 2 5658785 00017047005581597

02/17 11170  AGH Weéb-Recur Kydor Epay 00017048009227831
Kydor Epay 502-875-3733

02117 2.50 Corporate ACH Web PaymntIc Fee Howd 2 5658918 00017047005581614

02/23 252,00  ACH Web-Recur Kyemermgmt Ky.Gov 502-875-3733 00017054005862180

Service-Charges and Fees

Date- | . “Transaction Reference

pasted Arfiourit destription number




Business Checking Preferred

‘E{ Far 24-hoir aécount information, sign-an.to’

pnc.com/rmybysingss/

Business Checking Preferred Account Numbeér:30-2124-4411 « continued

For the:Period 02/01/2017 10 02/28/2017

Alrview Utilities Llc.

Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Page4.of 4.

Service Charges.and Fees ~ continued
Date . Transaction Reéference
posted ‘Amount description ‘number
02102 123.09 PNC Merchant Discount 373251692993; 373251692093 KIY
02/02 _ 7.50- . PNC Merchant Fincl Adj 373251692093 373951 655_2’993 KTY:

Other Deductions

Date o Transaclion Reference
posted Amatinit description number.
02106 75.060 Online Transfer To ~ 0000803023558553 COVERED
BRID0B008238
02/06 100.00 Online TransferTo  0000003023558553 COVERED
o ’ BRID00008239
02/22 300.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561, COVERED
i BRID00004260:
02/28 750.00 Online Trarisfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
o ‘ BRID00004393
02/28 4250 Online Transfer T 00006003023558553 . COVERED
o ) ' BRID(0004392

Bis_‘ﬁrjesé*()héckin@?referred ~Maintenance.Fee Relationship Pricing -_

These accounts were=;evi§wed'IQaerl the balance requirement of your Business Checking Preferrett account. Use of certain additional services
‘fndy-also offSet your. monthly maintenante fee.

Account Type Ending.In: Condition Asof Balance tet/Not Met
Business CheckingPre'f ...4411  This Cycle Avg Balance 0131117 1,013.25 Not Met
Business-Checking Pref ...4089 This.Cycle Avg Balance 01/3117 482.684
Business'Checking Pref ...4411  This.Cycle Avg Balance 01/3117 1,013.25

Business Checking Pref ..~4438  This Cycle Avg Balance. 013117 2:667.31

Business Checking Pref’ ... 4448 This Cycle Avg Balance 01/31117 3,735.25
Business:Checking Pref ...8563.  This Cycle AvgBalance /3117 660.37

Business Checking Pref ...3561 This Cycle-Avg Balance- 0183117 538.58
Combined-Deposits 9,097:40 Not-Met
Merchant Services. 2993 Service 0106117 nla Met
Member FDIC {=Y Equal Housing Lendet




Business Checking Preferred 2 PNCBANK

PNC Bank
Forthe Period 03/01/2017 to. 03/3112017. Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
‘Page.{.of 3
Number of enclosures: 0
AIRVIEW UTILITIES LLG B For 23-hourbanking sign-ori to
PO BOX91588 £ PN Bank Online Banking on pnc.com
LOQUISVILLEKY 40291-0588. FREE Online Bili Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS:BNKG"
M_onday - Friday: 7 AM= 10 PMET
‘Saturday-& Sunday:8 AM -5 PN ET
Para servicio-en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? ‘Please contact your lpcal branch
B witle tor Customer Service,
PO Box 609,

Pitisburgh, PA 15230-9738
E Visit usat PNC.comismallbusiness

& TDD terminal: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired clients anly

Business Checking Preferred Summary Airview Utites Lle

Accouritnumber: 30-2124-4411. .

OverdrafiProtection has notbeen established for thisaccount.
Please contact us,if you would.fike io set'up this service,

Balance Summary
Beginping Deposits and Checks.and other Ending
halance other additions deductions balance.
2,287.56 10,151.43 '8,697.53 3,741.46
Average tedger Average.collected
balance balance
_ 3,846.77 3,527.93
Deposits and Other Additions: | Checks and Othier Deductions
Description hems Amount | Description Hems Amgount
Deposits 7 5,102:07 | Checks 4 21 8,138.27
Other Additions 20 5,049.36 | Service Chiarges and Fees 2 141.28
| Other Deductions - CE 2,418.00
Total 27 10,151:43 | Total 29 8,697.53
Daily Balance ,
Date l.edger balance Date. Ledger balance Date Ledger batance
03/01 2,328:92 03/14 4,841.58 03/23 4,393.36
03/02 2,631.74 03/15 4,591.58 03/24 3,390.57
03703 2,875.92 03/16 3,632.94 03/27 .2,654.22
03106 3,755.95 03117 3,033.52 03128 2,195.58
03107 3,297.31: 03/20 4,300.34. 03/29 «3,040‘92
.03/08 4,402:45 Q3/21 4,383.06. 03/30 3,172.38
0310 4,301.10 03/22 4,076.50 03/31 3;74148

03/13 5,500.22




Business Checking Preferred

E, For 24-hour sccountinformalion; sign-onto
pnc.comimybusingsst,

Forthe Period 03/01/2017 10 03/31/2077

Airview Utiiities Lic

Primary. Account Number: 30-2124-4411

250.00

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30:2124-4411 - continued Page 2 of 3.
Activity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
potied Ariount  -deseragon” Ao
03/06 1,001:81 Depoasit 032150272
03/08 77734  .Deposit. 031707185
03113 1,057.76  -Deposit 031562618
03720 1,134.10  Deposit .030453239
03/22 12822  ‘Deposit 035162558
03/27 272.98  Deposit 032199394:
0329 , 72986 ‘Deposit. 031769607
‘Ottier Additions
pate- ] Transaction Réference
posted - Ardount description’ number
03/01 49636  PNC.MerchantDeposit: 373251692993 373251602993  ITY
03/02 99408  PNCMercharit Deposit. 373251692993 373251692693 KTY
03/03 24418  PNGC Merchant Deposit 373251692093 373251692993 KTY
03/06 17822  PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 03-04-17
03/07 4136  PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 ‘373251692993 KTY
03/08 44780  PNC Merchant Deposit 3732518692993, 373251692993 KTY
0310 460.94  PNCMerchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
03/13 14136  PNCMerchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
Effective 03-11-17 '
03114 4136  PNCMefchant Deposit 373251692093 373251692993 KTFY
03/16 4136 PNCMerchant Deposit 373251692993 :373251692993 KTY
0317 260.58  PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
03/20 13272  PNCMerchant Deposit. 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 03-18-17
03/21 8272  PNC Merchant Deposit 3732516392993 373251692993 KTY
03722 18272  PNG.MerchantDeposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
03123 359.86  PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993, KTY
03/24 41.36 PNC Merchiant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
03/28 4136  PNE Merchant Deposit 373251592993 373251692993 KIY
03729 159.58 PNC:Merchant Deposit 373251652993 373251692893 KTY
03/30 132.36-  PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692003 KTY
03/31 569.08  PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Checks and Other Deductions
Checks and Substitute Checks *Gap in check sequence
Date  Check Refererice | Date  Check Reference | Date  Check . Referénee
‘posted number -Amount number} posted number Amount number| posted number Amount number
03102 1356 ™ 450:00 Q20889873 | 03/07 137 250,00 D73584513 1 U327 1379 255.00 Q73874574
0302 1357 15000 0308395891 Q324 1372 44415  O7MSIST| 027 1380, 78433 075837427
garo1 1365 * 25500 074102454 ¢ 0308 1374 * 4500 0310709 | Q3f22- 1381 400,00 035162863
0317 1366 25500 07134510 | 040 1375 56229  030R40STR| O3amz 1382 15000 035162556
03/06 368 * 300:00 07;‘2&3441 03117 1376 255.08 07155'4__5?99' 0}.'22 1384 ¢ 6750 035162572
-0301 1369. 200.00 073859798 § 03116 1377 250.09 G708236%0 | 03723 1385 600.00 072858556
0307 1370 07358331 ] 03115 1378 250,00  0773513%0) 0429 1388 © 4500 031768605




Business Checking Preferred

E% Far 24:hour accatint informatign, sign-on (p

prcicom/mybusiness/

For.the Pefiod 03/01/201710:03/31/2017
Alrview Utifities Lic

Primary Account Number36-2124-4411

Business Checking;Preferred Account Number:30-21 24-4471 - continued.

Page3 of:3

Servicg Charges and Fegs

Date Transsction
posted- Amicunt description
03/02 140.01 PNC Merchant Discount: 373251692993

Reference
number

373251692993 KTY

03/02 1.25 PNC-Merchant Fincl Ad] 373251692993 ‘373251692993 KTY
Other Deductions ’
‘Date. “Transaction Reference.
pasted Amount “déscription 'r?ur'nber
03/08 75.00 Onliie Transfer To ~ -0000003023558553 . COVERED
A BRID00003761
03/14 700.00.  OnlineTranstérTo  0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID000G3840
03/16 750000  Online Transfer To  0000003023558561 . COVERED
BRID00003940"
03117 350.000  Online'TransferTo  -0000003023558553 COVERED
: BRID00004588
03/23 4300  RetDepltem 101169 0320030453253NSFIUN
03/28 500.00 Online Transfer To  0000003023558561 ‘COVERED

Bus‘in'és‘s Ch‘ecki'ng Preferred - Maintenance Fee Relationship Pricing

BRID00U03561

These accounts werg reviewed to meet'the balance requirement of your Business Checking Préferred account. Use of certain additional services

may also offset your-monthly mainténance fee,

Account Type EndingIn  -Condition Asof Belarica ‘Met/Not Met
Business Checking Pref ..4411  This.Cycle Avg Balance 02/28/17 914.30 Not Mst
Business Checking Pref-  ..,4059  This Cycle:Avg Balance 02128/17 256.93

Business Cheiking Préf ..44T1  This:Cycle Avg Balance 02/28117 914.30

Busihess Checking Pref ..4438  This Gycle-Avg Balance 0212817 1,759.22

Business Checking Pref ...A446.  This Cycle Avg Balance: 02/128117 4,165.98

Business Checking-Pref ...8553  This Cycle AvgBalance 02723117 1,335.09
Rusiness.Checking Pref ...8561. This Cycle Avg Balance 02/28/17 'GGj 78

Combined Deposits 9,083.31 Not Met
Merchant Services, . ...2993. Service . 0210617 nla Met
MemberFDIC (=} Equal Housing Lender




Business Checking Preferred S PNCBANK

PNC.Bank
For tha Pariod 047101/2017 o 04/28/2017 Primary Account Nurmiber: 30-2124-4411
Page 1 0of 3
Number of enclosures:.0
AIRVIEW UTILITIESLLC B For.24-hout banking sign-on to
PO BOX 91588 ‘E PNC Bank Online Banking o pncicom
LOUISVILLEKY-40291-0588 FREE Oniline:Bill Pay

For customer.service éall 1:877:BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday:7 AM.~10 PM:ET
Saturday, &Sunday: 8-AM- 5 PM ET

Para servicio en.espanol, 1:877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contact.yourlocal branch
B writeto: Customer Seivice,

PO.Box 609

_Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738:
= Visitus-at PNC.corn/smallbusiness

& TDD terminal: 1-800:531-1648
For hearing impaired.clients onfy

. - Y " . ) Alrview Utilities LI
Business Checking Preferred Summary oS
Account number:  30-2124-4411

.Overdraft Protection has not-been established for this accourit.
Please contact us if'you would like to set.up this service.

Balance Summary
Beginnirig Deposits'and Checks and othier “Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
3,74%.46 9,004.63 10,734.70 2,104.39
Aversfe ledger Average collected
“balance " balance
33761471 3,201.15
Deposits and Other Additions | Checks and Other Deductions
“Déscription Ieéms Amount Description Hems Amaunt
Depdsits 8 4,796.86 | Checks 20 4,777.24.
Cither Additions, 18 4,297.77 | -Service Charges and Fees 2, 194,76
Other Dedugctions 10 5,7682.70
Total _ 26 19,004.63 | Total . 32 10,734.70
Ddily Balance
Date Ledger balance Dale Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
04(01 3,741.46 04/11 3,595.77 64/200 3,341.64
04103 4,746.82 04112 3,953:63 04/21. 3,027.23
04/04 -2,087.04 04/13 411730 04124 3,648.25
04/05 1,909.33 04114 4,055.38 04125 2;,281.03
04/06 2,040.89 04117 4,646.35 04/26 1,922.39
04/07 -3,029.73 04/18 2,844.42 04/27 1,967.89
64/10 4,295,77 04/19 3,291.64 04/28 2,101.39
Acitivity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
Date Transaction Reference
:poéted Ampunt -description number
04/03. 697.68 Deposit 039620256
04107 81532 Deposit 040301428

Deposits continuyed on next page




Business Checking Preferred

E For Zd—ﬁguracm_um informiaticn, sign-on to,

prc.comimybusiness/

For thé Period 04/01/2017 10 04/28/2017
Airview Utilities Lic
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Effective §4-02-17

Business Checking Preferred Account Number; 30-2124:4411 --continued Page 2.0f 3
Deposits - continued
posted Amoint  dessaaton R mber
0410 g87:79  Deposit 030194473
04/13 71847 Deposit 030531454
04717 514.16 Deposit 035582065
04115 86:86 Deposit. 034787714
04724 936:88.  Deposit 034666596-
o4 42:000 . Deposit 030342440
Other Additions
Date L Transaction Reference
posted Amount’ descriptian number
04/03 -422.44  PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 04-01-17
04/03 80.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251602993 KTY
Effective 04-02-17
0404 8272  PNGMerchantDeposit 373251692903 373251692993 KTY
04/05 602.99  PNCMerchant Deposit 373251692993. 373251692993 KTY
04/06 41,36.  'PNCMerchant Deposit 373251592003, 373251692993 KTY
04/07 173772 PNCMerchantDeposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
04/10 299.08 PNC-Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective. 04-08-17
04112 857.86 PNG Merchant Deposit” 373251692993 373251692983 KTY
04/14 488.08 PNG Merchant Deposit 373251692893 373251692993 KTY
04117 566.72 PNG Merchant-Deposit 373251692993, 373251692093 KTY
Effective 04-15-17
04119 405,36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251892893 373251692093 KTY
04/20 50.00  PNCMerchant Deposit- 373251692093 373251692993 KTY
04/21 124.08 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251852993 373251692093 KIY
04124 284,314  PNCMerchant Deposit 373251692983 '373251692093  KTY
Effective 04-22-17 '
04125 4136  PNE Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692093 KTY
04/26 86.86  PNC.Merchant Deposit 373251692993, 373251602993 KTY:
04127 4550 PNCMerchant Depasit. 373251692993 -373251692983 KTY
04/28 14550 PNG Merchant Deposit 3732515692993. 373251692993 KTY
Checks and Othér Deductions
Checks and Substitute Checks " Gapin check sequence
Date  Check ‘Reference) Date, Check Reference | Date. Check . ‘Reference
posted number Amount  number| posted number Amourit  number{ posted number. Amount  number
Cuos 1383 ¢ 500.00 070511681 0425 1393 25500 OTZIBAL | 04114 1401 40000 631235103
oy 1386 25500  omessdrs| o417 1394 7691  ulocmagsse| G414 1402 150,00  0msi02
0417 1387 255,00 0'77848477!_ 04125 1398 15358  $azz0225 ',05/13 403 52.50 020533444
0404 1389 * 25000  o7eBsatea] .0de21° 1397 43849, 07633i381| 0an1g 1406.°% 4500 02477
04104 1390 250.00 078853384} 'G4/18 1308 45193 0757694 | G424 1408 ¥ 60000 073137828
0405 1381 75.00 071799601 4 .04/18°  1399; 25000 07203208¢ 04726 1411 ¢ 4500  BI0392450
0410 3392 20,83 077#1s334] 04418 1400 250.00 071101287 |.
Service Charges and Fees
Date Tiansaction Reférence
posted Amount description funiber
04/03 193.51 PNGC Merchant Discount. 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 04-02-17
04/03 125  PNC Merchant Fincl Adj 373251692993 373251692993 KTY




B For24-nour decount infofmation, signion to'

pnc.conymybusiriess/

Business Checking Preferred

Forthe Period 04/01/2017 10-04/28/2017

Airview Utilities Lic

Primary Account Numbar30-:2124-4411

Business CheckingPréférred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continuid Page3of3
Other Deductions
Data “Transaction Reference
pd‘s(i'e'd. Amount descripfion numbeér
04104; 800.00:  Online’Transfer To  0000003023558561 COVERED
| BRID00003952
04104 4250 Online Transfer To . 0000003023558553 . COVERED
- BRIDO0003951
04/05 1,51570 Online Transfer To  0000003023558561 . COVERED
BRID00003667
04/11 700.00 Online Transfer To  0000003023558561 . COVERED
BRID00003303
04/13 500.00. Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00003305
04/18 750.00° Online Transfer To ~ 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID0G004079.
04125 1,000.00 Online TransferTo  0000003023558553 _ COVERED
BRIDG0003723
04126 400:00 Onling Transfer To  000000302355855% . GOVERED
BRID0000D3743
04/26 42.50 Onhline Transfer To ~ 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00003740
04128 12,00

Corporate Account Analysis Charge.

0000000000000031486

Business Checking Preferred - Maintenance Fee Relationship Pricirig

Thiese accounts were reviewed to: meet the balance requirement of your Business Checking Preferred accéunt. Use of certain-additional services
may also-offset your monthly maintenance fee.

Account Type Ending[n ‘Condition As of Balance MetHot Met
Business.Checking Pref’ 4411  This Cycle Avg-Balance 03131117 3,627.93 Not Met-
Business:Cheeking Pref ....4059 This Cycle-Avg Balance 03/31 17 292:28

Business Checking Pref-  ...4411 This Gycle Avg Balance . 033447 3,527.93

Business Checking Pref. ...4438 This Cycle-Avg Balance ‘03131117 1,802.34

Business Checking Pref ...4446  This Cycle Avg Balance 0313117 1,648.22

Business Checking Pref ...8553  This Cycle Avg Balance 03/31117 906.87

Business Checking Pref ...8581 This Gycle Avg Balance 03/31117 856.27

Combined Deposits 9,033.89 Not Met
Merchant Services 2993  Service 03/06/17 nfa Met.
Member FDIC Equal Housing Lender




Business Checking Preferred

PNCBank

For the Period 04/29/2017 v 05/31/2017

AIRVIEW UTILITIES LLC

PO BOX 91588

LOUISVILLE KY 40291-0588

g

Primary Account Nurnber: 30-2124-4411
Page 10f3
Number of enclosures:-0

B For 24-hour banking'sign'or to

g; PNC Bank.Qnline Banking on pncicom
FREE Online.Bill Pay
For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
‘Monday.- Fiiday: 7-AM - 10 BM.ET'
Baturday & Suriday: 8 AM- 5 FM-ET

Para servicis en:espanol; 1-877-BUS-BNKG

Moving? Please contactyour local branch

B write to: Clstondar Seivice’
PO Box 609
Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738
E visit us at PNC.com/smallbusiriess
% TDD.terminal: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired lients only

IMPORTANT INFORMATION REGARDING CHECK DEPOSITS

Effective.June 17,2017,all.chéck deposits made at a PNC Teller, ATM or Mobile:Banking will-follow. the same

funds availability schedule. Funds.from a check deposit are not immediately available for use.

To learn .more about our PNC.Funds Availability Policy, including déposit cut-off times and certain
exceptions, see How to Make the Most.of Your Money at pnc.com/bankwisely.

INTRODUCING - -A SOLUTION FOR WHEN YOU NEED YOUR FUNDS IMMEDIATELY

@& PNCBANK

With PNC.Express Funds,:when you .d_epd_sit-:an approved check-using Mobile. Banking; you have-an option-to.make
the full amount available. immediately for withdrawals-and_purchases. In addition, if the check you deposited

using PNC Express Funds is-returned due to insufficient funds; PNC will not dehit your account for the-amount

of the check. The fee for this service is 2% of the total check amaunt ($2.00 miriimum.charge).

Learn more about PNC Express Furds:at pne;com/mobiledeposit.

Seg the PNC Funds Availability policy for details on funds availability, cut offtimes and certain

exceptions.

‘Business-Checking Preferred Summary

Accotint niimber: 30-2124:4411

Overdraft Protection has-not been established-for this account.
Please confact us if you would fike to-set tp ihis service..

Airview Utilities Lic.

Balance Surﬁméry

2,101.39

-Deposits and Chscks and other Ending
otfier additions deductions balanee
5,429.25 7.026.00 504.64
Average ledger Average collected

‘balance balance

1,066.16 98970




Business Checking Preferred

F_é_ For'24-hout-account information, sigh-o to-

Forthe Périad 04/29/2017.to 05/31/2017

Effective 05-27-17

pac.comimybusiness! Airview Utilities Lic’
Primary:Atcount Nuriber;. 30:2124-4411
Business-Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124:4411 - continued ~Page 2:0f3
Deposits-and Other Additions; “Checks and Other Dediictions
Description “Items -Amouiit | Description ftems Amount
Deposits 8 3,542.11 | Checks 16 3,963.09
Other.Additions 13 1,887.14 { ‘ACH Deductions 2 503.42.
Setvice Charges.and Fees 2 176.99
Cther Deductions 7 2,382.50
Total 21 5,429.25. | Total 27 7,026,00
Daily Balance
Date Ledger. balatice Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
04429 2;101:39 05/09 2;517:83 05/18 562.51
05/01 2,233.47 051190 2,559.19 05/18 7:51
05702 1;092:84 0511 246707 05/24: 818.90
05/03 1,100,56° 05112 802.84 05/26 448.84
05/04 974,64 05/15 915.05 05/30 325.06
05/05 1,102.86 05/16. 997.77 05/31 504.64
05/08 2,605:33 05117 815.65
Aciivity Detail _
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
Date- . . Trarisaction Reference
posted Ampunt desctiption number
05/01, 92.72 Deposit 030132184
05/03 82.72 Deposit. 035186326
"05/08 1,366.53  Deposit 035655368
0511, 462:88 Deposit 032628089
05/15 482.49 Deposit 031103343
05/17 177.88  Deposit 033155535
05/24 687:31 Deposit 032077116
05/31 179:58 Deposit 031612119
Other Additions
Dite, Transaction Referenca
posted Amount description ‘number
05/01 469.36  PNC.Merchant Deposit 373251692093 373251692893 KTY
Efféctive 04-29-17
05/02 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993, KTY
05/04 124.08  PNE Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373751692093 KTY
05/05 12822  PNE Mercharit Deposit 373251692993 373351692983 KTY
05/08 210:94 PNC Mercharit Deposit 373251692993 ‘373251692993  KTY
Effective 05-06-17.
05/10 4136  PNCMerchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
05/12 91.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692093 KTY
05/15 116,72  .PNCMerchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 05-13-17
05/16 82,72  .PNCGMerchant Deposit 373251652993 373251692993 KTY
05/18 146.86  PNCMerchant Deposit 373251692993- 373251692993 KTY
05124 124.08 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
05/26 133.36 PNG Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692093 KTY
05/30 17372 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692983 KTY




Business Checking Preferred

E__.‘ For 24-hoyr acc;?um infotmation, sign-ontg

pne.comfmybusiness!

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124:4411 - continued

For the Period 04/28/2017 to 05/31/2017

Alrview Utilities Lic

Primary Account Number; 30-2124-4411.

Page-30f3

Chetks and Other Deductions

Checks arid Substitite Ghecks.

* Gapin check sequence

.Date.  Check Réference|{ Date  Check . Be;terence.- ‘Date Reference
posiéd number Amount -number| posied riumber. Amount, number{ posted: Amourt ~ “number
o501 1395 * 25500, 0702620301 Q519 1412 255,00  DI2054504 | 0511 4500 03252813
0S0F 1404~ 17600 070188542 | 05/04. 1433 250000 077162406 |, 05130, 25500 07546697
052" 1405 5555  m83teass | 05102 1414 25000, U74119538]. 0518 250i00 07163853,
o511 -1407-> 25500, 017708728 | 05117 1415 25500  OT7aaneE) 4BHT 250.00  Orszadeywy
0§112° 1409 % 400000 -07ces0sed | 05 1416 8750 v74zaspee |- 05HE 250,00 075059851
05108 1410 7500 072039125 -
ACH Deductions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount ‘degcription _ n'u_mb'er
05/28 500.92 .ACH Tel-Single Utifity Hrdn Chty. Wtr'2 5284981 0001714501 0046261
05/26 2.50 ACH Tel-Single Web Paymnt Ic Fee Hewd 2 5285000 00017145010046263
Service Charges and Fees )
Date | . . Transaction Refererice
posted: Amount description . ) ) . numbey
05/02 175,74 PNE Merchant Discount 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
05/02 1.25 PNE Merchant Fincl Adj 373251692993, 373251692893 KTY
Other Deductions
Date h Transaclion Reference
posted Amount- description number
05/02 755.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 . COVER:ED.
- . BRID0O0004185
05/03 75.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 CD.VERED
BRID00004092
05/12 700.00  Online Transfer To  0000003023558561 . COVERED
BRID00005051
05/17° 360.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 __COVERED
BRID000O3869
05/18 150.00 Online Transfer To .0000003023558561 ,CQVERE_D
BRID00003746
05/19 300.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
’ BRID00004905
05/30 42.50 Online:Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID0Q0010786

Business Checking Preferred - Maintenance Fee Relationship Pricing

These accounts were reviewed to-meet the balance requirement of your Business Checking Prefeired account. Use of centain additional services'
may alsooffset your monthly maintenance fee,

Account. Type Endingln  Condition As of Balance. Met/Not Met
Business Checking Pref 4411 This Cycle AVg Balance 04/28117 3,201:158 Not Met
Business Checking Pref ....4059  This Cycle Avg Balance 04128/17 54.8,1‘33

Business Checking Pref .. 4411 This Cycle Avg Balance 04/28/17 3,201,145
Business.Cheécking Pref -..4438  This Cycle-Avg Balance. 04/28/17 1,608.04

Business Checking Pref <4446 This Cycle Avg Balance 04«[28]1’7 2,973.77

Business Checking Pref ...85653- This Cycle Avg Balance f()_t_t/28/1,7 27248

Business Checking Pref ...8561 This Cycle Avg Balance 04/28117 47014

Combined Deposits 9,073.92 Not Met
Merchant Services ....2993  Service 04/06/17 .nfa Met
Menmiber FDIC Equal Housing-Lender




Business Checking Preferred
PNC Bank
For the Perjod 06/01/2017 10 06/30/2017

AIRVIEW UTILITIES LLE
PO.BOX 91588
LOUISVILLE KY 40291-0588

2 PNCBANK

Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Page 1 of-3
Number of enclosures:. 0

£ For 24-hour banking sign on-to
E pNe Bank Ofiliris Banking ofi pRc:com
*FREE Online Bill Pay
Farcustomer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG.
Monday - Friday: 7 AM- 10-PM ET
Saturday & Sunday: § AM=~5PM ET

Para servicio en espanol, 1:877:BUS-BNKG

Moving? Please contact your local branch

Write to; Customer Service
PO Box 609
Pittsbuigh, PA 15230-9738
B visit us at PHC.com/smalibusiness
& TDD terminal: 1:800-531-1648
Forhearing impaired clients only

IMPORTANT INFORMATION REGARDING:CHECK DEPOSITS

EffectiVe June 17, 2017, all check depésits made at a PNC Teller, ATM.or Mobile Bariking will follow the same
funds availability schedule. Funds from a check deposit-are not immediately. available for use.

To learn more about our PNC:Funds Availability Policy, including deposit cut-off times and cértain
exceptions; see.Howto Make the Most ofJYou‘r Money at pnc.com/bankwisely.

Business Checking Preferred Summary
Account number:  30-2124-4411

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this‘accaunt.
Please contact us if you would fike to:set up this service.

Airview Utilities Llc:

Balance Summary
Beginning Deposiis and Checks and other Ending
balance other additions deduclions balance
504.64 7,00452 6,376.11 1,133.05
Average ledger Average coflected
halance balance
1,215:14. 1,085.00
Deposits and Other Additions Checks arid Other Deductions
Description ltems Amount Description néms. Admount
Deposits 6 - 4,316.61 | Checks 21 4,345.87
Other Additions 15 2,687.91 | ACH Deductions 1 15.00
| Service Charges:and Fees 1 $0.81
Other Deductions- 6 1,923.43
Total 21 7.004.52 | Total 29 6,376.11
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance- Date Ledgerbalance. Date Ledger balance
06/01 941.62 06/06 -1,849.21 06708 1,890.43
06/02 922.57 06/07 2,397.63 06/12 2,142.00
08105, 1,801.41 D6/08 2:438.99 06(13 1,875.34

Daily Balance continued on next:page’




g Foi24-hour'actount information, sign-on to

pnc.com/ybissinesst

Business Checking Preferred

Business Chiecking Preferred Aécount:Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued

For the Periad 06/01/2017.10°06/30/2017
Airview Utilities:Ulc

Primary Account Nuinber:30-2124-4411
Page 20f3

Daily Balarice - continusd

Date Ledger balance Date. Ledgerbalance Date Ledger balance.
06/14 1,763.24 06/20 71145 06/28. 1,589.49
06/15- 1,299.97 06121 41145 06/29 1,589.90
06/16 906.37 08/23 15645 06730 1,133.05
06/19 1,208:95 06/27 54.69
Activity Detail
Deposits and Other-Additions
Deposits
Date Transaction Reference
posted Asnount, description ‘nuinber.
06/05 996.12 Deposit 034928314
06/07 8586.00 Deposit 030174070
06/12 621.32  Deposit 030314936
06/14 264.61 Deposit 035096065
06/16 44168  Deposit 031160080
06/28 1,136.88 Déposit 030434926
Other Additions
Date Traosaction ‘Reference
posted Amaount: description. number
06/01 436.88 PNC Merchant Deposit. 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
08/02 86.88  PNC-MerchantDeposit 373251692983 373251692993 KTY
06/05 82.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692593 373251692093 KITY
Etfective 06-03-17
06/06 297.80 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692093 KTY
06/07 29.92 PNC.Mércha’nt Deposit: 373251692983 373251692093 KTY
06/08 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 3732518692003 373251692993 KTY
06/09 256,44 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
-06/13 25.84 PNG Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
06114 17579  PNCMerchant Deposit 373251692983 373251692003 KTY
06/16 164.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 -KTY
06719 382.58 PNC Merchant-Deposit 373251692993 373251692093 KTY
Effective 06-17-17
06/28 296.16 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692093 KTY
06/28 101:76 Online Transfer From  0000003023558553 AIRVIEW UTILITI
06/29 175.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
06/30 R 124.08 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692093 KTY
Checks and Other Dedtictions
Checks:and Substitute Checks * Gepin check sequence
Date.  Check Refersnce | Date. Check Reference | Date  Check . Reference
posted number Amount ~ aumber.{ posted number Amount  number.|{ posted number Amount  number
05/08 1423 * 400.00 0@938(58:38' Q8107 1433 87.50, 070053259 0pr20 1440 8§7.50 077160484
osiog {425 = 150.00 039080850 | DB 1434 46337  OT0eS7| 06723 1441 25500 073320673
06/09 1425 255,00 073752035, Q612 1435 114.25 VISEITIN0| 06129 1442 7826 072345095
06105 1427 20000 074805239 | UGM3 1436 2560 077344538 | 0BRY 1443 £933  Qy27c1%
0612 1428 25500 ores3se | 0G4 1437 5250 0000075 | per30  f4aa 25500 673716023
06107 1429 25000  0l0003251f ‘05120 1433 250.0¢ 0777 OGS0 1445 25500 - 073716025
06/06 1430 25000 075242315 0620 1439 25000  O77isddesi cerz 7005 10176 07khesT)




Business Checking Preferred

E .For 24-haur account information, sign-on ta

For the Period.66/0172017 to 06/30/2017

pre.caminypusiness! Arview Utilties Lic
) Primary-Accourit Number: 30-2124-4411

Business Ghecking:Prefefred Atcopint Niimber:-30-2124-4411.- continued _ Page:3of3

ACH Déductions

Date Transaglion Reference

.posted Amount description humber”

Q6/.02 ' 15.00 ACH Web-Recur Kysecofsta Ky.Gov 502-875-3733 00017153005183381

‘Service Charges and'Fees-

-Dale . . Transaction Reference

posted Amount description aumber

06/02 90.87 PNC Merchant Discount 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

Other Deductions

Date Transagtion Reference.

posted Amount description ‘aumaber

0613 4250 Online TransferTo  0000003023558553. COVERED
BRIDO0G04054

06/14 500.00  OnlineTransferToa  (000003023558561 COVERED
BRID0OO003854

08116 1,000.00 Online Transfer To 000000302355856 __ COVERED
BRID00005190

06/21 100.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERER
BRID00003931

06/21 200.000  OnlineTransfer To  0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID0Q003932

06/30 80.93 Online Transfer To 0000003021244446 COOLBRQOK.

) . . UT00005878

‘Business Checking Preferéd - Maintenance Fee Relationship. Pricing

These accounts-watre reviewed to meet the balance requifement of your Business Ghecking Preferfed account. Use of certain additional setvices

fnay alse:offsetyourmonthly maintenance fee.
Account Type Ending ln  Conditiort
Business Checking Pref .-4411  This Cycle Avg Balance

Business Checking Pref ....4059 This Cycle.Avg Balance
Business Checking Pref ...4411  This-Cycle Avg Balanhce
Busihess Checking Pref ..A438 This Cycle Avg Balance
Business Checking-Pref ...4446  This Cycle Avg Balance
Business Checking Pref ...8553 This.Cycle Avg Balance
Business.Checking Pref .,8561 This Cycle Avg Balance
Combiried Deposits.

Merchant Services 2093  Service:

As of
0531117

05/31/17
05/31F17
0513117
05131717
05131417
0513117

05/06/17

Bélance MetNot Met
989.70 Not. Met

150:49
999.70
2,453.83
3,708,30
162,33
399,86
7.87451 Not Met

nfa Met

Member FDIC (=)

Equal- Housing Lender




Business Checking Preferred EPNCBANK

PNC Bank
For the Period 07/01/2017 10 07/31/2017 Prifmary Acéount Number; 30-2124-4411
Page1of3
Number of enclosures: 0
AlRViEW UTILITIES LLC _@'__ ‘For 24-hour banking $ign on to
PG BOX.91588 = PNC Bank-Oriline' Banking on pnc.com
LOUISVILLE KY 40291-0588 FREE Online Bill Pay

‘For ¢ustomer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday « Friday:7 AM.= 10 PM ET
Saturday-& Sunday: 8 AM-5PMET

‘Para servicio en-espanal; 1:377=BUS1BNKG
Moving? Piease contact yourlocal branch
B write to: Customer Service:
PO Bdk.609
Pmsburgh’; PA 15230-9738
7 Visit us at PNC.com/smallbusiness
& TDDterminal+1:800-531-1648
For-hearing impaired clients. only-

Business Checking Preferred Summary Alrview Uititfes to

Account numbei:. -30-2124-4411

Querdratt Protection has not been established for this account.
Plaase contact.us if'you would:fike 1o:set up this service,

Balance Summary
Beginning Deposits and Checks and-other. Ending
balance other additions deductions batence
1,133.05 6,639.12 5717.48 2,054.89
Aversge ledger Average.collected
balance balance
1,281.52 1,161.55
Deposits and Other Additions Checks.and Other Deductions
Desgription items. Amount: Description ltems. Amount,
Deposits g 472348 | Checks 18 4,562.43
Other Additions 14 - 1,915.64 | Service Charges and:Fees 1 122.55,
1 OfkierDeductions y/ 1,032:50
Total 23 6,630.12 | Total - L 26 5,717.48
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balatice Date Ledger balance .Date Ledger belance
07/01 1,133.05 0712 529.83 07/21 1,643.21
07103 1,6568.44 0713 1,023.01 07/24 1,628.17
07/05 1,381.74 0714 6504.88 07/25 1,669.53
07/06 893,98 07117 981,74 07/26 1,835.83
07107 443.98 07119 1,478.69 07/28 1,568.33
07/10 1,778.29 07/20 1,520.05 07/31 2,054.69
0711 1_,405.63
Activity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
‘Dats Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
‘07/03 736.08 Deposit 030437414
07/05 164.00 Deposit 031442110

Deposits continued on-next page




Business Checking Preferred

‘_Q“ For 24-hourateount Information, sign-or to

pac.com/mybusiness/

Forthe Period 07/01/2017 10 07/31/2017

Airview. Utilities.Lic

Primary Account Number:30-2124-4411

Other Deductions continued on'next page

Business Checking Preferred Accaunt Ntumber: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page2of3.

Deposits -~ continued '

Date Transaction Reference:

posted, Amaunt description " pumbet

Q7/10 1,247.45 Deposit 039347241

07113 496;32 Déposit. 031470651

07117 33550  Deposit 035762536

07/19: 41423 Deposit 030473777

07/24 46224  Deposit 030513596

07/26 366.30 Deposit 031413112

07/31 501.36 Deposit 038929042

Othet Additions

Date Transaction Reference

posted Amount description: humber.

07103 86.88 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 07-01-17

07/05 91.36 PNC Merchant Depesit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 07-04-17

07/06 339.16 ‘PNC-Merchant Deposit, 373251602993 373251692893 KTY

07110 -86.86 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 07-08-17

0712 25.00 PNC Merchant Deposit  373251692993. 373251692993 KTY

07113 86.86 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

0714 86:86  PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993, 373251692993 KTY

07117 4136 PNGC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692093 KTY
Effective 07-15-17

o719 8272  PNG Merchant Deposit 373251692083 373251692993 KT¥Y

07120 4138 PNC MerchantDeposit. 373251692993: 373261692993 KTY

07/21 523.16 PNC Merchant.Deposit 373251692693 373251692093 KTY

07/24 132,72 PNC-Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
Effective 07-22-17

07725 41.36: PNC Merchant Deposit 373251652993 373251692993 KITY

07128 250.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

Checks and Other Deductions

Checks and Substitute. Checks * Gap in check sequence

Date  Check’ Reference | Date  Check. Referencer| ‘Date Check Reference

posted  number Amount  number| posigd number Amount  number | -posted number -Amount  humbef

o705 1431 ° 53208  03955155| 07192 1452 25000  03s677ST{ QU4: 1483 15567 0I415183

07/24 1446~ 255100 074578581 ). 07114 1456 7 34932 ORMEESE[ 0713, 1462 $0.00 031470653

0706 1447 25000 OBTISsT| 0711 1456 250.00  CT6ESESTE) U724 1463 25500 OmEee

0726 1448, 20000 O20384isS | Qi 1457 87,50  I66gse78 | Q7/21 1484 .250.00, 072753977

07106 1450" 5192 911175,549 .07/3[2 1489 ~ 859;50 071258840 1 0721 1465 250.00 072733569

0767 1451 250,00 O7s0n482 ' Q711 9460 3516 03093870 O7/28 7006 40000  0342Sdadd

Service Charges and Fees

Datg Transaclion Refsrence

posted Amount description number

07/03 122.55 FNC Mercharit Discount 373251692093 373251692993 KTY

. Effective 07-02-17

Other Deductions

Date Transaction Refesence’

posted Amount description number-

07/03 175.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 " CO\_/ERED

: BRID0G008754




Business Checking Preferred

E For 24:hour dccount information, sign-on to;

For ihe Period 07/01/2017.1¢ 07/31/2017

prc.comimybusiness! Airview Utitities Lic
Primary-Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Business Checking Préferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 3 of 3
Other Deduéti@ns’ - continued,

Date Transaction Reference
posted. Ariount description number
07106 450.00  Oriline Transfer To  0000003023558553 COVERED
_ BRID00004241
07106 75.00 Online Transfer To 0600003023558553 . CODYERED
A BRIDO0O0D4240
07107 200.00  OnlineTransfer To  000000302355856' . COVERED
_ _ BRIDO0005040
07/28 4250 Online Transfer To  0000603023558553 . . COVERED
. o BRID00005206
-07/28 75.00 Onlirie Transfer To ~ 6000003023558553 . COVERED'
BRIDBO005207
_07/31 15:00 Corporate Account Analysis Charge 0000000000000032787-

Bﬁsineéé .Checking Prefeﬁed - Maintenénce Fee Relationship Pricing

These accourits were reviewed to.mgefth_e batance requirement ofyour Business Checking_P?eferred account. Use of certain additional services
may-also offsef your monthly maintenance fee.

Account .T):lpe Ending in  Condition As of Balance NMet/Not Met.
-Business Checking Pref- w4411 This Cytcle Avg Balance 06/30/17 1,085.00 Not Met
Business Checking Pref 4089  This Cycle Avg Balance QG[QQI‘I;? 581:42
Business-Checking Pref 4411  This Cycle Avg Balance 06/30/17 1,085.00
Blisiness Checkirig Pref ....4438  This-Cycle-Avg Balance 06/30/17 2,352.77
Business Checking Pref .~.4446" This Cycle Avg Balance 06/30H7 3,344.37
Business Checking Pref .....8553  This Cycle Avg Balance 06/3017 343.76
BuSine'és'Checking-Pref - ..8561 This.Cycle Avg Balance 06/30117 743.84
‘Combined Deposits 8,451.16 Not Met
Merchant Services ...2993 Service 06/06/17 n/a Met
Member-FDIC {=Y Equal Housing Lender




Business Checking Preferred G PNCBANK

PNC Bank
For the Period 08/01/2017 o 08/31/2017 Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Page 10of4
Numberof enclosures: 0
AIRVIEW.UTILITIES LLEC 18 For 24.hour banking-sign ori to
POBOX91588 & PNC Bank Online Banking.on-pnc.com
LOUISVILLE KY 40291-0588 FREE Online Bilt:Pay

For.customer:service call 1:877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7:AM -10:PM ET
Saturday &:Sunday::8'AM-—5 PM ET
Para servicio.enespana, 1;877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contactyour:local branch
B Wiite to: Customer Service
POBox®808
Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738
= Visit us at PNG.com/smalibusiness
& TOD terminat: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired clients.only

INTRODUCING --A SOLUTION FOR WHEN YOU NEED YOUR FUNDS IMMEDIATELY:

With PNC Express Funds, whenyeu deposit-an approved-check using Mobile. Banking, you have an opfion-to make
the full amount available immediately for withdrawals: and purchases. In addition, if thé check you deposited

using PNC Express Funds is.returned due 1o insufficient funds, PNC will not debit your account for the amount

of the check. The:fee for this service is 2% of the total check amount ($2.00 minimum charge).

Learn mare-about PNC Express Funds at pnc.com/mobiledeposit.
See the PNC Funds Availabiiity policy for details:on funds availability, cut off times and .certain

excepn‘on_s". _ i
IMPORTANT INFORMATION"REGARDING ACH TRANSAGTIONS

Effective’September 15, 2017; Automated Clearing House (ACH) rules are changing for-all financial

instititions so'that more payments can'be processgd faster. Last yéar, ACH tpdated rules for credits, like

direct deposits,.so that they can post to youraccount on the same day they are submitted. Simillarly,

beginning on September 15, 2017, ACH debit transactions, including payments you initiate when you provide
your account information to billers like your insurance company, may-begin to-post more-quickly to.your

account thraughout the day. Some debits that may.be processed more quickly include those you authgrize onling
or by phore.

if-you have any guestions, please refer to the number listed at the top of this/statement.
IMPORTANT INFORMATION.ABCGUT ATM TRANSACTIONS AND PURCHASES

Under certain conditions we may allow you to complete a fransaction-thatinay cause an overdraft to your

business checking.or money market account when using your PNC-Bank Business Visa® Debit Card at PNC Bank
ATMs, non-PNC ATMs, and for- merchant purchases. At PNC Bank ATMs we.can give you the choice to cancel the-
transaction if it would cause an overdraft. We are riot able to provide you this.choice at a non-PNC Bank ATM

or when making merchant purchases.

if-you would-prefer that we not-allow overdrafts for card transactioris dt'the-ATM or ierchant, please call us
at 1-877-222-5401, Monday.- Friday, 7-a.m. ~ 10 p.m.; Saturday and.Sunday, 8-a.m. - §-p.i. (ET), to opt-out.




Business Checking Preferred

g:% For 24-hour accountinformation, sign-orifo.
pnc.commybusiness’

Business:Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued

For the Period 08/012017-t5 08/31/2017
Alrdiew. Utilities e
Primary Account Numbers 30-2124:4411
Page 26f4

if you do so; we will:decline transactions if your available funds are not sufficient to cover them,

lf-you have called previqusly to-opt-out, you do not need to-call:again.

For more infarmation, pléase see our Business Checking Accounts:and Related Charges and:/ or Account
Aqreeme‘nt’fetBusihess Accounts, Payrnent of Overdrafts for Card Transactions section.

Business Checking Preferred Summary
Account nismber; 30-2124-4411 ’

Overdraft Protection has not been establishad for this-sccount.
Please contact us if you would like 1o'set up this:service.

Airview Utilities Lle

Balance Summary
“Beginning. Deposils and Checks and ather: Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
2,054.69 6,709.01 7.256.81 1,506.89
Average ledget ‘Average collected
‘batence balance
2,655,55 2,578.84
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and:Other Deductioris-
Descriptich ltems Amount Description Item's Afriount
Depdsits 7 3,733.49 | Checks 21 5,510:53
Other'Additions 18 2,975.52 | ‘Service Charges and-Fées 2 177.78.
Other Deductions 10 1,568.50.
Total 25 6,709.01 | Total 33 7,256.81
Daily Balance
Date Ledgsr balance Date Ledger balance Date, Ledger balance
08/01 1,967.:19 08111 3,119.18 08123 2,988.82
08/02 1,752.57 08/14 4,093.62 08/24- 2,238.68
08/03. 1,718.93 08/15 3,884.98 08/25 1,883.68
08/04. 1,867.09 08/16 3,250.31 as/28 1,600.93
08/07 3;427.42 08/17 2:802.72 08/29 1,655.43
08108 3,192:86 08/18 2,844.08 08/30 1,937.30
08/09 3,530:32 08/21 3,048.60 -08/31 1,506.89
08/10. 3,130:32 08722 303132
Aciivity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
Date: Transagtion Reference
posted Amount description number
08/07 1,623.11  Deposit 035747855
08/09 591,10  Deposit’ 030600142
08114 777.00 Deposit 033604299
08/16 82.61 Deposit: 031159784
08/21 368.16 Deposit 031268697
08/28 151.00 Deposit 034183957
08/30 240.51 Depasit 0'391 19799




‘Business Checking Preferred

g For24:hour account ln_f_orméﬁ_oq, si_gn;o_n"(o

pnabonﬂmybusﬁr;essl

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued

‘For the Period 080172017 0 08/31/2017
Airview Utilities Ll
Primary Account Number:30-2124-44.34°

Other Deductions continuedon next page

Page3'6f4-
‘Other Additions
Date S . Transacticn Reference:
posted -Arpount déscription . number”
08/02 33950 PNC Mérchant Depasit 373251692993 373251692093 -KTY
08/03 4136 ‘PNC:Merchant Deposit 373251692093 373251692993 KTV
:08/04 148.16 PNC:Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692093 KTY
08/07 54222  PNC Merchant Deposit 373251682903 373251692903 KTY
' Effective’ 08-05-17 _
08108 16544  PNC Merchait Deposit 373251692093 373251692993 KTY
08/09. 41.36 PNC Merchant Depasit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
08/11 243:86 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
08/14 b47.44 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692983 373251692093 KTY
_ Effécﬁv_e 08-12-17
085 41,36  PNC:Merchant Deposit 373251692693 373251602993 KTY
08/16 8272 PNCMefchant Deposit 373251692093 3732516929913 KTY
08117 124.08 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692003 KTY
08/18 41.36 PNC:Merchant Deposit 373251692093 373251692893 KTY
08/21 89136 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692893 373251692883 KTY
Effective 08-19:17
08/22 8272 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251652993 873251692993 KIY
08/24 13238 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692593 ~373251592993 KTY'
08/29 45250 "PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692093 3732516.92993 KTY
08/30 41:36 ‘PNC-Merchant Deposit 373251622993 373251692093 KTY
08/31 . .223.36 ‘PNC Merchant Deposit 373257692993 373251692993 KTY
Checks-and Other Deductions
Checks and Substitute Checks ~ * Gap in-check sequence
Date .Check Referende| Dale  Check Reference| Dale.  Check _ Reference
postad. number Amount-  number |’ posted nuriber Amount  ‘number|.posted: aumber Amount.  number
0803 14dgr T80 oy UmO7 1472 o5000  omzsvzlitens 1480 -250.00. 07755808
o807 488 25500 076127562 08/0R 1473 250,00 Oiisiee |- gEME 1481 50000  071608235°
oBitd 1488 20000 oredsEsM L 0BG 1473~ 40000 o72zee0fd) 0828 1484 2875 038986319
08H2 1467 44911  orooasne ] gBRq 1475 58250  U72267470 -08/31° 1486 * 25500  OVIET48Es
0311 1468 2580p  0770en07 | oRmS 1477 ¢ 255,80 OIZiSNSES | oss 00T 150.000  03138294F
dazt 1470~ 25500, ornins) 0817 T 42067 orussel|vosi8 7008 400.00 03598
0803 1471, 87,50, 0Feereas | 08/00 1470 43,00 0303024341 ORNMT 2000 150.00 037074957
Service Chargesand Fees.
Date . Transaction Reference
pasted Amount description -ntmber
08/02 105.01 PNG Merchant Discount 373251692993 3732516082983 KTY
08/31 72.77 . Gheck Printing Fee 00‘0172420045‘16634
Other Deductions
Date Transaction Reférence
posted Amount description htimber-
08/09 50700 -Online Transfer To.  0000003023558561 COVERED
. BRID00003761
"08/09 200.00 -Online Transfer To 0000003023558553. . COVERED:
BRID00003760
08/14 150,00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID000O09308
08/16 300.00 Online Fransfer To 0000003023558553 . COVERED.
BRIDO0004013
22 100.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
o8 00 ine fransie ’ S BRID00003790
08/23 42.50 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 ‘COVERED
BRIDG0003753




Business Checking Preferred

% For24-tour 26sount information, sigr-onto:

precomimybusiness/

For the Period 08/01/2017 10 08/31/2017

Airview Utilities Lle

Primary Account Number: 30-2124:4411

.qujness. Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Pdge 4 of 4
Other 'Deducﬁon's - continued :
Date ‘ Trapséaction -Reference
posted Amount description naumbsar
08/24 250.00 OnfineTransfer To  0600003023558553 COVERED
_ , BRID00003583.
08/25 150.00:  Online-TransferTo  0000003023558553 COVERED
_ BRIDOCU05172
08131 311.00 Online Transfer To  0000003023558561 COVERED
' BRID00004236
08/31 15.00  Gorporate AccountAnalysis Charge 0000000000000032472

Business Checking Preferred - Maintenance Fee Relationship Pricing

These:acoounts were reviewed'to mest the balance requirement of your Business Checking. P'tefer’redié,cco'un't.-_- Use'of gertain additional services. '
may also offset:your monthly maintéhgncs fee.

Account Type
‘Business Checking Pref.

Business Checking Pref
Business Checking.Pref
Business Checking Pref
Buysiness Chécking.Pref
Business Checking Pref
Business Checking. Pref
Combined Deposits

Merchant Services

Ending In
AT

-..4059
VAL
..4438
A4 -
...8553
...8561

....2993

Condlition

This Cycle Avg Balance

This Gycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg.Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance

_Senvice

AsOf
07431117

07/31117
07/31117
0713117
078117
Q731117
07i31117

07106147 _

Balaricé Met/Not Met
1,161.55- Not Met

974.94
1,161.55
1,658.77
2.782.58

40:88

99%1.58:

7.610:30 Not Met

nla Met

‘Member FDIC

P e
.m

Equal Housing Lender




Business Checking Preferred

“~
‘PNC Bank

For thie Period 09/01/2017 to 09/29/2017" Primary Account Numbers 30-2124:4411

Pagef:0of3

Number of enclosures: 0
AIRVIEW UTILITIES LiG B For24-hour banking sign‘on'to-
PO BOX 91583 ! PNC Bank Online Bariking on puc.cor
LOUISVILLE KY. 40291-0588 FREE Online Bill Pay

For customer service cali 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7:AN'- 10 PM ET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM -§ PM ET

_Para‘servicio en espanol, 1-877:BUS:BNKG
Moving? Please contact your Jocal branch
= write to: ‘Customer:Service

POBox 09

Pittsburgh,PA 15230-9738
& Visitus at PNC.com/smallbusiness
& TDD terminal: 1-800:531-1648

For hearing.impaired clients only

INTRODUCING - --A SOLUTION FOR WHEN YOU NEED YOUR FUNDS IMMEDIATELY

With PNC Express Funds, when.you depositan approved check using Mohile: Banking, you have an optiento make
the full amount available 1mmed1ately for'withdrawals and purchases. In. addition, if the.check-yoirdeposited.

using PNC Express:Funds isteturned due to insufficient funds, PNC will not.debltyqur.account for theramount

of the check. The fee for this service is-2% of the total check amount ($2.00 minimum charge)

Learn more abo’ut'PNC Express: Funds atfpnc.com/mobiledepo,sit.

See the PNC.Funds Availability policy for details on funds availability, cut off timas and certain
exceptions.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION REGARDING ACH TRANSACTIONS

Effective September 15, 2017, Automated Clearing House (ACH) rules.are changing for all financial
institutions-so that:more payments can be processed faster. Lastyear, ACH updated rules for-credits; like

direct deposits, so that they can postto.yourdccount onthe same day they are.submitted. Simitarly,

beginning on September 45, 2017, ACH debit transactions, including payments you'initiate when-you. provide
your-accountinformation to. billers like your insurance company, may begin‘to.post mofs quickly to your

account throughout the day. Some debits that may:be procéssed more quickly include those you authorize online
or by phone.

If you have any-questions,.please-refer to the number listed at the top of this statement.
Alrview Utilities:Llc

Business Checking Preferred Summary
Account ntimbey:  30-2124-4411

Overdraft Protéction has not been established for this.account.
Please contact us if you would like 1o setup this service.




Business Checking Preferred

E, .For 24-hour decount information; sign-on fo-

’ pne.comimybusiriess!

Forthe ~P¢ﬁ_ﬁd (_19I0172017 1o 09/29/2017
Alrview Utilities Lic
Primary AccountNumber: 30-2124-4411

Qther Additions continued on'next page

Business.Checking Preferred -Account Number: 30:2124-4411 - continued Page 2 of 3
Balance . Summary ’
Beginning Déposits and Cheoks and other _Endifig
baldhce ather additions deductions balance
1,506.89 5,946.04 6,685.13 767.80
Averageiledger Averagecollected
“balanceg -balance-
1,989.30, 1,904.81
Deposits and Other-Additions Checks:and Other Deductions:
Qe'scriptio‘n ftems Amount Description items Amount
Deposits 7 3,699.61 | Checks 16 5,594.77
Other Additions " 2,246.43 | Service Charges.and:Fees 1 133.68
Other Deductions 2 956:67
Total 18 _ 5.946,04 | Total 19 6,685.13
Daily Balance
- Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date- Ledger balance
08701 1,548.25 08113 2,565,57 09/21- 1,360.69
09/05 1,787.78 09114 2,772.99 09122 1,196.69
09706 244218 09/15 2,455.71 09/25 1,608.27
09/08 2:132:80 08/18 3,136.87 09126 1:835.77
09/11 3,258.52 09/19 1,255.12. 08/27 1,365.30
09/12 3.008.52 09/20 1,236.61 0928 - 767.80
Activity Detail
Deposits and.Other Additions
Deposits-
Date Transaclion Reférence
posted Amount description ) nurnber
09/06 1,220.73 Deposit 035405809
0%/11 91628  Deposit 032985060
03/14 462.42 Deposit 037803699
09/18 284.08 Depasit 039913081
09/20 210.44 Deposit 030849573
09/25 411.58 Deposit 037339153
08/27 194.08 Deposit 031168858
OtherAdditions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount déscription number
00/01 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit '3732571692993 373251682993 KITY
09/05 373.22 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692093 KTY
Effective 09-02-17
09/08 480.81 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251592993 373251692993 KTY
09/11 209.44 PNE Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective '09-08-17
09/15 82.72 PNGC Merchant Deposit 373251692933 373251692993 KTY.
09/18 397.08 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 08-16-17 .
09/20 8272  PNC Merchant Deposit: 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
09/21 124.08 PNC-Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692003 KTY
09/22 91.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692983 373251602993 KTY




Business Checking Preferred

g For 24-houraoepunrInfarmaﬁoq,.;ign-on;q

prc.comimybusiness/ Airview Utilities Lic

For the Period 09/01/2017:10 G9/29/2017

Primary-Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 3.0f3
‘DtherAdditions - coniinved
Date. Transaction Referénce.
posted -Amount, -description Aumber
:09/25‘ 22750 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692093 KTY'
0927 13650  PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY'
Checks and Other Deductions
Checks and Substitute Checks _Qap i check sequence
Date  Check Réference | Date  Check Reference | Date  -Check Refefence
posted number Amourit  number | posted number Amount  fumber posted :number Amount  number
0308, 1476* 78019 033326038 |- 0320 1490 25500 07716525871 09419 14B8 500:00- 575658307
09115 1482 ¢ 40000 Gamrvaso] 0an2 1461 25000  0ssE2 | tg;zg Y500 -255:00.  afivssszs
0918 1485 442.95. Goooee7sl| o027 1495 7 76355 ‘0or2g: 1501 255,00, OPI749526
0908 1487 66,33 GIns6208.) 09M9 1495 481,75 eee5z § 0027 -i502 3750 031168564
0906 1488 500,00  C7eRSIRY7 | Gorzz 1497 25500  Orezsdwo ) logme 1503 §7.50 072557787
D94 1489 25500 671028737 |
Service Charges and Fees
Date . Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
09/05 13369 PNC Merchant Discount 373251692893 373251692893 KTY
. Effective 09-02-17

Other Deductions
Date Transaclion Refetenice
posted Amount. -deseription- number
09/19 9060.00 Onling Transfer To.  0000003023558561 CD\LERED'

_ BRID00003911
09/20 56,67 Oriline Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED

BRID00003754

Business -‘Che_dldng_'Preferred«f’.Maintenance Fee R’elaﬁohs‘hip} Pricing

These at:c;ouni_s_ were reviewed'to meetthe balance requirement of your Business Checking Preferred account. Use of cenain addilionat services-

may aléo.offset your monthly maintenance fee:

Account Type Endingin  Condition As of -Balance MetNot Met
Business C'hecking Pref .. 4411 This:Cycie Avg Balance 08/31117 2,578.84 Not Met
Business-Checking-Pref ~ ...4059 This Cycle Avg Balance 0813117 481.54
Business Checking Pief ..4411 This Cycle Avg Balance 08/31/17 2,578:84

- Business Checking Pref ...4438  This.Cycle Avg Balance- 08/31/17 2,770.82
Business Chegking Pref’ ..4448 This Cycle Avg Balance 08/31/17 1,828.29
Business Checking Pref ...8553 This Cycle: Avg Balance: 08/31/17 211.69
Business Checking Pref- ... 8561 This Cycle Avg Balance 08731117 597.34
Gornbined ' Deposits 8,468.52 Not Met
Merchant Services 2993  Service 08/06/17 nla Met
Member FDIC Equal Housing Lender




Business Checking Preferred S PNCBANK

PNC Bank-
For the Peiiod 09/30/2017 t0-10/31/2017 Primary-Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Page 1of4
Number of enclosures: 0
AIRVIEW UTILITIES LLC _ﬂ: For.24-hour banking sign on fo
PO.BOX91588 B, PNG Bank Ofline Banking-on pncicom
LOUISVILLE KY 40291-0588 FREE: Online Bilt Ray )

For.customer service:call.1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7.AM =10 PM-ET
Saturday & Sunday::8:AM -5 PM ET
Pata servicio-en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? .Please contact yourlogcal branch
B wiite to: Customer Service
PO Box 609”
Pittsburgh, PA 15230:9738
22 Visit us at PNC.comfsmatibusiness
& 7DD terminat: 1:800-531-1648
For hearing Tmpaired clients only

IMPORTANT.ACCOUNT CHANGE:FOR ALL BUSINESS ACCOUNTS:
WITH TREASURY.MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Effective JANUARY 1, 2018, charges for certain Treasury Management services will change. The impact of these
changes on'your oiganjzation will. depend on the mix of services you-use-at PNG and your transaction. velume.

It applicable, the fees-for some.of the services may be reduced or offset by the Earning Credit for your

account.

Rather than listing all thie detail forall services, we would be happy-to review with: you.the-changes that

* -are applicable o-your-account-and'io diseuss: other services and options that' may address:the evolving needs
-of your company. If you are interésted; please contact Treasury Management Client Care {TMCC). at
1-800-669-1518

Effective JANUARY 1, 2018, the:following:fee will apply:

PINACLEEXPRESS . , .
The fee for PINACLE EXPRESS-Base Services will bé $35.00 per month. Additionally, ‘real-time’ data reporting
has-been added 10 the base package and the number of accounts that can be added will be unlimited.

Effective FEBRUARY 1, 2018, the following fees will apply:

WIRE TRANSFER FEES
The fee:for DOMESTIC WIRES INCOMING will be $12.50 each. . ’
The fee for DOMESTIC WIRES OUTGOING - VOICE INITIATED (both repétitive and one-time) wifl be $30.00%each:

The fee for INTERNATIONAL WIRES INCOMING will be $20.60"each.
The fee for INTERNATIONAL WIRES OUTGOING - VOICE INITIATED forwires.in.U:8. currency will be $65.00 each and
for wires ina foreign currency will be $45.00 each.

The feefor REPEAT CODE STORAGE will be $2.30 each. '
The fée for WIRE.INVESTIGATIONS initiated within 99 days-will be $35.00:and for those initiated 100 days or
after will be $150.00each.




;% Far24:-}i60r adcount itformation, sign=an to.

pric.comimybusiness!

Busiriess Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued:

Business Checking Preferred

For the Period 09/30/2017 10°10/31/2017
Airviews Utllities Lie:

Primary Account Number:-30-2124-4411
Page2.0f 4

The fee for WIRE TRANSFER MANUAL REPAIR will be $16.00 each.

Thie fee for VOICE PIN ISSUANCE AND MAINTENANGE will be-$56:00 each.

The'fee for BOOK TRANSFER INCOMING will be:$5.00 each.
Thefee forBOOK TRANSFER OUTGOING - VOICE INITIATED will be $20,00 each.

The fee for MAIL ADVICE will be $7.00 each.

The fee for FAX/ELECTRONIC ADVICE will be $3.25 each.

Business Checking Preferred Summary

Accountniimber:  30-2124-4411

Overdraft Protection has not'been established for this.account.
‘Please contact us if you would fike to set up:this service,

Alrview Utilies Lic

Deposits continued on next page

Balance Summary
Beginining Deposits-and Checks:and other Ending
balance othetaddifions deductions: balance
767.80 5,990.12 5,715.36 1,042.56
Average fedger ‘Average.collected
-balance balance
1,300.66 1;221.00
Deposits and OtherAdditions - Checks-and Other Deductions
Description ltetns Amount Descriplion ltems Amount
Deposits 8 4,028.70 | Checks 16 4,46373
Other Additions 17 1,961.42 | ACH Dedictions- 1. 173.81
{ Service Charges:and Faes 2 221,15
Other Deductions 3 856,67
Total 25 5,990.12: { Total 22 571836
Dally Balance _
Date Ledger balance- Date Ledger balance Daté Ladger.balance
09130 767:80 10/41 2,006.00 10723 1,377.43
10/02 708.51 1013 2,047.36 10/25 1,8418.79
10/03 399.87 1016 3,062.35 10/26 1,605.65
10/04 495.01 100117 1,432.48 10/27 1,031.84
10/05 514.09 10118, 1,263.86 10130 906.84
10/06 77553 10719 1,305.22 10131 1,042.56
10/10 1,153.24. 10/20 1,346.58.
Activity Detail
Deposits.and Other-Additions
Deposits
Date Trensaction Reference
posted Amount desgription ~ ntimber
10/02 85.86 Deposit 039863171
10/03 41.36 bBeposit 030522319
10/10 877.71 Deposit 033545109
10/11 72454.  Deposit 030912903
10116 921.69 Deposit 030123085
10118 576.38 Deposit 036918531
10/23 500.44 Deposit 031516110




Business Checking Preferred

2

pne.com/mybusiness?

% For 24-hour account information, sign-on to

For the Period 09/30/2017 6 10/31/2017

Alview- Utfiities Lic

Printary.Account Number: 30:-2124-4411

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 3'ofd

Deposits - continved ' ' '

posed Arownt:  dbesiatan P

Bl 209:72:  Deposit 035390054

Other Additions

B PR . e Reference

10/02 75.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 3732516929983 373251692893 KTY
Effective 09-30-17

10/04 95.14 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

10105 124.08 PNE Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692093. KTY

10/06 256.44 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692093 KIY.

10110 100.00  PNC Mérchant Deposit 373251692093 373251692993, KTY
Effective -10-07-17

10111 128.22 PNC:Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY

10113 41,36 PNC:Merchant Deposit 373251652993 373251682993 KTY.

10/16 343.30 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251602903 KTY.
Effective 10-14-17 )

10117 4136 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251632993 373251692993 KTY.

10/19 41.386. PNC-Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

10/20 4136  PNCMerchant Deposit 378251692993 373251692993 KTY

10/23 169.58 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692093 KTY
Effective 10:21-17

1025 4136 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692693 373251692088 KTV

1026 186.86  Credit Memo ‘004378713

10i27 110.00  PNC Merchant Deposit 373251652093 373251692983 KTY

10{30 75.00° PNGC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993. KTY
Effective 10-28-17

10731 91.00.  PNG Meichant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

Checks and Qther Dedtictions

Checks and Substitute Checks *Gapin check sequence

Date Check Reference | Date | Check . Reference’| Date ‘Check Reference.

posted number ‘Amount  number|. posted number Amount  number] ‘posted number Amount  number

1003 1492 ¢ 20000  Gyeasdl | 1077 1508 25500 071845200 0531 1513 26500  T5IRG35

10123 1494 582.50- 0751312731 10117 (508 25E00  O7BEMWE | 10118 1514 4500° 036978840

1010 1504:% B00I00  Ura2sasl | 10716 1510 25000 opemezs! 1027 15 25500 072170076

10/05 1505 100,00  oraedZ | 1017 1511 500,00 O7668%07 | ooz 7030-* 150007 93385621

10117 1508 48126  omeoidos | 10130 1512 20000 onme] ioh7 2011 40000 038770851

1017, a597 . 8497  436TI0855 | )

AGH Deductions

Date . Transaction Reference:

posted Amount’ Hescription nuber

10/27 173.81 Corporate ACH Ky Taxpmnt 00017300010449605
Dept Of Revenue 502-875-3733

Service Charges-and Fees

Date Transaclion Reference

posted Amount. description number

10102 111.20 PNC Merchant'Discount 373251692993 373251692093 KTY

10/02 109,95 PNC Merchant Fincl Adj 373251692683 373251692003 KTY




Business Checking Preferred

For 24-hour accoust information, sign-66 to

phecomimybusingsst

For tha Péricd.09/30/2017 10 10/31/2017

Alview Utilities LI6

Primary. Account Numbar::30-2194-44711

Business Checking Preferréd Account Number::30-21 24—44-1_.1 - continued Pagedoi4
Other Deductions - '

Date . . Transaction Reference
‘posted Amount. description number
10/10 100.00  Online TransferTo  0000003023558553 COVERED
_ _ ‘ _ BRID00011623
10/18 700:00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561. COVERED
. ‘ ’ BRIDD0003801-
10723 56.67 Oriline Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
: BRIDO0008530

Business Checking Preféfred - Maintenance Fee Relationship Pricing

These a‘c_cQunts_"weij_e reviewed to mgét the balance requirement of your Business Checking Preferred account. Use of cetiain additional services
may-also offset’your mornithly maintéenance fee.

Account Type EntiingIn- Conditian -As.of Balance Met/NotMet.
Business‘CheckingPref  ...4411 This Cycle Avg-Balance 09729117 1,904.81 Not-Met
Business'CheckingPref  ...4050  This Cytle:Avg Balance 09/29/17 1,054.56

Business Checking-Pref ~4411  This Cycle Avg.Balance ‘08129/17 1,S04.81

Business Checking Pref «.4438  This-Cycle Avg Balance 09129117 1;417.24

Business Checking Pref -..4448 This Cycle Avg Balance 0£5/29117 3,366.63

Business Checking Pref ...8553  This Cycle Avg Balance 09/29/17 1,853.30

Business Checking Pref ...8561 This Cycle Avg Balance: 09129117 280.13

Combined Deposits 9,876.67 Not Met
Mérchant Services 2993  Service 09/06/17 nfa Met
Membet FDIC =Y Equal Housing'Lender




Business Checking Preferred @ PNCBANK

‘PNCBank
Forthe Period 11/0112017 10.11/30/2017 Primary AccatntNutber: 30-2124:4414
‘Page 1.0f4
‘Number of enclosures::0:
AIRVIEW UTIEITIES LLG 2 For 24-hour banking Sign-onto
PG BOX 91588 E e Bank Online Bariking on prcicon
LOUISVILLE KY 40291-0588 FREE Qnline Bill Pay

For customer service call. 1:877-BUS-BNKG
‘Monday~ Friday: 7-AM - 10 PM.ET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM- 5 PM.ET

Para servicio en espanal, 1:877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contact yourlocal branch
B Write to:. Cusiomer Service

PO Box 603 )

Pitsburgh, PA. 15230:0738
B Visitus at PNG:com/smalibusiness
& 7DD terminak: 1:800-531-1648

Far hearing impaired clients only

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT CHANGE FOR-ALL BUSINESS ACCOUNTS
WITH TREASURY-MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Effective'JANUARY 1, 2018, charges for certain Treasury Managerment sérvices will change. The impatt 6f these
changes-on'your organization will depend on the mixof services'you use atPNC-and your transaction volume.
{f-applicable, thefees for some;of the services may bereduced.of offset by the-Earning:Credit for:your

account:

Rather than listing all the detail for all services, we would be happy-to-review with youthe changes that

are applicable to youraccount.and fo discuss other services and options that may address the evalving needs
of-your'company.v'lf you are interested, please contact Treasury Management Client Care (TMCC) at
1-800-669-1518

Effective JANUARY 1, 2018, the followitig fee will apply:

PINACLE EXPRESS . o
The fee for PINACLE EXPRESS Base Services will be $35.00 per morith. Additionally, ‘réal-time"dataireporting
has been added to.the basepackage and'thie number:of-accounts that can beradded will be unlimited.

Effective FEBRUARY-1, 2018, the following fees will apply:.

WIRE TRANSFER FEES _ o
Thefee for DOMESTIC WIRES INCOMING will be $12.50 each. A
The fee for DOMESTIC:WIRES OUTGOING - VOICE INITIATED {beith repetitive and one-time) will be $30.00 each.

The fee for INTERNATION_AL WIRES’ZI_NCQMING wili_be. $20.00 ea_ch. o _ '
The fee for INTERNATIONAL WIRES OUTGOING- VOICE INITIATED for wires In'U.S: currency will be-$85:00 each-and
for wires.in.a foreign ctrrency wilf be $45.00 each.

The fee for REPEAT CODE STORAGE will be $2.30 sach.
The fee for WIRE INVESTIGATIONS initiated within 99 days will be $35.00 and for those initiated 100 days or
after will be $150.00 each.




Business Checking Preferred

E{ For24-hour accountinformation, sign-oi.to
pre.comimybusiness/

Business-Civecking Prgfgrred Accqunt‘-mumber:’ 30-2124-4411 - continued

For the Period 11/01/2017 10 11/30/2017
Airview Utflities Lle

~Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Pags20f4

The fee for WIRE TRANSFER MANUAL REPAIR will be $16.00 each.
The fee for VOICE PIN ISSUANCE AND MAINTENANCE will be $6.00°each.

Thi¢ fee for BOOK TRANSFER INCOMING will-be $5.00 each.

The feg for BOOK TRANSFER OUTGOING - VOICE INITIATED will be.$20:00 each.

The fee for MAIL ADVICE will be $7.00 each.
The fee for FAX/ELECTRONIC ADVICE will be $3.25 each.

Business Checking Preferred Summary Al LS L
Agcount number: 30-2124-4411
Overdraft Protection has flot been establistisd-for this account,
Please coritar':t"us;if you would like'to set up this service.
Balance Summary
Beginning Deposits. and Checks and tther’ Ending
-balance other additions’ ’ ‘deductions balance
1;042:56 6;429.21 6,174.89 1,296.88.
Avérage lédger Aversge collected
balance. balance
1,421.99. 1,327.45
Deposits and Other Additions: Checks and Other Beductions-
Desciription ltems Ampunt Dascription- ) Hems: Amount
Deposits- 8- 405656 | Checks 18. 5,434:45
Other Additions 18 2,372.65. | AGH:Deductions 1 -100.00.
‘Service.Charges and Fees A 142.41
Other Deductions 3 49803
Total 26 8,429.21 | Total 22 6,174.89
Dally Balance _
Date Ledger balence Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
11101 1,088.06 1113 1.643.45 11122 1,663.50
11102 1,023.08 11114 1,350.02 11/24 1,674.69
11/03 495.05 1118 2,126.62 11727 1,536.74
11/06 1,724:57 1116 1,667.98 11/28 1,636.74
1107 565.93- 11117 1,709.34 11729 1,753:40
11/08 1,039.45 11720 1.380.78 11/30 1,206.88
11/09 ] 1,080.81 11421 1,572.50
Activity Defail
Deposits and OtherAdditions
Deposits
Date Transaction Relerence
posted Amount description number
11/03 124.08 Deposit 039798403
11/06 1,117.89  Deposit 030386994
11/08 426.00 Deposit 035253605
11113 879,51 Deposit 03 1».933356
115 726.96 Deposit .033649699
11120 31204  Deposit 034830302
1121 71.28 Deposit 035336228

Deposits.confinued on neéxt page




% For 24-hour account information;sign-on to,

‘pre.cori/mybusinass/

Business Checking Preferred

For the Perfod 11/01/2017 0 11/30/2017

Airview Utilities Lic

Pririiény: Accotint Nismbers 30-2124-4411

Business Chieckirig Preferred Account Number: 30:3124:4411 - corinued Page 3 of4

Deposits. - continued o

Posred Aounk Gesbron. R e

1127 . 397.80. -Deposit 030144486

DiherAdditions:

Date. . ‘Transaction. Reféfence

posted Amount description numbel

11/01 45.50 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

11402 34:00 PNC:Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

1103 45750 PNC MerchantDeposit 373251652993 ‘373251692998 KTY

11/06 866:53  PNC.Merchant Deposit  373251692993: 373251602893 KTY
Effective 11-04-17 )

11407 41.36  PNCMerchant Deposit 373251692993, 373251692993 KTY

1108 447.52 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

11/09 471.36 PNGC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

11186 43.64 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 ‘373251692993 KTY

11116 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692893 373251692993 KTY

11117 41,36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251652993 373251692093 KTY

11720 4196 PNC Mercharit Deposit 373251692993 373051692093 KTY
Effective 11-18-17

121 16544 PNC:-Mércharnt Deposit 373251692983 - 373251692993 KTY

11722 91.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

11724 67.86  PNCMerchantDeposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 11-23-17

11727 4136 PNC:Merchant Deposit 373251662093 373251692993 KTY
Effective 11-25-17

11128 100.00  PNCMerchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

11729 116.36 PNC Meichant Deposit 373251692993 373251692983 KTY

11/30 . 9514 PNC-Merchant Deposit 373251692593 373251682993 KTY

Checks and Other Dedugctions

‘Checks and Substitute Chetks * Gapin.check sequénce

Daie  Check .. Reference | Date  Check . Reference)| Date Check . .. . Reference

posted -number Amount  pumber{ posted. numbeér Amount  number t;’io'sted number Amount.  numibei

Ttha 1483« 31887  o7aBTIeOs| 1106 1520 500000 D7304808% | 1A716 1526 50000 G7iRaryy

A7 1489-# A00:00 0242202881 4430 1521 265,00 OTTRMSENS | 1121 35R0 % 4509 038336231

118 4518 * 25500  oameis| 4427 S22 57701 Omewes | iupr Tzt 15000 034230390

20 1517 25500 STAE]| 1120 1523 42786 oes | o7 I3 40000 ‘pmz3gase

1103 1518 697.61 w8033 1114 1535 ¢ 250:00 0TSSP ) 1107 7O 150700 534230331

1130 1518 . 255.00 077393836

ACH Deductions

Date Transaction Reference

posted Amount’ description number

11107 100.00 ACH Web-Single Ins'‘Pmnt 00017311004669059

. Qtiio Farmers Ins 1373956

-Service Charges and Fees

Date - Transsctior Refersnce

posted Amount description numbier

11/02 98:98  PNC'Merchant Discount 373251692993 373251692993, KTY

11114 4343  PNC:Merchant Chargeback 373251692093 373251692993 KTY




Business Checking Preferred

g For 24:hour. actountinformalion, sign.on 1

For the Period 11/01/2017 to 11/30/2017

przcomimybusiness/ Rinview Utililies tle.
Primary Account Nuntherr 30:2124-4411.

Businass Checklng Preferred AccourtNumber: 30-2124-4411 -continued Page 4of 4
Other Deduclions ’
Date Transaclion: Reference:
posied ‘Amount deseription ‘ ) ) number
11/08 400.00 Online Transfer To  .0000003023558553. . COVERED

_ BRID0CO03620
11/24 "56:67 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553. ' GOVERED
o ' BRIDB000B752
11430 41 36  RetDepltem 101279

1127030144494NSF/IUN,

’Busmess Checkmg Preferred Mainteharice Fee. Relatronshrp Pncmg

'These accounts were'teviewed to‘meet the balance requirement of your Business-Checking Sreferred- account: Use of certam additional services
‘nay alsa offset your monthly maintenarntce- fae.

Aceount Type Ending in Gondmon Asof Balance Met/Not Met
Business Checking. Pref . A411 This'Cyelé Avg Balance’ 10/31/117 1,221.00 Not Mét
Business Checking Pref .-4058 This Cycle-Avg Balance 1013117 976.72

Busingss Checking.Pref 4411 This Cycle Avg Balance 10/31/47 1,221.00

Business Checking Pref 4438  This:Cycle Avg Balance 10131117 1,694.81

Business Checking Pref ... 4446 This Cycle Avg Balance 10/31 11_7 7,605.62

Business Checking Pref ...8553  This Gycle Avg Balance. 10/31H7 39377

Business CheckingPref .«:8561 This-Cycle Avg Balance 10/31717 58410

Coribined Deposits 12,486:02 Not Met
Merchant Services 2993 Senice 10/06117 nla Met
Member FDIC {=Y Equal Housirig.Lénder
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Business Checking Preferred & PNCBANK
PNC Bank ’

For the Period 12/01/2017-t6 12/28/2017 Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Page 1 of 4
. Number of enclosures:0

AIRVIEW-UTILITIES LLC B For24-hour banking sign.on'to

PO BOX 91588 &L PNC Bank Online Baniking on phc.dor

LOUISVILLE KY 40291-0588 FREE Onfine. BJ'I?'Pay.

For-custorfier'service ¢all 1-877-BUS-BNKG.
"Monday = Friday: 7:AM - 10.PM.ET
Salurday & Sunday: 8 AM -5 PM-ET

‘Para seqvicio.en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contact your focal branch
Write to: Customer Service,

PO Box 609

Pitishurgh, PA' 15230-9738-
& visitus at PNG.comfsmalibosiness
& TOD terminal: 1:800-531-1648

For hearing impaired clients only

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT CHANGE FOR ALL BUSINESS ACCOUNTS
WITH TREASURY MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Effective JANUARY: 1, 201 8, charges for certain Treasury Managementservices will:-change. The impact.of these
changes on your organization will depend on the mix of services you use at. PNG-and your transaction volurne.
if.applicable, the fees for some.of the services may be reduced or offset by the Earning Credit for your

‘account.

Rather than listing all the detail fer all sérvices, we would. bé happy'to review with you the'¢hanges that
are-applicable to your account.and to discuss other services and options that fnay:addréss the evolving needs
of your company: [fyou-are interested, plgasé coritact Treastiry:-Management Client Care (TMCC) at
1-800-669-1518

Effective JANUARY 1, 2018, the following fee will- apply:

PINACLE EXPRESS » . _
The feefor PINACLE EXPRESS Base-Services will be $35.00 per month. Additionally, "réal-timé'.data reporfing.
has been added tothe baseé package-and the nimber of accounts that can beradded-will be unlimited.

Effective FEBRUARY+1, 2018, the followirig fees will apply:’

WIRE TRANSFER.FEES
The fee for DOMESTIC WIRES INCOMING will be $12.50 each.
The fee for DOMESTIC WIRES OUTGOING - VOICE INITIATED- (both repetitive-and one-lime). will be $30.00 each,

The fee for INTERNATIONAL-WIRES INCOMING will-be $20.00-each, _
The fee for INTERNATIONAL WIRES OUTGOING - VOICE INITIATED for wires in.U.S: currency will be $65.00 each and
for wires in a foreign currency will be $45.00 each..

The fee for REPEAT CODE STORAGE will be $2.30 each. N
The fee for WIRE INVESTIGATIONS initiated within 99 days will-be $35.00.and forthese initiated 100 days.or
-after will'bé $150.00 each.




Business Checking Preferred

5 For 24:nour account information, sign-on to For the Period 12/01/2017 to 12/28/2017
pnc.com/mybusiness/ Airview Utilities Lic
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 2of4

The fee for WIRE TRANSFER MANUAL REPAIR will be $16.00 each.
The fee for VOICE PIN ISSUANCE AND MAINTENANCE will be $6.00 each.

The fee for BOOK TRANSFER INCOMING will be $5.00 each.
The fee for BOOK TRANSFER OUTGOING - VOICE INITIATED will be $20.00 each.

The fee for MAIL ADVICE will be $7.00 each.
The fee for FAX/ELECTRONIC ADVICE will be $3.25 each.

Airview Utilities Lic

Business Checking Preferred Summary

Account number; 30-2124-4411

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.

Balance Summary
Beginning Deposits and Checks and other Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
1,296.88 5,664.03 5,097.17 1,863.74
Average ledger Average collected
balance balance
1,648.40 1,567.57
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description ltems Amount Description ltems Amount
Deposits 7 3,902.97 | Checks 12 3,556.81
Other Additions 15 1,761.06 | ACH Deductions 1 100.00
Service Charges and Fees 1 143.69
Other Deductions 8 1,296.67
Total 22 5,664.03 | Total 22 5,097.17
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Dats Ledger balance
12/01 1,296.88 12/12 1,402.83 12/21 2,065.50
12/04 1,441.41 12/13 2,284.29 12122 1,906.86
12/05 1,024.13 12114 2,419.14 12/26 1,756.86
12/06 857.49 12/15 2,175.58 12/27 1,573.22
12/07 802.99 12118 2,339.78 12/28 2,028.74
12/08 514.76 12/19 1,859.48 12/29 1,863.74
1211 2,327.83 12/20 1,940.84
Activity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
12/04 142.72 Deposit 031270684
12/06 83.36 Deposit 035357142
12/11 1,743.07 Deposit 034408502
1213 635.38 Deposit 030677267
12/18 632.84 Deposit 030233466
12/21 338.30 Deposit 030674940
12/28 327.30 Deposit 031329116




(e

[

a Fer 24:hour account information, 'sigh-on fo

pnc.com/mybusiness/

usiness Checking Preferred

For the Period 12/01/201710 12/29/2017
Airview Utifities Llc:
Primary. Account Number: 30-2124-4411,

Other Deductions continued.on next page

Busingss Checking Preferred Account Ntimber: 30-2124-4411 - continued Pdage 3 of 4.
Other Additions
posied Amount  dossioton i
for04 14550  PNC MerchantDeposit 373251602093 373251692993 KTY
Effective 12-02-17
12/05 82:72.  PNCMerchiant Deposit’ 373251692993 373251692993. KTY.
12/07 4550 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
12/08. 82,72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
1211 70.00  PNG:Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251602093 KTY
Effective 12-09-17
12113 306.08  PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
12/14. 268.88 PNG Merchant Deposit 373251552993 373251692893 KTY
12115 256.44 PNC Merchant Deposif 373251592993 373251692003 KTY
12/18 41.36 PNGC Merchant Deposit 3732516929983 373251692093 KTY
Effective 12-16-17
12118 128.22 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251602093 373251692993 KTY
12/20. 81.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KIY
12121 4136 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692093 373251692993 KTY
12122 -41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
12/27 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
12128 128.22  PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Checks and Other Deductions
Checks, and Substitute Checks * Gap.in eheck sequence
Date ‘Chick. _ ‘Reference] Date  Check Reférence |, Date  Check. . . Refererice
posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount  -number }. posied number Amgunt  number
218 1524 * 25500 -emedRr| 121§ 1S32T 48352  Urisgs| 1213 1538 §0.00 030573260
1218 1527 25500 oInearzg | 121 1534 25500  O07YEEES} 12115 1539 50000 07225757
1208 1528 37055 owEmsEe| 1202 1538 25000 070076388 1212 01577 400.00 - £33448758
1205 1530 * ) 500,00 -omsiade] 12H4 1537 77.34.  o3ezael 1226 7016 150,00 031266533
ACH Deductions
Date: “Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
12107 100.00  ACH Web-Single Ins Pmnt 00017341004283034
) Ohio Westfield A 6289003
-Service Charges and-Fees
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount descriptioh Aumbet
12104 143.60  PNG Merchant Discount 373251692993 373251692903 KTY
Effective 12-02-17
Other Deductions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
12/06 250.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00003860
12112 275.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00004041
12/14 56.67 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
' BRID00003982
12119 125.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00004287
12122 200,00 Online:Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00005180
12127 225.00 Online Transfer To  0000003023558561 COVERED
BRIDC0O004104




Business Checking Preferre

L% Far 24-hour account information, sign-on to.

pnccom/mybusinesss

Forthe Period 12/01/2017 to' 12/29/2017
Airview Utilities Lic
Primary.Account Number::30-21594-4411

Business Checking;Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Rage 4 of.4

'Other Deductions  -continved ' ’

Date ) Transaction: ‘Reference

posted* Amount. . description number

12/29 150.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 . COVERED
BRID00005564

12/29 15.00 Corporate Account Analysis. Charge:

0000000000000034712

Business Checking Preferred - Maintenance Fee Relationship Pricing

These accounts werg.reviewed to meet.the balance requirement of your Business Checking Preferred-accaunt.. Use of certain additional s&rvices-
may-also offset your monthly maintenance fee:

Account Type Endingln’  Candition Asof ’ Balance’ MayNGt Met
Business Checking Pref 4411  This Gycle Avg Balance 11730/17 1,327.45 Not Met
Business Checking Pref ...4059  This Cycle'Avg Balance - 1113017 636:10

Business Checkfng_ Pref ...4411 This Cycle Avg Balance 11130117 132745

Business Checkirig.Pref .-4438 This Cycle Avg.Balance 113017 1,155.17

Business Checking-Pref 4446 This Cycle Avg Balance 11130117 6,854.53

Busiiess CheckingPref  ...8553 This Cycle Avg Balance 113017 937.91

Business Checking Pref ...8561  This Cycle Avg Balance 1173017 643.00

Combined Deposits 11,554.16 Not Met.
Merchant Services ...2993 Semvice 11/08/17 n/a Met
Member FDIC {=Y Equal Housing Lender




Business Checking Preferred

PNC Bank
For the Period 12/30/2017 to 01/31/2018

AIRVIEW UTILITIES LLC
PO BOX 91588
LOUISVILLE KY 40291-0588

@& PNCBANK

Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Page 10f3
Number of enclosures: 0

ﬁ For 24-hour banking sign on to
E. PNC Bank Online Banking on pnc.com
FREE Online Bili Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7 AM-10 PM ET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM -5 PM ET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contact your local branch
Write to: Customer Service

PO Box 609

Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738
= visitus at PNC.com/smallbusiness

TDD terminal: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired clients only

Business Checking Preferred Summary Ainew Uiiies Lo
Account humber: 30-2124-4411
Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.
Balance Summary -
Beginning Deposits and Checks and other Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
1,863.74 5,834.39 6,619.19 1,078.84
t Average ledger Average collected
balance balance
1,187.35 1,106.47
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description Items Amount Description Rems Amount
Deposits 7 4,085.11 | Checks 16 5,883.37
Other Additions 18 1,749.28 | ACH Deductions 1 100.00
Service Charges and Fees 1 100.15
Other Deductions 3 535.67
Total 25 5,834.39 | Total 21 6,619.19
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
12/30 1,863.74 01/11 1,746.11 01/23 1,186.94
01/02 1,804.95 01/12 1,022.47 01/24 1,682.60
01/03 1,887.67 01/16 1,063.83 01/25 1,569.46
01/04 1,387.67 01/17 1,597.27 01/26 684.64
01/05 711.66 01/18 1,570.96 01/29 1,090.08
01/08 659.46 01/19 530.96 01/30 1,131.44
01/09 783.54 01/22 1,319.22 01/31 1,078.94
01/10 1,622.03




Business Checking Preferred

% For 24-hour account information, sign-on to

For the Period 12/30/2017 to 01/31/2018

pne.com/mybusiness/ Airview Utilities Lic
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 2 of 3
Activity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
01/03 82.72 Deposit 035372600
01/08 215.08 Depasit 034986512
01/10 1,272.13 Deposit 037152792
0117 922.40 Deposit 035077824
01/22 664.18 Deposit 032335697
01/24 268.16 Deposit 033723851
01/29 660.44 Deposit 033912243
Other Additions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
01/02 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 12-30-17
01/05 45,50 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
01/08 82.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 01-07-18
01/09 124.08 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
0110 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692593 373251692863 KTY
01/11 124.08 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
01/12 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
01/16 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692393 KTY
Effective 01-13-18
01117 86.86 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
01/18 300.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692933 KTY
01/19 60.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
01/22 82.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KITY
Effective 01-20-18
01/22 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 01-21-18
01/23 122.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
01/24 227.50 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692893 373251692993 KTY
01/25 86.86 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
01/26 157.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
01/30 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Checks and Other Deductions
Checks and Substitute Checks * Gap in check sequence :
Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference| Date  Check Reference
posted number Amount number| posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount number
01/12 1531 * 255.00 070281708 | 01/29 1543 255.00 971213161 | 0119 1550 600.00 033390294
o125 1533 * 20000 076584480 | 0104 1544 50000  07744g802) Q1118 1551 500,00 070245639
01112 1535 * 25500 070291703 | 0117 1545 47582  O74549584§ 0126 1554 - 83354 070184058
01412 1540 * 255,00 070291710 | 01/08 1547 * 250.00  O736BBETS | 01431 1555 5250 031327065
01/05 1541 72151 0333704371 0110 1542 * 75.00 037152718 { 01710 7017 * 400.00 937152715
0123 1542 25500 073748254
ACH Deductions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
01/08 100.00 ACH Web-Single Ins Pmnt 00018008001265067

Ohio Westfield A 9298879




Business Checking Preferred

E.;‘., For 24-hour account information, sign-on to

For the Period 12/30/2017 to 01/31/2018

pnc.com/mybusiness/ Airview Utilities Lic
) Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 3 of 3
Service Charges and Fees
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
01/02 100.15 PNC Merchant Discount 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Other Deductions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
0118 56.67 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00003858
01/18 270.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00003859
01/26 209.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00005323

Business Checking Preferred ~ Maintenance Fee Relationship Pricing

These accounts were reviewed to meet the balance requirement of your Business Checking Preferred account. Use of certain additional services
may also offset your monthly maintenance fee.

Account Type EndingIn  Condition As of Balance Met/Not Met
Business Checking Pref ...4411  This Cycle Avg Balance 12129117 1,567.57 Not Met
Business Checking Pref ....4059 This Cycle Avg Balance 12129117 323.51

Business Checking Pref -...4411 This Cycle Avg Balance 12/29117 1,567.57

Business Checking Pref -.4438 This Cycle Avg Balance 12128117 2,623.63

Business Checking Pref ....4446 This Cycle Avg Balance 12129117 5,963.41

Business Checking Pref ....8553  This Cycle Avg Balance 12125117 120.44

Business Checking Pref ....8561 This Cycle Avg Balance 12/25/17 1,069.40

Combined Deposits 11,667.96 Not Met
Merchant Services ....2993 Service 12/06/17 n/a Met
Member FDIC Equal Housing Lender




Business Checking Preferred G PNCBANK

PNC Bank
For the Period 02/01/2018 to 02/28/2018 Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Page 1of 3
Number of enclosures: 0
AIRVIEW UTILITIES LLC T For24-hour banking sign on to
PO BOX 91588 E pNG Bank Online Banking on pnc.com
LOUISVILLE KY 40291-0588 FREE Online Bill Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7AM - 10 PM ET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM-5PMET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Maving? Please contact your local branch
B write to: Customer Service

PO Box 609

Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738
22 Visit us at PNC.com/smalibusiness

& TDD terminal: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired clients only

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATION

It's important for you to know that, effective April 22, 2018, if you issue a check to someone who does not

have a PNC Bank checking, savings, money market, certificate of deposit account (CD) or retirement money
market or CD, they may be charged a fee to cash your check at a PNC Branch. For checks greatef than $25, the
fee will be 2% of the check amount, with a $2 minimum fee. There will be no charge for checks less than or
equal to $25.

This information updates the "Business Checking Accounts and Related Charges” {"Schedule") for your
account. All other information in our Schedule continues to apply to your account. Please keep this with

your records.

Standard PNC check cashing guidelines apply.

. . Airview Utilities Llc
Business Checking Preferred Summary o
Account humber: 30-2124-4411

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account
Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.

Balance Summary
Beginning Deposits and Checks and other Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
1,078.94 10,061.84 6,119.11 5,021.67
Average ledger Average callected
balance balance
2,753.12 2,596.40
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description ltems Amount Description ltems Amount
Deposits 7 5,498.52 | Checks 14 4,702.75
Other Additions 12 4,563.32 | ACH Deductions 1 100.00
Service Chardes and Fees 1 99.69
. Other Deductions 4 1,216.67
Total 19 10,061.84 | Total 20 6,119.11




Business Checking Preferred

E;_ For 24-hour account information, sign-on lo

For the Period 02/01/2018 to 02/28/2018

prc.com/mybusiness/ Airview Utilities Llc
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page2of3
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balanca
02/01 578.94 02/09 3,368.85 02/20 2,317.04
02/02 479.25 0212 1,805.53 02/21 2,652.55
02/05 3,101.58 0213 2,533.18 02/23 2,830.41
02/06 3,295.24 02/14 2,769.18 02/26 5,063.93
02/07 3,927.59 0215 3,265.54 02/27 5,196.29
02/08 3,277.59 02/16 1,991.22 02/28 5,021.67
Activity Detall
Deposits arid Other Additions
Deposits
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
02/05 2,212.31 Deposit 037626073
02/07 1,182.35 Deposit 032228353
02/13 1,134.32 Deposit 031340335
02/14 236.00 Deposit 030104429
02/20 393.10 Deposit 033982309
02/21 123.72 Deposit 031141551
02/26 216.72 Deposit 041613373
Other Additions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
02/05 410.02 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692093 KTY
Effective 02-03-18
02/06 293.66 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
02/09 91.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251652993 373251692993 KTY
02/12 132.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251632993 373251692893 KTY
Effective 02-10-18
0215 496.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 K1Y
02/20 82.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251652993 373251692993 KTY
02/21 384.44 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
02/23 177.86 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
02/26 271.80 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 02-24-18
02/26 2,000.00 Online Transfer From  0000003021244446 AIRVIEW UTILITI
02/27 132.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
02/28 80.38 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Checks and Other Deductions
Checks and Substitute Checks * Gap in check sequence
Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference| Date  Check Reference
posted number Amount aumber| posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount number
02116 1548 * 25500 077515764 ] 02112 1559 ¢ 44078 0728554 | 02121 1567 ¢ 13765 074410512
02112 1552 * 255.00 070706557 | 02N16 1560 859.32 077872260 | 02721 1568 45.00 03141543
02126 1553 25500 OM419331] 012 1561 500.00 071184826 | 0207 7018 * 150.00 032223434
001 1556 - 500.00 076760850 | 022 1562 50000 071181827 | 0207 7019 400,00 032228433
02728 1557 255.00 074059384 pp20 1584 ¢ 150.00 03272005
ACH Deductions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
02/06 100.00 ACH Web-Single Ins Pmnt 00018037008984458

Ohio Westfield A 4848207




Business Checking Preferred

,% For 24-hour account information, sign-onto
pnc.com/mybusiness/

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued

For the Period 02/01/2018 to 02/28/2018

Airview Utilities Llc

Primary Account Number; 30-2124-4411

Page 30f3

Service Charges and Fees

Date Transaction Reference
posted /-_\mount description number
02/02 99.69 PNC Merchant Discount 373251692933 373251692993 KTY
Other Deductions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
02/08 650.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRIDO0003905
02/13 56.67 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00004053
0213 350.00 Orlline Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00004054
02716 160.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00005620

Business Checking Prefeired - Maintenance Fee Relationship Pricing

These accounts were reviewed to meet the balance requirement of your Business Checking Preferred account. Use of certain additional services
may also offset your monthly maintenance fee.

Account Typs Ending In
Business Checking Pref 4411
Business Checking Pref ...4059
Business Checking Pref 4411
Business Checking Pref ....-4438
Business Checking Pref ....4446
Business Checking Pref ....8553
Business Checking Pref ....8561
Combined Deposiis

Merchant Services ...-2993

Condition
This Cycle Avg Balance

This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance

Service

Asof
01/31/18

01/31/18
01/31118
01/31/18
01/3118
01/31118
01/31/18

01/06/18

Met/Not Met
Not Met

Balance

1,108.47

426.64
1,106.47
3,007.69
5,760.27
2,944.35

512.76

13,758.18 Not Met

n/a Met

Member FDIC

= Equal Housing Lender




Business Checking Preferred

PNC Bank
For the Period 03/01/2018 0 03/30/2018

AIRVIEW UTILITIES LLC
PO BOX 91588
LOUISVILLE KY 40291-0588

S PNCBANK

Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Page 10f 3
Number of enclosures: 0

B For 24-hour banking sign on to
2 pne Bank Online Banking on pnc.com
FREE Online Bill Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7 AM~ 10 PM ET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM -5 PMET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contactyour local branch
Wirite to: Custorer Service

PO Box 609

Pittsburgh, PA 15230-8738
22 Visit us at PNC.com/smallbusiness

& TDD terminal: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired clients only

IMPORTANT ACCOUNT INFORMATION

It's important for you to know that, effective April 22, 2018, if you issue a check to someone who does not

have a PNC Bank checking, savings, money market, certificate of deposit account (CD) or retirement money
market or CD, they may be charged a fee to cash your check at a PNC Branch. For checks greater than $25, the
fee will be 2% of the check amount, with a $2 minimum fee. There will be no charge for checks less than or

equal to $25.

This information updates the "Business Checking Accounts and Related Charges" ("Schedule") for your
account. All other information in our Schedule continues to. apply to your account. Please keep this with

yaur records.

Standard PNC check cashing guidelines apply.

Business Checking Preferred Summary

Account number: 30-2124-4411

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.

Airview Utillties Llc

Balance Summary
Beginning Deposits and Checks and other Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
5,021.67 6,958.67 10,900.85 1,079.49
Average ledger Average collected
balance balance
2,412.40 2,321.70
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description ltems Amount Description ltems Amount
Deposits 8 4,289.63 { Checks 19 7,420.63
Other Additions 16 2,669.04 | ACH Deductions 2 352.00
Service Charges and Fees 1 12155
Other Deductions 7 3,006.67
Total 24 6,958.67 | Total 29 10,900.85




Business Checking Preferred

Eﬂ For 24-hour account information, sign-on ta

For the Period 03/01/2018 to 03/30/2018

prc.comimybusiness/ Airview Utiiities Lic
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 2 of 3
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
03/01 4,023.03 03/13 3,285.04 03/22 2,200.90
03/02 3,951.10 03/14 3,521.12 03/23 1,783.26
03/05 2,996.40 03/15 3,107.06 03/26 1,528.26
03/06 1,003.20 03/16 2,591.75 03/27 569.62
03/07 2,625.87 03119 2,411.16 03/28 478.68
03/09 2,062.73 03/20 2,857.88 03/29 592.63
03/12 3,585.04 03/21 2,058.56 03/30 1,079.49
Activity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
03/01 61.36 Deposit 038047680
03/05 210.44 Deposit 036613398
03/07 1,472.67 Deposit 030553850
03/12 1,523.09 Depaosit 035824051
03/14 281.08 Deposit 031312373
03/18 396.69 Deposit 034773037
03722 260.94 Deposit 034338365
03/29 83.36 Deposit 036119821
Other Additions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
03/02 148.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
03/05 86.86 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 03-03-18
03/06 206.80 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
03/07 150.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692893 373251682893 KTY
03/09 86.86 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
03/12 177.86 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251682993 KTY
. Effective 03-10-18
03/12 76.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 03-11-18
03/15 67.20 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
03/16 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
03/19 50.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692893 373251692893 KTY
) Effective 03-18-18
03/20 446.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
03722 124.08 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
03723 132.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
03/27 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692983 373251692993 KTY
03/29 346.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 3732516920983 KTY
03/30 486.86 PNC Merchant Deposit 3732516929893 373251692993 KTY




Business Checking Preferred

g For 24-hour account information, sign-on to For the Period 03/01/2018 to 03/30/2018

pric.comimybusiness! Airview Utilities Lic
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 3 of 3

Checks and Other Deductions

Checks and Substitute Checks * Gap in check sequence

Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference

posted number Amount  number | posted number Amount  number | posted number Amount  number

03119 1546 * 62728 071120902 | 0302 1573 4874 01511110 0314 1579 4500 031312379

0312 1558 ¢ 25500 070860755 | 03101 1574 60.00 038047679 | 03716 1580 500.00 070191202

03/05 1563 * 400,00 036613303 | 0321 1575 799.32 075385328 [ 0328 1582 * 60.41 033028156

0326 1569 * 25500  O7SS7SS7 | Q3115 1576 48126 076881565 | 03/28 1584 * 90.94 075308540

0305 1570 50000 072281508 0322 1577 24268  078428931) 03123 7020 * 400,00 038727044

03/29 1871 25500 075830505 | 03/09 1578 250,00 070262833 | 0323 7021 150,00 038727045

03/06 1572 2,000.00 034579350

ACH Deductions

Date Transaction Reference

posted Amount description number

03/05 252.00 ACH Web-Recur Kyemermgmt Ky.Gov 502-875-3733 00018064008873208

03/05 100.00 ACH Web-Single Ins Pmnt 00018064008892033

Ohio Westfield A 2401049

Service Charges and Fees

Date Transaction Reference

posted Amount description number

03/02 121.55 PNC Merchant Discount 373251692933 373251692993 KTY

Other Deductions

Date Transaction Reference

posted Amount description number

03/01 1,000.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRIDOD005627

03/02 50.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00006175

03/06 200.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00004532

03/09 400.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00005387

03/13 300.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00004067

03/18 56.67 Twh Transfer To 3023558553 TWH 612482 00025852

03/27 1,000.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00004159

Business Checking Preferred - Maintenance Fee Relationship Pricing

These accounts were reviewed to meet the balance requirement of your Business Checking Preferred account. Use of certain additional services
may also offset your monthly maintenance fee.

Account Type Ending In  Condition As of Balance Met/Not Met
Business Checking Pref ...4411  This Cycle Avg Balance 02/28/18 2,596.40 Not Met
Business Checking Pref ....4058  This Cycle Avg Balance 02/28/18 634.59

Business Checking Pref ...4411  This Cycle Avg Balance 02/28/18 2,596.40

Business Checking Pref ....4438 This Cycle Avg Balance 02/28/18 2,239.71

Business Checking Pref ....4446 This Cycle Avg Balance 02/28/18 5,348.79

Business Checking Pref ....8553 This Cycle Avg Balance 02/28/18 286.28

Business Checking Pref ...8561 This Cycle Avg Balance 02/28/18 139.00

Combined Deposits 11,244.77 Not Met
Merchant Services ....2983 Service 02/06/18 n/a Met
Member FDIC 1= Equal Housing Lender




Business Checking Preferred G PNCBANK

PNC Bank
For the Period 03/31/2018 to 04/30/2018 Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Page 10f3
Number of enclosures: 0
AIRVIEW UTILITIES LLC ﬁ Far 24-hour banking sign on to
PO BOX 91588 H PNC Bank Online Banking on pnc.com
LOUISVILLE KY 40291-0588 FREE Online Bill Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7 AM - 10 PM ET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM-5PMET

Para servicio en espanal, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contact your local branch

Write fo: Customer Service
PO Box 609
Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738
g Visit us at PNC.com/smallbusiness

& TDD terminal: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired clients only

i i Airview Utilities LI
Business Checking Preferred Summary rview Utlitles Lie
Account number: 30-2124-4411

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.

Balance Summary
Beginning Deposits and Checks and other Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
1,079.49 5,842.60 5,885.07 1,037.02
Average ledger Average collected
balance balance
1,562.91 1,473.65
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description items Amount Description items Amount
Deposits 8 4,120.98 | Checks 14 3,980.71
Other Additions 14 1,721.62 | ACH Deductions 1 100.00
Service Charges and Fees 1 122.69
. Other Deductions 4 1,681.67
Total 22 5,842.60 | Total 20 5,886.07
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
03/31 1,079.49 04/11 2,570.57 04/20 1,321.64
04/02 747.30 04/12 2,169.71 04/23 1,393.44
04/03 462.38 04/13 1,711.07 04/24 1,484.80
04/04 2,116.52 04/16 711.18 04/25 1,746.02
04/05 2,025.24 04117 1,000.84 04/26 1,571.02
04/06 1,949.72 04/18 1,166.28 04/27 1,171.02
04/09 3,258.18 04/19 1,197.56 04/30 1,037.02

04/10 2,627.24




Business Checking Preferred

a For 24-hour account information, sign-on to

For the Period 03/31/2018 to 04/30/2018

Service Charges and Fees continued on hext page

pnc.com/mybusiness! Airview Utilities Lic
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Business Checking Preferred Account Number; 30-2124-4411 - continued Page2of3
Activity Detail
Depasits and Other Additions
Depaosits
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
04/04 1,305.98 Deposit 034816319
04/09 1,558.46 Deposit 034981552
04/10 202.64 Deposit 030099501
04117 289.66 Deposit 037030955
04/13 165.44 Deposit 030175331
04/23 189.08 Deposit 030397153
04/25 124.72 Deposit 031792518
04/30 285.00 Deposit 038841655
Other Additions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
04/02 4550 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 03-31-18
04/03 215.08 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
04/04 348.16 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
04/05 158.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
04/06 24.48 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
04/10 236.42 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
04/13 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
04/16 53.60 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 04-14-18
04/19 31.28 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
04/20 124.08 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
04/23 82.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 04-21-18
04/24 132.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
04/25 136.50 PNC Merchant Deposit 3732516392993 373251692893 KTY
04/30 91.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
Effective 04-28-18
Checks and Other Deductions
Checks and Substitute Checks *Gap in check sequerice
Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference
posted number Amount  number{ posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount  number
. 04102 1566 ~ 255,00 070754346 | 04112 1587 400.86 077283593 | 04/16 1583 54349 07278772
0416 1581 * 25500 071301787} 04/16 1588 25500 071201788 04/13 15905 * 500.00 070536148
04/30 1583 * 255.00 071104180 | 04105 1590 ° 25000  030508991) o04/26 1597 ¥ 175.00 076768395
04130 1585 * 255,00 0711041921 04/09 1591 250,00 073124987 | 0424 1599 ~ 41.36 074797673
04/03 1588 500.00 0726879471 (410 1592 4500 030092500
ACH Deductions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
04/08 100.00 ACH Web-Single Ins Pmnt 00018096010274919
Ohio Westfield A 2867734
Service Charges and Fees
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number




Business Checking Preferred

E‘é: For 24-hour account information, sign-on to

pnc.commybusiness/

For the Period 03/31/2018 to 04/30/2018

Airview Utilities Lic

Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 3 of 3

Service Charges and Fees - continued

Date Transaction Reference

posted Amount description number

04/02 122.69 PNC Merchant Discount 373251692993 373251692893 KTY

Other Deductions

Date ' Transaction Reference

posted Amount description number

04/10 1,025.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00004412

04/11 56.67 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00004148

04/23 200.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00009894

04127 400.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 CQOVERED

BRID00005586

Business Checking Preferred - Maintenance Fee Relationship Pricing

These accounts were reviewed to meet the balance requirement of your Business Checking Preferred account. Use of certain additional services
may also offset your monthly maintenance fee.

Account Type EndingIn  Condition As of Balance Met/Not Met
Business Checking Pref ....4411 This Cycle Avg Balance 03/30/18 2,321.70 Not Met
Business Checking Pref ....4059 This Cycle Avg Balance 03/30/18 289.39

Business Checking Pref ...4411  This Cycle Avg Balance 03/30118 2,321.70

Business Checking Pref ....4438 This Cycle Avg Balance 03/30/18 3,010.40

Business Checking Pref ...4448 This Cycle Avg Balance -03/30/18 2,552.37

Business Checking Pref ....8563 This Cycle Avg Balance 03/30/18 706.22

Business Checking Pref -....85681 This Cycle Avg Balance 03/30118 652.32

Combined Deposits 9,532.40 Not Met
Merchant Services ...2993 Service 03/06/18 n/a Met
Member FDIC =X Equal Housing Lender




Business Checking Preferred

PNC Bank
For the Period 05/01/2018 to 05/31/2018

AIRVIEW UTILITIES LLC
PO BOX 91588
LQUISVILLE KY 40291-0588

B PNCBANK

Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Page 10of3

Number of enclosures: 0

_ﬂi For 24-hour banking sign on to

£ pNeC Bank Online Banking on pnc.com
FREE Online Bill Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7 AM - 10 PM ET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM-5 PMET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contact your local branch
Wirite to: Customer Service

PO Box 609

Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738
== Visit us at PNC.com/smallbusiness

& TDD terminal: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired clients only

Business Checking Preferred Summary
Account number: 30-2124-4411

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.

Airview Utilities Llc

Balance Summary
Beginning Deposits and Checks and ather Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
1,037.02 5,609.70 6,113.66 533.06
Average ledger Average collected
balance balance
1,540.54 1,462.86
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description ltems Amount Description ltems Amount
Deposits 7 4,183.68 | Checks 17 5,508.92
Other Additions 13 1,426.02 | ACH Deductions 100.00
Service Charges and Fees 1 58.07
Other Deductions 2 406.67
Total . 20 5,609.70 | Total 21 6,113.66
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balznce
05/01 1,037.02 05/09 3,184.49 05/21 639.06
05/02 9589.89 05/11 3,015.93 05/22 680.42
05/03 459.89 05/14 3,075.77 05/23 1,580.04
05/04 989.41 05/15 877.23 05/29 1,170.04
05/07 2,756.58 05/16 1,125.39 05/30 628.04
05/08 2,506.58 05/17 597.70 05/31 533.06
Activity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
05/02 213.44 Deposit 033998365
05/07 1,635.09 Deposit 033931271

Deposits continued on next page




Business Checking Preferred

% For 24-hour account information, sign-on to

For the Period 05/01/2018 to 05/31/2018

pnc.com/mybusiness! Airview Utilities Llc
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 2 of 3
Deposits - continued
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
05/09 646.55 Deposit 035010859
05/14 504.88 Deposit 037558720
05/16 206.80 Depaosit 031777914
05/23 816.90 Deposit 032616113
05/31 160.02 Deposit 032684799
Other Additions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
05/04 489.52 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
05/07 219.58 PNC Merchant Deposit 3732516929893 373251692893 KTY
Effective 05-05-18
05/09 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
0511 171.44 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
05/14 64.96 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
Effective 05-12-18
05/15 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
05/16 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
05117 4550 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
05/21 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 05-19-18
05/22 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692393 373251692093 KTY
05/23 82.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692393 373251692893 KTY
05/29 100.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 05-26-18
05/30 45.50 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Checks and Other Deductions
Checks and Substitute Checks * Gap in check sequence
Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference
posted number Amount  number | posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount  number
0814 1589 * 25500 072085873 | 05/02 1603 5250 033998358 [ OSM5 1610 * 50000 075714513
0514 1596 * 25500 072085855 | 05/31 1604 25500 076410105 | 0530 1612 * 8750 074306373
05/28 1598 * 25500 073267536 | 05/07 1605 8750 072313507 0530 1613 50000 07636783
05115 1600 * 670.52 030870220 [ 05/08 1608 25000 074352280 0515 7022 * 400,00 039870225
05/03 1601 500.00 077720228 | 0515 1607 46271 0744231921 05/15 7024 * 15000 039870225
0529 1602 25500 o73267535 | gsn7 1608 57319 070171654
ACH Deductions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
05/02 100.00 ACH Web-Single Ins Pmnt 00018122006110883
Ohio Westfield A 2305450
Service Charges and Fees
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
05/02 98.07 PNC Merchant Discount 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Other Deductions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
05/11 350.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED

Other Deductions continued on next page

BRID00005564




Business Checking Preferred

B For2%-houraocountnformation,signon o For the Period 05/01/2018 10 05/31/2018
pnc.comimybusiness/ Airview Utilities Lic
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 3 of 3

Other Deductions - continued

Date Transaction
posted Amount description
0515 56.67 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553

Reference
number

COVERED
BRID00005283

Business Checking Preferred - Maintenance Fee Relationship Pricing

These accounts were reviewed fo meet the balance reguirement of your Business Checking Preferred account. Use of certain additional services

may also offset your monthly maintenance fee.

Account Type EndingIn  Condition As of Balance Met/Not Met
Business Checking Pref ....4411  This Cycle Avg Balance 04/30/18 1,473.65 Not Met
Business Checking Pref ...4059 This Cycle Avg Balance 04/30/18 311.41
Business Checking Pref ....4411  This Cycle Avg Balance 04/30/18 1,473.65
Business Checking Pref ....4438 This Cycle Avg Balance . 04/30/18 2,883.77
Business Checking Pref ...4446 This Cycle Avg Balance 04/30/18 1,870.65
Business Checking Pref ....8553  This Cycle Avg Balance 04/30/18 512.30
Business Checking Pref ....8561 This Cycle Avg Balance 04/30/18 436.13
Combined Deposits 7,487.91 Not Met
Merchant Services ....2993  Service 04/06/18 nia Met

Member FDIC Equal Housing Lender




Business Checking Preferred

E_;, For 24-hour account Information, sign-on to

pne.com/mybusiness/

For the Period 06/01/2018 to 06/29/2018
Airview Utilities Lic
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page3of5
Balance Summary
Beginning Deposits and Checks and other Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
533.06 5,572.94 5,683.98 422.02
Average ledger Average coltected
balance balance
931.15 848.35
Overdraft and Returned ltem Fee Summary
Total for this Period Total Year ta Date
Total Overdraft Fees 36.00 36.00
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description ltems Amount Description tems Amount
Deposits 7 3,314.38 | Checks 14 4,138.66
Other Additions 13 2,258.56 | ACH Deductions 2 115.00
' Service Charges and Fees 2 127.55
Other Deductions 6 1,302.77
Total 20 5,5672.94 | Total 24 5,683.98
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
06/01 619.92 0611 2,266.83 06/19 481.60
06/04 694.31 06/12 1,900.16 06/21 28.40-
06/05 1,128.97 06/13 1,935.30 06/22 185.60
06/06 1,435.05 06/14 1,655.56 06/27 1,167.44
086/07 2,385.89 06/15 398.88 06/28 1,177.02
06/08 1,640.85 06/18 681.60 06/29 422.02
Activity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
086/04 179.08 Deposit 030244815
06/07 950.84 Deposit 034959739
06/11 756.90 Deposit 031352463
06/13 235.14 Deposit 032100256
06/15 435.66 Deposit 030610546
06/18 41.36 Deposit 032320882
06/27 71540 Deposit 031496352
Other Additions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
06/01 86.86 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251682993 KTY
06/04 86.86 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 06-02-18
06/05 434.68 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
06/06 306.08 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
06/08 28.56 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

Other Additions continued on next page




Business Checking Preferred

Ez For 24-hour accaunt information, sign-on to

pne.com/mybusiness!

For the Period 06/01/2018 to 06/29/2018
Airview Utilities Lic
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 4 of 5
Other Additions - continued
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
06/11 124.08 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 06-09-18
0614 141.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
06/15 82.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
06/18 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 06-16-18
06/18 200.00 Online Transfer From  0000003021244438 AIRVIEW UTILITI
Q06/22 250.00 Online Transfer From  0000003023558561 AIRVIEW UTILIT!
06/27 256.44 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
06/28 219.58 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KITY
Checks and Other Deductions
Checks and Substitute Checks * Gap in check sequence
Date  Check Reference} Date  Check Reference| Date  Check Reference
posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount number| posted number Amount  number
08111 1609 * 25500 072109985 | 0608 1618 250.00 071170858 | 06723 1625 500.00 070595133
o821 1611 * 255.00 076526424 | 06/08 1620 * 87.50 o71170853| gBM2 7023 * 150.00 030848502
06129 1674 * 255.00 077835224 | O6r21 1621 25500 076526426 | 0612 7026 * 150.00 030848503
05114 1616 * 42110 077520483 | Q615 1622 500.00 071088668 | 0619 7027 200.00 074780815
0615 1617 77256  owos21044 | 0815 1624 * B7.50 071088670
ACH Deductions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
06/04 100.00 ACH Web-Single Ins Pmnt 00018155008020291
. Ohio Westfield A 9913765
06/15 15.00 ACH Web-Recur Kysecofsta Ky.Gov 502-875-3733 00018166007454645
Service Charges and Fees
Date Transaction Reference
posted Arnount description number
06/04 91.65 PNC Merchant Discount 373251692993 373251682993 KTY
Effective 06-02-18
06/22 36.00 OQverdraft ltem Fee 076526426 XMKT
Other Deductions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
06/08 436.10 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00005817
06/12 66.67 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID0O0004544
06/13 200.00 Onfine Transfer To 0000003021244446 COOLBROOK
UT00004391
06/15 300.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00006531
06715 100.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID0O0006530
06/28 200.00 Online Transfer To 0000003021244438 . BROCKLYN

UTI00004600




Business Checking Preferred

5, For 24-hour account information, sign-on to

pnc.com/mybusiness/

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued

For the Period 06/01/2018 to 06/25/2018
Airview Utilities Lic
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Page 5 of 5

Business Checking Preferred - Maintenance Fee Relationship Pricing

These accounts were reviewed to meet the balance requirement of your Business Checking Preferred account. Use of certain additional services
may also offset your monthly maintenance fee.

Account Type
Business Checking Pref

Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref
Business Checking Pref
Combined Deposits

Merchant Services

Ending In
w441

....4059
... 4411
...4438
w4446
....8553
....8561

....2993

Condition
This Cycle Avg Balance

This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance
This Cycle Avg Balance

Service

As of
05/3118

05/31/18
05/3118
05/31/18
05/31/18
05/31118
05/31/18

05/06/18

Balance

1,462.86

537.15
1,462.86
2,692.41

976.56
1,315.74

185.37
7,170.09

nfa

Met/Not Met
Not Met

Not Vet

Met

Member FDIC

= Equal Housing Lender




Business Checking Preferred & PNCBANK

PNC Bank
For the Period 06/30/2018 to 07/31/2018 Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Page 1 of 3
Number of enclosures: 0
- AIRVIEW UTILITIES LLC Q For 24-hour hanking sign on to
PO BOX 91588 EL PNC Bank Online Banking on pne.com
LOUISVILLE KY 40291-0588 FREE Online Bill Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7 AM- 10 PM ET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM -5 PM ET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG

Moving? Please contact your local branch

Write to: Customer Service
PO Box 609
Pitisburgh, PA 15230-9738
E Visit us at PNC.com/smallbusiness

TDD terminat: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired clients only

B . Airview Ultilities Llc
Business Checking Preferred Summary
Account number: 30-2124-4411
Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.
Balance Summary
Beginning Deposits and Checks and ather Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
422.02 7,826.35 7,269.60 978.77
Average ledger Average collected
balance balance
1,840.00 1,722.97
Overdraft and Retumed ltem Fee Summary
Total for this Period Total Year to Date
Total Overdraft Fees 00 36.00
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description Items Amount Descripticn Hemis Amount
Deposits ' 8 524193 | Checks 16 4,632.60
Other Additions 15 2,584.42 | ACH Deductions 1 189.67
Service Charges and Fees 1 103.00
Other Deductions 9 2,344.33
Total 23 7,826.35 | Total 27 7,269.60
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
06/30 422.02 07/09 304.68 07716 3,004.26
07/02 711.78 07/10 2,762.90 07117 2,645.62
07/03 461.78 07/11 2,562.90 07/18 2,230.95
07/05 92411 07/12 3,197.08 07/19 2,666.11
07/06 731.96 07/13 2,538:44 077120 2,787.17

Daily Balance continued on next page




Business Checking Preferred

E Far 24-hour account information, sign-on to

pnc.com/mybusiness!

For the Period 06/30/2018 to 07/31/2018

Airview Utilities Llc

Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Business Checking Preferred Accaunt Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page2of 3

Daily Balance - continued

Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance

07123 2,067.69 07/26 1,798.19 07/30 1,587.41

07/24 2,336.55 07/27 1,634.19 07/31 978.77

Activity Detail

Deposits and Other Additions

Deposits

Date Transaction Reference

posted Amount description number

07/02 198.18 Deposit 031225773

07/05 507.33 Deposit 033405331

07110 2,632.56 Deposit 031651838

0712 599.88 Deposit 036680456

07116 435.44 Deposit 033657587

07/19 502.66 Deposit 030549714

07123 248.16 Deposit 036551056

07/30 117.72 Deposit 034362305

Other Additions

Date Transaction Reference

posted Amount description number

07/02 194.58 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 06-30-18

07/06 206.80 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

07/08 82.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692893 KTY
Effective 07-07-18

07110 125.66 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

07112 334.30 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

07113 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

07/16 533.58 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 07-14-18

07/17 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

07/20 208.56 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251682993 373251692993 KTY

07/23 64.48 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 07-21-18

07/24 268.86 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

07/26 264.30 Online Transfer From  0000003021244055 AIRVIEW UTILITI

07/27 91.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

07/30 85.50 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 07-28-18

07/31 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

Checks and Other Deductions

Checks and Substitute Checks * Gap in check sequence

Date  Check Reference| Date  Check Reference l Date  Check Reference

posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount  number} posted number Amount number

07127 1615 * 25500 076513513 0Q7/09 1627 255.00 071782452 (7/06 1632 * 250.00 070279137

0705 1623 * 6145  030126:16| 07/05 1829 * 4500 033056 | 0708 1634 * 87.50 070279138

07/08 1626 * 255.00

071782453

07/30 1630

Checks and Substitute Checks continued on next page

250.00 070504493




Business Checking Preferred

2 For 24-hour account information, sign-on ta For the Period 06/30/2018 to 07/31/2018
pnc.com/mybusiness/ Airview Utilities Llc
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 3 of 3

Checks and Substitute Checks - continued

Date  Check Reference | Date  Check ’ Reference | Date  Check Reference

posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount  number| posted number Amount  number

07723 1635 96545  072364351{ 07119 1640 67.50 020549713 | 07117 7025 * 40000 034842659

07/16 1636 50320  070380853] 07/20 1641 87.50 070132017| 07331 7029 * 150.00 037387852

0713 1639 * 500.00 0703111821 07/31 1643 * 500.00 073552670

ACH Deductions

Date Transaction Reference

posted Amount description number

0718 189.67 Corparate ACH Ky Taxpmnt 00018199001336815

Dept Of Revenue 502-875-3733

Service Charges and Fees

Date Transaction Reference

posted Amount description number

07/02 103.00 PNC Merchant Discount 373251692933 373251692993 KTY

Other Deductions

Date Transaction Reference

posted Armount description number

07/03 250.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID0O0005113

07/10 300.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00004496

07/11 200.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00004395

0712 300.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00004395

07/13 200.00 Online Transfer To 0000003021244446 COOLBROOK

uT00006257

0718 225.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00004378

07/23 66.67 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00010117

07126 300.00 Online Transfer To 0000003021244058 FOX RUN UTILO0004310

07/126 502.66 Online Transfer To 0000003021244059 FOX RUN UTIL00004311

Business Checking Preferred - Maintenance Fee Relationship Pricing

These accounts were reviewed to meet the balance requirement of your Business Checking Preferred account. Use of certain additional services
may also offset your monthly maintenance fee.

Account Type Endingin  Conditlon As of Balance Met/Not Met
Business Checking Pref ....4411  This Cycle Avg Balance 06/29/18 848.35 Not Met
Business Checking Pref ....4059  This Cycle Avg Balance 06/29/18 603.03
Business Checking Pref ...4411  This Cycle Avg Balance 06/29/18 848.35
Business Checking Pref ....4438 This Cycle Avg Balance 06/29/18 - 3,180.26
Business Checking Pref ...4446 This Cycle Avg Balance 06/29/18 1,340.25
Business Checking Pref ...8553  This Cycle Avg Balance 06/29/18 233.06
Business Checking Pref ...8561 This Cycle Avg Balance 06/29/18 610.15
Combined Deposits 6,815.10 Not Met
Merchant Services ....2993 Service 06/06/18 nfa Met

Member FDIC 1=Y Equal Housing Lender




Business Checking Preferred (5 PNCBANK

PNC Bank
For the Period 06/01/2018 to 06/29/2018 Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Page 1 of5
Nurnber of enclosures: 0
AIRVIEW UTILITIES LLC 3 For 24-hour banking sign on to
PO BOX 91588 & PNC Bank Online Banking on pne.com
LOUISVILLE KY 40291-0588 FREE Online Bill Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7 AM - 10 PM ET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM -5 PMET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contact your local branch

Write to: Customer Service
PO Box 609
Piitsburgh, PA 15230-9738
Eﬁ. Visit us at PNC.corm/smallbusiness

TDD terminal: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired clients only

IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR BUSINESS CHECKING PLUS and
BUSINESS CHECKING PREFERRED ACCQOUNTS

At PNC, we offer benefits to our customers based on their relationship with us, considering account type(s),
linked accounts, certain transactions, and/or balances across linked accounts. These benefits may include the
opportunity to waive monthly account maintenance fees. Please refer to your Business Checking Accounts &
Related Charges Disclosure for additional information on requirements to waive monthly account maintenance
fees.

For business checking and business money market accounts that are eligible to be linked for the purposes of
calculating average combined collected balances, PNC will only link accounts at your direction. If you have
not directed PNC to link your accounts, the accounts will not be linked and you will not receive relationship
benefits on your unlinked accounts.

PNC will link eligible PNC business loans, PNC business credit cards, PNC Merchant Services, and PNC Treasury
Management Services, to your Business Checking Plus or Business Checking Preferred account only as described
below. If we are unable to link accounts or services as described below, you must request that PNC link them.

> Eligible PNGC business loan accounts will be automatically linked by PNC to this business checking account
if automatic payment of the foan is established from this business checking account. If you have not selected
automatic payment for your loan, or if your loan payments are automatically deducted from another account at
PNC, PNC cannot automatically link the loan for relationship benefits. You must request that PNC [ink it.

> Eligible PNC business credit cards will be automatically linked by PNC to this business checking account if
it is using the same primary name. If you have multiple business checking accounts using the same primary
name as the eligible business credit card, PNC will choose which business checking account to link based on
the following factors, in order of priority: a) the business checking account open the longest, and b) the
business checking account with the lowest account number. If PNC cannot automatically link a business credit
card based on these factors, you must request that PNC link it.

> Fligible PNC Merchant Services accounts will be automatically linked by PNC to this business checking
account if this business checking account is also used as the Merchant settlement account. If this account is




Business Checking Preferred

5 For 24-hour account information, sign-on to For the Period 06/01/2018 ta 06/29/2018
pre.com/mybusiness/ Airview Utilities Lic
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 2 of 5

not the settlement account, PNC cannot automatically link it for relationship benefits. You must request that
PNC link it.

> Eligible PNC Treasury Management Services will be automatically linked by PNC to this business checking
account if this account is also the billing account for your Treasury Management Services. Treasury
Management Services are not eligible to be linked to this account, either automatically or at your direction,
unless this business checking account is the billing account. Sub-accounts to a PNC Business Checking
Preferred account are not eligible to receive relationship pricing benefits, even if they are the billing

account.

Except as described above, PNC will only link accounts at your direction. If you have not directed PNC to
link your accounts, the accounts will not be linked and you will not receive relationship benefits on your
unlinked PNC accounts.

If you have questions or would like o discuss your account options, please contact your local PNC branch or
call us at the number listed above.

*A maximum of 10 eligible accounts may be linked to a business checking account in each of the business
checking, money market, loan, business credit card and merchant services categories. Each eligible account
may only be linked to one business checking account. Some accounts may not be eligible o be linked based on
titling structure, product type or other constraints. PNC linked loan accounts must be in good standing,

paying as agreed, and not suspended, revoked or frozen; the outstanding balance on business lines of credit
and the original principal amount for term loans will be used to determine the average combined loan balance.
If a term loan is amended or restated, the loarn balance outstanding as of the date of the amendment or
restatement will be considered as the principal amount when determining the average combined PNC loan
balance. Subject to credit approval.

PNC ADDRESS CHANGE FOR DISPUTING INFORMATION FURNISHED
TO CONSUMER REPORTING AGENCIES

If you have sole proprietor account(s), PNC Bank may report information regarding your Account to consumer
reporting agencies. If you believe that the information that PNC Bank is furnishing to ChexSystems or Early
Warning Setrvices is inaccurate or incomplete, and you wish to dispute the reported information, you may
dispute directly to PNC Bank and/or to ChexSystems or Early Waming Services. Disputes submitted directly to
PNC Bank must be in writing at the new address below. Disputes submitted to ChexSystems or Early Warning
Services must be in writing and sent by mail or fax at the information set forth below.

> PNC Bank, Atin: Support Services Department, P.O. Box 3180, Pittsburgh, PA, 15230-3180

> Chex Systems, Inc., 7805 Hudson Road, Suite 100, Woodbury, MN 55125, or faxing it to: 602-659-2197

> Early Warning Services, LLC Attn: Cansumer Services, 16552 North 90th Street Suite 100, Scoitsdale, AZ,
85260 or faxing it to: 480-656-6850

Airview Utilities Llc

Business Checking Preferred Summary

Account number: 30-2124-4411

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.




Business Checking Preferred @ PNCBANK

PNC Bank
For the Period 08/01/2018 to 08/31/2018 Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Page 10f 3
Number of enclosures: 0
AIRVIEW UTILITIES LLC ® For24-hour banking sign on to
PO BOX 91588 £ PNC Bank Online Banking on pnc.com
LOUISVILLE KY 40291-0588 FREE Online Bill Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7 AM - 10 PM ET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM-5PMET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contact your local branch

Write to: Customer Service
PO Box 609
Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738
&= Visit us at PNC.com/smallbusiness
& TDD terminal: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired clients only

PNC EXPRESS FUNDS EXPANDS TO THE PNC ATM NETWORK

PNC Express Funds for Mobile Banking was introduced last year and we've now expanded this service to include
deposits made at our PNC ATMs.

PNC Express Funds is an optional service providing immediate availability to qualifying single check
deposits. If you deposit a single check that qualifies for this service, you will be offered the option for a
fee, at the ATM, fo receive immediate availability of the deposit for purchases and/or withdrawais.

The fee for PNC Express Funds is 2% of the total check amount (a $2.00 minimum fee will apply). In addition,
if the check you deposited using PNC Express Funds is returned due to insufficient funds, PNC will not charge
your account for the amount of the check that was returned.

See the PNC Funds Availability policy for details on funds availability and cut off times.
Airview Utilities Lic

Business Checking Preferred Summary
Account number: 30-2124-4411

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.

Balance Summary
Beginning Deposits and Checks and other Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
978.77 9,410.13 8.,820.56 1,568.34
Average ledger Average collected
balance balance
1,095.85 949.27

Overdraft and Retumed ltem Fee Summary

Total for this Period Total Year to Date

Tatal Overdrait Fees .00 36.00

!




Business Checking Preferred

E Far 24-hour account irformation, sign-on ta

pnc.com/mybusiness/

Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued

For the Period 08/01/2018 to 08/31/2018
Airview Utilities Llc

Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Page2of3

Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description ltems Amount Description ltems Amount
Deposits 8 5,882.23 | Checks 19 7,560.28
Other Additions 18 3,527.90 | Service Charges and Fees 1 107.05
Other Deductions 7 1,153.23
Total 26 9,410.13 | Total 27 8,820.56
Daily Balance .
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
08/01 504.27 08/13 1,667.37 08/22 677.10
08/02 224.08 08/14 1,777.35 08/23 422.10
08/03 219.30 08/15 1,864.21 08/27 5953.68
08/06 1,889.98 08/16 1,650.57 08/28 526.04
08/07 1,172.70 08/17 1,452.51 08/29 2,691.48
08/08 2,039.03 08/20 785.13 08/30 1,936.48
08/09 873.55 08/21 718.46 08/31 1,568.34
08/10 763.35
Activity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
08/01 50.00 Deposit 030238303
08/06 1,413.88 Deposit 030160658
08/08 845.91 Deposit 032363755
08/13 535.52 Deposit 031174678
08/20 703.76 Deposit 036514737
08/27 209.08 Deposit 030377689
08/29 124.08 Deposit 037926835
08/29 2,000.00 Deposit - 031788078
Other Additions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
08/01 45.50 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
08/02 86.86 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
08/03 82.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692893 373251692993 KTY
08/06 256.80 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 08-04-18
08/07 82.72 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
08/08 27542 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
08/13 368.50 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 08-11-18
08114 109.88 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 K1Y
08/15 86.86 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
08/16 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692983 KTY
08/17 301.94 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
08/20 233.66 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Effective 08-18-18
08127 50.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY

Other Additions continued on next page

Effective 08-25-18




Business Checking Preferred

E For 24-hour account information, sign-on to

For the Period 08/01/2018 to 08/31/2018

pnc.com/mybusiness/ Airview Utilities Lic
Primary Account Number: 30-2124-4411
Business Checking Preferred Account Number: 30-2124-4411 - continued Page 3 of 3
Other Additions - continued
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
08/28 132.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
08/29 41.36 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
08/30 45.00 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
08/30 1,200.00 Online Transfer From  0000003021244446 AIRVIEW UTILITI
08/31 86.86 PNC Merchant Deposit 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Checks and Other Deductions
Checks and Substitute Checks * Gap in check sequence
Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference
posted number Amount number | posted number Amount number | posted number Amount number
08/01 1619 * 255.00 074231253 0R&/31 1844 * 25500 075618765 | 08/09 1652 * 26548 075373101
08/01 1628 * 255.00 074231252 0B/O1 1645 60.00 030238295 | 08/17 1654 * 500.00 077545830
0807 1831 * 250.00 072650918 | 08/03 1646 B7.50 077669328 | 08/27 1656 * 87.50 071622895
08/08 1833 * 255.00 074701301 08720 1648 * 905.83 071860535 | 08/30 1657 2,000.00 030856699
08/09 1637 * 650.00 030508549 | 0820 1649 42392 0720043 | 08/07 7028 * 400,00 034625899
08/18 1638 255.00 075255058 | (0B/09 1650 250.00 075373100 | 0B/07 7030 * 150.00 034625500
0823 1642 * 25500 075402506
Service Charges and Fees
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
08/02 107.05 PNC Merchant Discount 373251692993 373251692993 KTY
Other Deductions
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
08/02 260.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00004773
08/10 110.20 Ret Dep Item 101350 0808032363763NSF/UN
08/20 275.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558561 COVERED
BRID00010414
08/21 66.67 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED
BRID00004447
08/22 41.36 Ret Dep ltem 101959 0820036514745NSF/UN
08/28 200.00 Online Transfer To 0000003021244446 COOLBROOK
UTO0004342
08/31 200.00 Online Transfer To 0000003023558553 COVERED

BRID00006718

Business Checking Preferred - Maintenance Fee Relationship Pricing

These accounts were reviewed to meet the balance requirement of your Business Checking Preferred account. Use of certain additional services
may also offset your monthly maintenance fee.

Account Type Ending In  Condition As of Balance Met/Not Met
Business Checking Pref ....4411  This Cycle Avg Balance 07/31/18 1,722.97 Not Met
Business Checking Pref ....4059 This Cycle Avg Balance 07/31/18 401.16

Business Checking Pref ....4411  This Cycle Avg Balance 07/31/18 1,722.97

Business Checking Pref ....4438 This Cycle Avg Balance 07/31/18 1,859.32

Business Checking Pref ....4446 This Cycle Avg Balance 07/31118 1,065.94

Business Checking Pref ....8553  This Cycle Avg Balance 07/31/18 56.95

Business Checking Pref ...8561 This Cycle Avg Balance 07/31/18 330.83

Combined Deposits 5,437.27 Not Met
Merchant Services ....2993  Service 07/06/18 n/a Met
Member FDIC =Y Equal Housing Lender




Moore, Robert

From: Marty Cogan <martycogan@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, August 14, 2018 9:25 AM

To: Lawrence W. Smither; Moore, Robert

Subject: Fwd: Airview Estates Pump Station and Force Main Project
Attachments: Airview Utilites Proposal for Design Services.pdf

Marty Cogan

502-645-5000
MartyCogan@gmail.com

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Askin, Mark <Mark.Askin@strand.com>

Date: Tue, Aug 14, 2018 at 6:56 AM

Subject: Airview Estates Pump Station and Force Main Project
To: martycogan@gmail.com <martycogan@gmail.com>

Cc: Sneve, Mark <Mark.Sneve@strand.com>

Mr. Cogan,

Attached is our proposal letter from March 9, 2017. The scope and fees will remain the same. Please advise if
you have any questions or comments.

Thanks

! Mark Askin, P.E. | Senior Associate
4 . Strand Associates, Inc.®
STRAND 502.683.7020 ext. 2412

o § DAkl .
ASTEELATRS mark.askin@strand.com | www.strand.com

Excellence in Engineering Since 1946.





